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Letter to User 

 
 
 
 

 
Included with this report are the financial statements for 

August 2018.  As disclosed in the report, during August 2018 the 
Parish operated well within its allowable budget parameters with 
regards to operational expenditures.  The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
August is 66.67%.  The overall rate within the General Fund of 
actual expenditures, as a percentage through August 2018, is 
46.83% which results in a favorable variance of 19.84% below 
budgeted amounts. 
 
 
 
 
  
Thank you. 
 
  
 
Blair Ellinwood 
Director of Finance  



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2018

GENERAL SALES TAX SANATATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 950,522.62 316,840.87 316,840.87 1,584,204.36 8.68% 8.68%

FEB 794,093.34 264,697.76 264,697.76 1,323,488.85 7.25% 15.92%

MAR 971,404.42 323,801.47 323,801.47 1,619,007.36 8.87% 24.79%

APRIL 855,436.90 285,145.62 285,145.62 1,425,728.13 7.81% 32.60%

MAY 1,052,689.51 350,896.46 350,896.46 1,754,482.43 9.61% 42.20%

JUNE 835,717.03 278,572.33 278,572.33 1,392,861.68 7.63% 49.83%

JULY 803,783.35 267,927.77 267,927.77 1,339,638.89 7.34% 57.17%

AUG 907,658.38 302,552.77 302,552.77 1,512,763.92 8.28% 65.45%

SEPT 938,361.94 312,787.30 312,787.30 1,563,936.53 8.56% 74.02%

OCT 841,866.00 280,621.99 280,621.99 1,403,109.97 7.68% 81.70%

NOV 988,278.22 329,426.05 329,426.05 1,647,130.32 9.02% 90.72%

DEC 1,016,639.91 338,879.96 338,879.96 1,694,399.82 9.28% 100.00%

Actual 10,956,451.58 3,652,150.32 3,652,150.32 18,260,752.22 100.00%

GENERAL SALES TAX SANATATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 925,100.00 308,366.65 308,366.65 1,541,833.30 12.65% 12.65%

FEB 859,996.94 286,665.63 286,665.63 1,433,328.20 11.76% 24.40%

MAR 1,159,644.78 386,548.26 386,548.26 1,932,741.30 15.85% 40.26%

APRIL 1,087,748.12 362,582.68 362,582.68 1,812,913.48 14.87% 55.13%

MAY 1,139,455.11 379,818.35 379,818.35 1,899,091.81 15.58% 70.71%

JUNE 1,017,880.99 339,299.64 339,299.64 1,696,480.27 13.92% 84.62%

JULY 1,124,867.21 374,955.72 374,955.72 1,874,778.65 15.38% 100.00%

AUG - 0.00% 100.00%

SEPT - 0.00% 100.00%

OCT - 0.00% 100.00%

NOV - 0.00% 100.00%

DEC - 0.00% 100.00%

Actual 7,314,693.15 2,438,236.93 2,438,236.93 12,191,167.01 100.00%

Original Budget 12,382,400.00 4,127,466.67 4,127,466.67 20,637,333.33$     

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 12,382,400.00 4,127,466.67 4,127,466.67 20,637,333.33$     

Estimated Total 12,794,954.67 4,264,995.17 4,264,995.17 21,324,945.01$     

Difference 412,554.67 137,528.51 137,528.51 687,611.68$    

Projection Perc. 3.33% 3.33% 3.33% 3.33%

August Estimate 1,059,964.31 353,322.29 353,322.29 1,766,608.90$    

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 8,374,657.46 2,791,559.22 2,791,559.22 13,957,775.91$     

Per G/L (7/31/18 balance of 402000 rev) 7,101,071.94                  2,367,030.74 2,367,030.74 11,835,133.42$     

Difference 1,273,585.52 424,528.48 424,528.48 2,122,642.49$    

8,374,657.46 2,791,559.22 2,791,559.22 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
August Estimate 84,797.15 28,265.78 28,265.78 141,328.71 

Total W/ Estimate 669,972.60 223,324.74 223,324.74 1,116,622.07 

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 568,085.76 189,362.46 189,362.46 946,810.68 

Difference 101,886.84 33,962.28 33,962.28 169,811.39 Total per journal entries

669,972.60 223,324.74 223,324.74 2,292,453.88 

2018 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2016 & 2017 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT 
       2018 SALES TAX PROJECTIONS 

         AUGUST 2018
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of August 31, 2018

General Fund, 35.78%

34th Judicial Court, 24.03%

Civic Auditorium, 1.05%

Fire, 5.05%

Council on Aging, 0.04%

Community Development, 2.67%

Recreation Administration, 1.31%

LA CO OP Extension, 0.33%

Leisure Services, 0.35%

Tourism, 1.26%

Road Department, 13.06%

Mosquito Control, 3.48%

Road Lighting, 0.00% Assessor, 0.07%

Grant Administration, 1.15%
OEP, 1.34%

2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond, 9.12%
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of August 31, 2018

 -

 1,000,000

 2,000,000

 3,000,000

 4,000,000

 5,000,000

 6,000,000

Budget

Actual

4



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT 

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2018   

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 1,800                 543,948             1,500                 8,094,202           - 6.72%
2015 Cable Station 321,394             86,242               497,000             193,869              64.67% 44.48%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         218,912             -                         304,556              - 71.88%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 42,267               37,836               60,500               59,000                69.86% 64.13%
2210 Registrar of Voters 243                    42,735               1,000                 64,804                - 65.95%
2310 Administration 293,960             1,435,328          385,323             1,937,478           - 74.08%
2313 Purchasing -                         90,818               -                         130,847              - 69.41%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 3,218                 18,000               20,000               28,000                16.09% 64.29%
2317 Information Technology 450                    254,343             1,000                 380,477              45.00% 66.85%
2320 Finance 5,154,377          872,877             8,357,692          4,823,352           61.67% 18.10%
2330 Personnel Department -                         156,510             -                         229,582              - 68.17%
3100 Parish Coroner 3,990                 106,611             8,400                 190,659              47.50% 55.92%
3200 Jail 154,637             1,206,969          154,275             1,854,685           100.23% 65.08%
4040 Animal Control 17,700               338,490             39,500               491,049              44.81% 68.93%
4042 PP&E 36,092               757,932             63,600               1,119,797           - 67.68%
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                         -                        -                         16,068                - 0.00%
6501 Parks & Parkways Commission -                         4,580                 -                         25,000                - 18.32%
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         100,000             -                         150,000              - 66.67%

101 Sales Tax 8,378,510          8,374,657          12,382,400        12,382,400         67.66% 67.63%
105 34th Judicial Court 1,942,918          1,990,622          2,894,068          2,894,068           67.13% 68.78%
152 Civic Auditorium 73,802               70,348               109,130             109,130              - 64.46%
160 Community Development 1,870,165          1,514,530          1,972,471          3,435,861           94.81% 44.08%

Total General Fund      18,295,523$      18,222,288$      26,947,859$      38,914,884$       67.89% 46.83%

201 Hurricane Gustav -                         -                        355,255             200,000              0.00% 0.00%
205 Hurricane Isaac -                         -                        608,304             265,788              0.00% -
206 Hurricane Ike -                         210                    -                         137,281              - 0.15%
229 Hurricane Katrina 4,639,006          4,272,602          91,534,035        91,779,384         5.07% 4.66%
234 Tree Fund -                         -                        1,000                 3,006                  0.00% 0.00%
253 Criminal Court Fund 146,892             143,461             255,000             255,000              57.60% 56.26%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 
8/31/18

2018 YTD 
Budget

2018 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2018             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 6,878,059          6,879,457          10,095,009        10,685,842         68.13% 64.38%
259 Council on Aging 198,527             27,799               306,545             331,545              64.76% 8.38%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 396,159             352,179             2,778,412          2,778,412           14.26% 12.68%
261 Recreation

6101 Zone 1 - Carolyn Park -                         3,800                 3,805                 78,805                0.00% 4.82%
6102 Zone 2 - Vista/Versailles Park 5,000                 -                        5,000                 80,000                100.00% 0.00%
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 5,000                 305                    5,000                 80,000                100.00% 0.38%
6104 Zone 4 - Kenilworth Park 5,000                 2,112                 5,000                 80,000                100.00% 2.64%
6110 Administration 990,074             1,287,021          1,582,243          1,778,185           62.57% 72.38%
6120 LSU Ag Center 25,333               12,487               37,460               37,460                - 33.33%
6150 Leisure Services 30,137               42,443               58,673               58,673                - 72.34%
6200 Tourism 242,097             322,161             563,700             665,130              42.95% 48.44%

Total 261 Recreation 1,302,641          1,670,329          2,260,881          2,858,253           57.62% 58.44%
262 Public Works 

4010 DPW Main 338,348             501,263             764,344             797,537              44.27% 62.85%
4015 Road Department 2,020,315          2,061,770          3,274,769          3,564,940           61.69% 57.83%
4030 Mosquito Control 284,811             264,835             440,803             440,803              - 60.08%
6132 De La Ronde Ruins -                         3,773                 -                         48,035                - 7.85%

Total 262 Public Works 2,643,474          2,831,641          4,479,916          4,851,315           59.01% 58.37%
263 Road Lighting 271,588             420,983             850,246             821,965              31.94% 51.22%
264 Sanitation Department 5,600,452          4,405,673          7,264,734          6,469,901           77.09% 68.09%
266 Assessor's Fund 15,333               21,188               52,910               52,910                28.98% 40.05%
267 WIA 1,160,849          1,203,378          2,040,000          2,039,310           56.90% 59.01%
270 Hazard Mitigation 2,936,799          2,365,670          9,567,333          9,356,796           30.70% 25.28%
271 Health Unit 138,165             46,719               203,139             247,139              68.02% 18.90%
273 Communications District 346,021             220,765             420,000             380,078              82.39% 58.08%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,852,060          3,475,160          7,151,590          7,151,590           25.90% 48.59%
279 U.M.T.A. 147,977             314,118             535,000             684,620              27.66% 45.88%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 16,426               2,284                 40,000               40,000                41.07% 5.71%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 
8/31/18

2018 YTD 
Budget

2018 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2018             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 94,904               135,879             235,477             233,759              - 58.13%
3495 Capital Projects 568,398             436,921             1,142,935          770,734              49.73% 56.69%
3500 OEP 185,606             158,080             252,161             252,161              73.61% 62.69%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter 58,973               46,850               100,000             100,000              58.97% 46.85%
5255 Coastal Impact 2,427,288          3,121,320          8,871,855          8,871,855           27.36% 35.18%
5256 Restore Act 11,906               11,072               4,442,500          4,442,500           -                     0.25%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 3,347,075          3,910,122          15,044,928        14,671,009         22.25% 26.65%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 32,037,503$      32,563,738$      155,844,237$    156,061,144$     20.56% 20.87%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,801,167          4,151,700          4,151,700          4,151,700           - 100.00%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 185,177             271,205             271,205             271,205              - 100.00%

Debt Service 2,986,344$        4,422,905$        4,422,905$        4,422,905$         -$                   100.00%

443 Courthouse Capital -                         -                        2,000                 144,302              0.00% 0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                         138,104             2,378,276          3,260,511           - 4.24%
162 Jackson/Pakenham 833                    548,476             3,707,336          3,707,336           - 14.79%
164 Capital Projects 103,800             1,458,998          1,938,492          5,579,234           - 26.15%

Capital Projects 104,633$           2,145,578$        8,026,104$        12,691,383$       - 16.91%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 
8/31/18

2018 YTD 
Budget

2018 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2018             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 9,196,604          7,412,800          13,573,074        14,278,359         67.76% 51.92%
501 W&S 50M Bond Fund 4,567                 -                        -                         -                          - -
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,792,694          2,917,170          4,127,467          4,337,950           67.66% 67.25%
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 45,298               68,900               68,450               68,450                - 100.66%
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service 550,352             30,264               825,528             825,528              - 3.67%
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                         133,281             1,552,651          1,552,651           - -
534 1999/2008 Sales Tax Construction -                         -                        -                         -                          - -
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 6,187                 1,828,612          11,952,906        11,952,906         - 15.30%

Total Water & Sewer 12,595,702        12,391,027        32,100,076        33,015,844         39.24% 37.53%

578 Recreational Facilities 217,921             302,718             512,000             509,418              42.56% 59.42%

Total Business-Type Activities 12,813,623        12,693,745        32,612,076        33,525,262         39.29% 37.86%

650 Insurance 903,378             952,752             1,379,929          1,674,982           65.47% 56.88%
675 W&S Insurance 326,679             224,425             402,018             634,000              81.26% 35.40%

Total Internal Service 1,230,057$        1,177,177$        1,781,947$        2,308,982$         69.03% 50.98%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 67,467,683$      71,225,431$      229,635,128$    247,924,560$     29.38% 28.73%

2018 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(66.67%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 
8/31/18

2018 YTD 
Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2018              

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 1,800                   543,948               (542,148)              1,000                   5,396,135            1,500                   8,094,202            
2015 Cable Station 321,394               86,242                 235,152               331,333               129,246               497,000               193,869               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           218,912               (218,912)              -                           203,037               -                           304,556               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 42,267                 37,836                 4,431                   40,333                 39,333                 60,500                 59,000                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 243                      42,735                 (42,492)                667                      43,203                 1,000                   64,804                 
2310 Administration 293,960               1,435,328            (1,141,368)           256,882               1,291,652            385,323               1,937,478            
2313 Purchasing -                           90,818                 (90,818)                -                           87,231                 -                           130,847               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 3,218                   18,000                 (14,782)                13,333                 18,667                 20,000                 28,000                 
2317 Information Technology 450                      254,343               (253,893)              667                      253,651               1,000                   380,477               
2320 Finance 5,154,377            872,877               4,281,500            5,571,795            3,215,568            8,357,692            4,823,352            
2330 Personnel Department -                           156,510               (156,510)              -                           153,055               -                           229,582               
3100 Parish Coroner 3,990                   106,611               (102,621)              5,600                   127,106               8,400                   190,659               
3200 Jail 154,637               1,206,969            (1,052,332)           102,850               1,236,457            154,275               1,854,685            
4040 Animal Control 17,700                 338,490               (320,790)              26,333                 327,366               39,500                 491,049               
4042 PP&E 36,092                 757,932               (721,840)              42,400                 746,531               63,600                 1,119,797            
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                           10,712                 -                       16,068                 
6501 Parks & Parkways Commission -                           4,580                   (4,580)                  -                           16,667                 -                       25,000                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           100,000               (100,000)              -                           100,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 8,378,510            8,374,657            3,853                   8,254,933            8,254,933            12,382,400          12,382,400          
105 34th Judicial Court 1,942,918            1,990,622            (47,704)                1,929,379            1,929,379            2,894,068            2,894,068            
152 Civic Auditorium 73,802                 70,348                 3,454                   72,753                 72,753                 109,130               109,130               
160 Community Development 1,870,165            1,514,530            355,635               1,314,981            2,290,574            1,972,471            3,435,861            

Total General Fund      18,295,523$        18,222,288$        73,235$               17,965,239$        25,943,256$        26,947,859$        38,914,884$        

201 Hurricane Gustav -                           -                           -                           236,837               133,333               355,255               200,000               
205 Hurricane Isaac -                           -                           -                           405,536               177,192               608,304               265,788               
206 Hurricane Ike -                           210                      (210)                     -                           91,521                 -                           137,281               
229 Hurricane Katrina 4,639,006            4,272,602            366,404               61,022,690          61,186,256          91,534,035          91,779,384          
234 Tree Fund -                           -                           -                           667                      2,004                   1,000                   3,006                   
253 Criminal Court Fund 146,892               143,461               3,431                   170,000               170,000               255,000               255,000               
254 Fire Department 6,878,059            6,879,457            (1,398)                  6,730,006            7,123,895            10,095,009          10,685,842          
259 Council on Aging 198,527               27,799                 170,728               204,363               221,030               306,545               331,545               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 396,159               352,179               43,980                 1,852,275            1,852,275            2,778,412            2,778,412            

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

Pro-rated Budget 
(66.67%)

Pro-rated Budget 
(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2018
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101 Zone 1 - Carolyn Park -                           3,800                   (3,800)                  2,537                   52,537                 3,805                   78,805                 
6102 Zone 2 - Vista/Versailles Park 5,000                   -                           5,000                   3,333                   53,333                 5,000                   80,000                 
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 5,000                   305                      4,695                   3,333                   53,333                 5,000                   80,000                 
6104 Zone 4 - Kenilworth Park 5,000                   2,112                   2,888                   3,333                   53,333                 5,000                   80,000                 
6110 Administration 990,074               1,287,021            (296,947)              1,054,829            1,185,457            1,582,243            1,778,185            
6120 LSU Ag Center 25,333                 12,487                 12,846                 24,973                 24,973                 37,460                 37,460                 
6150 Leisure Services 30,137                 42,443                 (12,306)                39,115                 39,115                 58,673                 58,673                 
6200 Tourism 242,097               322,161               (80,064)                375,800               443,420               563,700               665,130               

Total 261 Recreation 1,302,641            1,670,329            (367,688)              1,507,254            1,905,502            2,260,881            2,858,253            
262 Public Works 

4010 DPW Main 338,348               501,263               (162,915)              509,563               531,691               764,344               797,537               
4015 Road Department 2,020,315            2,061,770            (41,455)                2,183,179            2,376,627            3,274,769            3,564,940            
4030 Mosquito Control 284,811               264,835               19,976                 293,869               293,869               440,803               440,803               
6132 De La Ronde Ruins -                           3,773                   (3,773)                  -                           32,023                 -                       48,035                 

Total 262 Public Works 2,643,474            2,831,641            (188,167)              2,986,611            3,234,210            4,479,916            4,851,315            
263 Road Lighting 271,588               420,983               (149,395)              566,831               547,977               850,246               821,965               
264 Sanitation Department 5,600,452            4,405,673            1,194,779            4,843,156            4,313,267            7,264,734            6,469,901            
266 Assessor's Fund 15,333                 21,188                 (5,855)                  35,273                 35,273                 52,910                 52,910                 
267 WIA 1,160,849            1,203,378            (42,529)                1,360,000            1,359,540            2,040,000            2,039,310            
270 Hazard Mitigation 2,936,799            2,365,670            571,129               6,378,222            6,237,864            9,567,333            9,356,796            
271 Health Unit 138,165               46,719                 91,446                 135,426               164,759               203,139               247,139               
273 Communications District 346,021               220,765               125,256               280,000               253,385               420,000               380,078               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,852,060            3,475,160            (1,623,100)           4,767,727            4,767,727            7,151,590            7,151,590            
279 U.M.T.A. 147,977               314,118               (166,141)              356,667               456,413               535,000               684,620               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 16,426                 2,284                   14,142                 26,667                 26,667                 40,000                 40,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 94,904                 135,879               (40,975)                156,985               155,839               235,477               233,759               
3495 Capital Projects 568,398               436,921               131,477               761,957               513,823               1,142,935            770,734               
3500 OEP 185,606               158,080               27,526                 168,107               168,107               252,161               252,161               
3900 Battered Women's Shelter 58,973                 46,850                 12,123                 66,667                 66,667                 100,000               100,000               
5255 Coastal Impact 2,427,288            3,121,320            (694,032)              5,914,570            5,914,570            8,871,855            8,871,855            
5256 Restore Act 11,906                 11,072                 834                      2,961,667            2,961,667            4,442,500            4,442,500            

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 3,347,075            3,910,122            (563,047)              10,029,952          9,780,673            15,044,928          14,671,009          

Special Revenue Funds 32,037,503$        32,563,738$        (526,235)$            103,896,158$      104,040,763$      155,844,237$      156,061,144$      

Pro-rated Budget 
(66.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

Pro-rated Budget 
(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

10



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2018
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,801,167            4,151,700            (1,350,533)           2,767,800            2,767,800            4,151,700            4,151,700            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 185,177               271,205               (86,028)                180,803               180,803               271,205               271,205               

Debt Service 2,986,344$          4,422,905$          (1,436,561)$         2,948,603$          2,948,603$          4,422,905$          4,422,905$          

443 Court House Capital Fund -                           -                           -                           1,333                   96,201                 2,000                   144,302               
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                           138,104               (138,104)              1,585,517            2,173,674            2,378,276            3,260,511            
462 Jackson/Pakenham 833                      548,476               (547,643)              2,471,557            2,471,557            3,707,336            3,707,336            
464 Capital Projects 103,800               1,458,998            (1,355,198)           1,292,328            3,719,489            1,938,492            5,579,234            

Capital Projects 104,633$             2,145,578$          (2,040,945)$         5,350,736$          8,460,922$          8,026,104$          12,691,383$        

500 Water & Sewer Operations 9,196,604            7,412,800            1,783,804            9,048,716            9,518,906            13,573,074          14,278,359          
501 W&S 50M Bond Fund 4,567                   -                           4,567                   -                           -                           -                       -                       
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,792,694            2,917,170            (124,476)              2,751,645            2,891,967            4,127,467            4,337,950            
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 45,298                 68,900                 (23,602)                45,633                 45,633                 68,450                 68,450                 
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service 550,352               30,264                 520,088               550,352               550,352               825,528               825,528               
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                           133,281               (133,281)              1,035,101            1,035,101            1,552,651            1,552,651            
534 1999/2008 Sales Tax Construction -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 6,187                   1,828,612            (1,822,425)           7,968,604            7,968,604            11,952,906          11,952,906          

Total Water & Sewer 12,595,702          12,391,027          204,675               21,400,051          22,010,563          32,100,076          33,015,844          

578 Recreational Facilities 217,921               302,718               (84,797)                341,333               339,612               512,000               509,418               

Total Business-Type Activities 12,813,623$        12,693,745$        119,878$             21,741,384$        22,350,175$        32,612,076$        33,525,262$        

650 Insurance 903,378               952,752               (49,374)                919,953               1,116,655            1,379,929            1,674,982            
675 W&S Insurance 326,679               224,425               102,254               268,012               422,667               402,018               634,000               

Total Internal Service 1,230,057$          1,177,177$          52,880$               1,187,965$          1,539,321$          1,781,947$          2,308,982$          

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 67,467,683$        71,225,431$        (3,757,748)$         153,090,085$      165,283,040$      229,635,128$      247,924,560$      

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated Budget 
(66.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/18 to 8/31/18

Pro-rated Budget 
(66.67%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

 
1002010 410026  Film Permits            0      -1,500      -1,800.00            .00            .00         300.00  120.0% 
1002010 501000  Salaries      283,133     283,093     191,950.83      23,687.29            .00      91,142.17   67.8% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll       11,500      11,500       6,278.47         808.41            .00       5,221.53   54.6% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs       20,000      20,000      12,720.41       1,607.04            .00       7,279.59   63.6% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospital       47,000      47,000      27,555.25       3,270.33            .00      19,444.75   58.6% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,900       3,800       1,885.36         395.06         119.72       1,794.92   52.8% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage        1,440       1,440         720.00            .00            .00         720.00   50.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Servic      161,240     152,845      97,313.54      30,000.00      71,639.80     -16,108.19  110.5%*
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Accoun      112,000     114,000     114,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Securit            0       5,433       1,320.00         240.00       1,440.00       2,672.79   50.8% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles            0         600         295.38            .00         273.84          30.78   94.9% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,800       2,800       2,155.93         444.60            .00         644.07   77.0% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone        6,000       6,000       3,857.61         834.95       2,142.39            .00  100.0% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Office        4,000       4,000       1,467.34            .00            .00       2,532.66   36.7% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,500       2,500       1,140.60          17.97         979.04         380.36   84.8% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms        1,000       1,500         984.72            .00          13.50         501.78   66.5% 
1002010 542000  Computer Equipment            0       1,100            .00            .00         849.03         250.97   77.2% 
1002010 542001  Computer Software            0         480            .00            .00         241.28         238.72   50.3% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training, &       10,000       9,400       5,263.59            .00          56.51       4,079.90   56.6% 
1002010 571012  Small Equipment        2,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           20          20            .00            .00            .00          20.00     .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscription        7,530       7,530       7,450.00            .00            .00          80.00   98.9% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees        8,500       8,500       6,690.00            .00       1,515.00         295.00   96.5% 
1002010 580022  Postage          100         100          24.22            .00            .00          75.78   24.2% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal       25,000      25,000      16,351.00            .00       8,649.00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         505         346.24          59.44         118.05          40.56   92.0% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline        1,500       1,000         692.20         132.73            .00         307.80   69.2% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense       30,000      33,307      33,307.21      33,307.21            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive Prog      150,000     150,000      10,178.00      10,178.00            .00     139,822.00    6.8% 
1002010 589999  Budget Contingency    7,100,749   5,170,749            .00            .00            .00   5,170,749.00     .0% 
1002010 599261 0018 Transfer to Rec      100,000     100,000            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
1002010 599290  Transfer to State &            0     300,000            .00            .00            .00     300,000.00     .0% 
1002010 599464  Transfer to Hurrica            0   1,630,000            .00            .00            .00   1,630,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Council                   8,093,662   8,092,702     542,147.90     104,983.03      88,037.16   7,462,516.94    7.8%

 
 

1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 450038  Rents and Leases       -2,000      -2,000            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0%*
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise Fee     -410,000    -410,000    -280,753.89     -34,787.50            .00    -129,246.11   68.5%*
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franchise      -85,000     -85,000     -40,640.12      -5,152.07            .00     -44,359.88   47.8%*
1002015 501000  Salaries       79,545      98,469      53,195.00       8,367.27            .00      45,274.00   54.0% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,600       2,600       1,192.14         120.77            .00       1,407.86   45.9% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs        7,000      11,400       5,330.94         962.24            .00       6,069.06   46.8% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospital        6,064       9,564       3,448.47         974.02            .00       6,115.53   36.1% 
1002015 520002  Professional Servic        2,000      17,665       7,467.50            .00            .00      10,197.50   42.3% 
1002015 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,000       1,024         470.32            .00            .00         553.68   45.9% 
1002015 540005  Telephone Svcs        1,460           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,104       1,600       1,081.21         144.71            .00         518.79   67.6% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Office        1,000         700         219.60         133.17            .00         480.40   31.4% 
1002015 542000  Computer Equipment        2,000       4,000       3,344.11            .00          98.63         557.26   86.1% 
1002015 542005  Production Equipmen            0       3,000       2,660.48       2,261.48            .00         339.52   88.7% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,000         565.98         335.98            .00         434.02   56.6% 
1002015 571012  Small Equipment            0         300         289.99            .00            .00          10.01   96.7% 
1002015 580018  Dues & Subscription        5,000       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment & Pro        1,500         335            .00            .00            .00         335.00     .0% 
1002015 580028  Shipping Handling,          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          200         136            .00            .00            .00         136.00     .0% 
1002015 580060  LA Worforce Commiss            0       1,976       1,976.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recreat            0      35,000            .00            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station              -384,427    -303,131    -235,152.27     -26,639.93          98.63     -68,077.36   77.5%

 
 

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400     158,400     117,408.11      12,692.36            .00      40,991.89   74.1% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,200       6,200       4,671.78         549.56            .00       1,528.22   75.4% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       12,500      12,500       8,248.78       1,025.52            .00       4,251.22   66.0% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospital      105,778     111,000      75,430.08       9,428.76            .00      35,569.92   68.0% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training, &       10,500      16,456      13,153.43       5,725.07            .00       3,302.57   79.9% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables         293,378     304,556     218,912.18      29,421.27            .00      85,643.82   71.9%

 
 

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License Fee      -60,500     -60,500     -42,267.00      -5,010.00            .00     -18,233.00   69.9%*
1002175 503003  Rent - Building       48,000      48,000      32,000.00       4,000.00      16,000.00            .00  100.0% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Water        3,000       1,500         504.73          36.39            .00         995.27   33.6% 
1002175 540002  Utilities - Electri        9,500       9,500       5,330.63         829.96            .00       4,169.37   56.1% 
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TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicle            0      -1,500      -4,431.64        -143.65      16,000.00     -13,068.36 -771.2%
 
 

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement       -1,000      -1,000        -243.10            .00            .00        -756.90   24.3%*
1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185      32,185      22,900.23       2,847.06            .00       9,284.77   71.2% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500         500         322.18          40.51            .00         177.82   64.4% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        6,600       6,600       3,892.96         483.99            .00       2,707.04   59.0% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospital       18,196      18,196      12,058.80       1,507.35            .00       6,137.20   66.3% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant Sure           93          93          56.64           7.08            .00          36.36   60.9% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment            0         480          38.95            .00            .00         441.00    8.1% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,000         412.08          86.02          40.25         547.72   45.2% 
1002210 542001  Computer Software          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,500       2,231       2,231.44         918.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscription          750         750            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        3,000       2,269         821.25         207.86            .00       1,447.31   36.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters          63,824      63,804      42,491.43       6,097.87          40.25      21,272.32   66.7%

 
 

1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420000  DNR Grant      -35,260     -35,260     -24,649.65            .00            .00     -10,610.35   69.9%*
1002310 480070  Refunds            0           0      -1,015.63            .00            .00       1,015.63  100.0% 
1002310 480071  Reimbursement       -2,400      -2,400            .00            .00            .00      -2,400.00     .0%*
1002310 489076  Lawsuit Settlement            0    -118,295    -118,294.64    -118,294.64            .00           -.36  100.0%*
1002310 499101  Transfer From Sales            0    -150,347    -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00        -347.00   99.8%*
1002310 499263  Transfer from Light            0     -35,000            .00            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0%*
1002310 499264  Transfer from Sanit            0     -44,021            .00            .00            .00     -44,021.00     .0%*
1002310 501000  Salaries      875,767     887,001     618,920.57      52,880.24            .00     268,080.43   69.8% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       13,600      13,900       8,633.25         736.03            .00       5,266.75   62.1% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs      100,000     101,000      70,147.62       5,954.23            .00      30,852.38   69.5% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospital       80,377      88,980      56,318.54       3,523.78            .00      32,661.46   63.3% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-Pub      270,000     220,000     146,298.31      18,145.83            .00      73,701.69   66.5% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Property        2,400       1,700       1,108.19         138.10            .00         591.81   65.2% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant Sure        5,000       5,000       3,331.36         416.42            .00       1,668.64   66.6% 
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment        6,100       6,500       3,431.34         525.49         378.85       2,689.81   58.6% 
1002310 520002  Professional Servic       10,000      35,001       3,626.00            .00      11,375.00      20,000.00   42.9% 
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      150,000     521,447     477,704.33      16,469.63            .00      43,742.67   91.6% 
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000       2,625       2,280.19          82.95          35.00         309.81   88.2% 
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1002310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000       8,000       5,667.26       1,362.37            .00       2,332.74   70.8% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink        1,500         950         809.00          15.00            .00         141.00   85.2% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Office       10,000       4,058       3,525.59         130.41         118.80         413.55   89.8% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operating        5,000       4,567       3,785.82            .00         781.60            .00  100.0% 
1002310 542000  Computer Equipment        5,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixture            0         675         672.75            .00            .00           2.25   99.7% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training, &       10,000      16,629      16,089.93            .00         538.97            .00  100.0% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Conferenc        1,500       3,150       2,246.85            .00         903.15            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          200         100          20.00            .00            .00          80.00   20.0% 
1002310 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other          200         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising            0          50          18.00            .00            .00          32.00   36.0% 
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscription        3,000       3,005       3,005.00         280.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment & Pro        5,000       9,500       4,999.96            .00         485.82       4,014.22   57.7% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees          500         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        5,000         450         -29.85        -326.18            .00         479.85   -6.6% 
1002310 580024  Fees &  Charges          750         840         779.74            .00          60.00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         150          77.13          40.98            .00          72.87   51.4% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        4,000       2,000       1,860.66         119.04            .00         139.34   93.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration            1,538,484   1,552,155   1,141,367.62    -167,800.32      14,677.19     396,110.19   74.5%

 
 

1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 501000  Salaries      128,828      93,674      67,210.51     -12,901.62            .00      26,463.49   71.7% 
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,900       1,400         903.60        -188.45            .00         496.40   64.5% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       14,800      11,000       7,729.27      -1,483.72            .00       3,270.73   70.3% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospital       26,100      17,400      10,804.24      -2,220.66            .00       6,595.76   62.1% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment          700         700         400.00          50.00            .00         300.00   57.1% 
1002313 530005  R & M Machinery & E          500         432            .00            .00            .00         432.20     .0% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800         800         506.99          62.35            .00         293.01   63.4% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Office        2,500       2,568       1,485.05         994.56          68.49       1,014.26   60.5% 
1002313 542003  Furniture & Fixture            0         300            .00            .00         298.52           1.48   99.5% 
1002313 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000         587            .00            .00            .00         586.85     .0% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscription            0          50          50.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002313 580022  Postage          500         500         265.61          60.03            .00         234.39   53.1% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline        1,400       1,463       1,463.15         262.01            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                  179,028     130,874      90,818.42     -15,365.50         367.01      39,688.57   69.7%

 
 

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Costs      -20,000     -20,000      -3,217.68            .00            .00     -16,782.32   16.1%*
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002314 520002  Professional Servic       27,000      27,000      18,000.00       2,250.00            .00       9,000.00   66.7% 
1002314 580021  Recording Fees        1,000         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002314 580022  Postage        1,000         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer        9,000       8,000      14,782.32       2,250.00            .00      -6,782.32  184.8%

 
 

1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 450041  Sign Rental       -1,000      -1,000        -450.00            .00            .00        -550.00   45.0%*
1002317 501000  Salaries      182,017     182,017     129,389.61      16,101.55            .00      52,627.39   71.1% 
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,700       2,700       1,858.70         232.11            .00         841.30   68.8% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       21,000      21,000      14,879.85       1,851.68            .00       6,120.15   70.9% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospital       18,300      18,300      12,244.08       1,530.51            .00       6,055.92   66.9% 
1002317 520002  Professional Servic       14,000      14,000            .00            .00            .00      14,000.00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Software       63,500      63,500      52,596.49      21,032.75       4,460.43       6,443.08   89.9% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storage       37,362      30,362      14,407.75            .00         255.09      15,699.16   48.3% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Electri        5,200       5,200       2,761.56         324.27            .00       2,438.44   53.1% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700       2,700       1,754.04         221.06            .00         945.96   65.0% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Office        1,154       1,154       1,074.43         162.97            .00          79.57   93.1% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipment        9,300       9,300       5,616.36       3,925.11         857.02       2,826.62   69.6% 
1002317 542001  Computer Software        8,000       8,000       2,613.36         163.46         613.46       4,773.18   40.3% 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training, &        2,000       9,000       7,526.32            .00            .00       1,473.68   83.6% 
1002317 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic. Ot        7,875      12,624       7,372.90            .00         502.10       4,749.00   62.4% 
1002317 580028  Shipping Handling,          500         500         177.16            .00            .00         322.84   35.4% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          120         120          70.01            .00            .00          49.99   58.3% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology      374,728     379,477     253,892.62      45,545.47       6,688.10     118,896.28   68.7%

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -854,548    -854,548    -569,600.00     -71,200.00            .00    -284,948.00   66.7%*
1002320 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -40,000     -40,000     -34,789.97         -85.61            .00      -5,210.03   87.0%*
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -40,000     -40,000     -24,290.84      -2,586.18            .00     -15,709.16   60.7%*
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -550,000    -550,000    -352,067.61     -39,853.39            .00    -197,932.39   64.0%*
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB     -110,000    -110,000     -70,383.89      -8,762.53            .00     -39,616.11   64.0%*
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -530,000    -530,000    -313,126.35            .00            .00    -216,873.65   59.1%*
1002320 410000  Occupational Licens   -1,100,000  -1,100,000  -1,053,353.29    -127,862.66            .00     -46,646.71   95.8%*
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Lic.      -30,000     -30,000     -19,822.79      -1,086.50            .00     -10,177.21   66.1%*
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -23,000     -23,000     -23,676.00            .00            .00         676.00  102.9% 
1002320 420003  Federal Grants      -76,709     -76,709            .00            .00            .00     -76,709.00     .0%*
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1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -13,900     -13,900      -9,465.00            .00            .00      -4,435.00   68.1%*
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -92,250     -92,250     -62,700.00      -8,137.50            .00     -29,550.00   68.0%*
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Resolu            0           0        -240.13        -101.63            .00         240.13  100.0% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchise F      -13,900     -13,900      -8,144.43            .00            .00      -5,755.57   58.6%*
1002320 460001  Fines & Court Costs            0           0        -150.00            .00            .00         150.00  100.0% 
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500      -2,500      -1,827.55         -95.60            .00        -672.45   73.1%*
1002320 480070  Refunds            0           0      -2,193.06            .00            .00       2,193.06  100.0% 
1002320 480072  Rebates            0           0      -1,331.52            .00            .00       1,331.52  100.0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000      -1,000        -446.05            .00            .00        -553.95   44.6%*
1002320 482005  Interfund Charges     -953,843    -953,843            .00            .00            .00    -953,843.00     .0%*
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sales   -3,693,156  -3,926,042  -2,606,768.68    -487,239.16            .00  -1,319,273.32   66.4%*
1002320 501000  Salaries      477,090     478,622     334,012.81      42,277.91            .00     144,609.19   69.8% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,100       7,100       4,822.50         609.45            .00       2,277.50   67.9% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       55,000      55,000      38,968.02       4,858.62            .00      16,031.98   70.9% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospital       66,900      66,900      31,166.80       6,629.66            .00      35,733.20   46.6% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retirees      500,000     500,000     248,160.02      30,378.78            .00     251,839.98   49.6% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant Sure        1,900       1,900       1,166.64         145.83            .00         733.36   61.4% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,500       3,500       1,277.04         212.84            .00       2,222.96   36.5% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       13,300      13,300      11,640.00            .00            .00       1,660.00   87.5% 
1002320 520002  Professional Servic       20,000      17,721      14,288.18            .00            .00       3,433.00   80.6% 
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Software       33,000      30,868      17,470.05            .00            .00      13,398.15   56.6% 
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery & E        1,500       1,500         868.00            .00         297.00         335.00   77.7% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone        1,200       1,500         909.06         116.36            .00         590.94   60.6% 
1002320 541007  Stationary & Office        9,000       9,000       3,518.54            .00            .00       5,481.46   39.1% 
1002320 542000  Computer Equipment            0       3,128       3,128.42         849.60            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training, &        3,500       1,150            .00            .00            .00       1,150.40     .0% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      154,000     158,032     158,031.80      33,983.17            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       23,950      23,950            .00            .00            .00      23,950.00     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        7,500       7,500         427.77            .00            .00       7,072.23    5.7% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscription          960         960         575.00            .00            .00         385.00   59.9% 
1002320 580021  Recording Fees          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000       3,000       1,562.84         191.98            .00       1,437.16   52.1% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500       1,500         862.17            .00           1.94         635.89   57.6% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handling,          500         500          21.10            .00            .00         478.90    4.2% 
1002320 580035  Gasoline          200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002320 599266  Transfer out to Ass        2,936       2,936            .00            .00            .00       2,936.00     .0% 
1002320 599290  Transfer to State &    1,143,784   3,433,784            .00            .00            .00   3,433,784.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                  -5,592,986  -3,534,340  -4,281,500.40    -626,756.56         298.94     746,861.46  121.1%

 
 

1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 501000  Salaries       97,009      97,009      68,930.94       8,581.56            .00      28,078.06   71.1% 
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,500       1,500         997.67         124.29            .00         502.33   66.5% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       11,400      11,400       7,927.10         986.88            .00       3,472.90   69.5% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospital       16,115      16,115      10,804.24       1,350.53            .00       5,310.76   67.0% 
1002330 502000  Auto Insurance        8,014       8,014       5,342.64         667.83            .00       2,671.36   66.7% 
1002330 502001  General Liability I       83,094      78,094      55,396.00       6,924.50            .00      22,698.00   70.9% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp          400         400         266.64          33.33            .00         133.36   66.7% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test        1,500       4,000       3,720.50         245.00            .00         279.50   93.0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employee        7,000       4,463         366.00          61.00            .00       4,097.00    8.2% 
1002330 540006  Cell Phone          650         650         418.99          52.35            .00         231.01   64.5% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Office        1,000       1,040       1,039.91         252.36            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training, &          500         500         222.14         135.26            .00         277.86   44.4% 
1002330 580017  Advertising            0         737          36.00          36.00            .00         701.00    4.9% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscription          250         250         209.00            .00            .00          41.00   83.6% 
1002330 580022  Postage          350         350          90.83           6.58            .00         259.17   26.0% 
1002330 580028  Shipping Handling,          100          60            .00            .00            .00          60.09     .0% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Commiss            0       5,000         741.00            .00            .00       4,259.00   14.8% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                   228,882     229,582     156,509.60      19,457.47            .00      73,072.40   68.2%

 
 

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Costs       -8,400      -8,400      -3,989.53        -373.75            .00      -4,410.47   47.5%*
1003100 501000  Salaries       39,359      39,359      28,005.49       3,481.77            .00      11,353.51   71.2% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll          580         580         406.08          50.49            .00         173.92   70.0% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs        4,600       4,600       3,220.67         400.41            .00       1,379.33   70.0% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospital          120         120          78.80           9.85            .00          41.20   65.7% 
1003100 520013  Prof Serv-Stipend       36,000      36,000            .00            .00            .00      36,000.00     .0% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Coroner      110,000     110,000      74,900.00       7,400.00      13,950.00      21,150.00   80.8% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner              182,259     182,259     102,621.51      10,968.77      13,950.00      65,687.49   64.0%

 
 

1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -145,000    -154,275    -154,275.66            .00            .00            .66  100.0% 
1003200 489076  Lawsuit Settlement            0           0        -361.46        -361.46            .00         361.46  100.0% 
1003200 502005  Insurance-Property       35,000      27,000      17,464.73       2,176.39            .00       9,535.27   64.7% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,500       2,500       1,497.36         187.17            .00       1,002.64   59.9% 
1003200 520002  Professional Servic      625,000     625,000     394,032.68      48,835.52            .00     230,967.32   63.0% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery & E       25,000      26,949      24,435.33         781.50       1,779.02         734.67   97.3% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       50,000      59,330      53,561.13       4,434.99       3,268.12       2,500.75   95.8% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       39,550      39,550      26,152.96       3,269.12      13,046.24         350.80   99.1% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Water       62,000      62,000      59,785.94      15,263.34            .00       2,214.06   96.4% 
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natural       40,000      40,000      20,598.88       1,754.29            .00      19,401.12   51.5% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Electri      110,000     110,000      69,862.45       9,888.48            .00      40,137.55   63.5% 
1003200 540005  Telephone Svcs          735           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 540006  Cell Phone          500         500         262.77          32.90            .00         237.23   52.6% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitorial       24,000      23,207      19,163.61       3,173.73       2,833.42       1,210.04   94.8% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operating       50,000      53,536      43,762.45       2,810.06       9,018.05         755.32   98.6% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       10,000      12,452      10,014.86         990.00         937.23       1,500.00   88.0% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purchases            0       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improveme       50,000      47,500      16,203.12            .00            .00      31,296.88   34.1% 
1003200 580017  Advertising          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1003200 580024  Fees &  Charges          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1003200 580043  Court attendance       35,000      35,000      18,054.00       2,346.00      16,946.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detention      155,000     175,761     119,394.00       8,550.00      52,130.00       4,237.00   97.6% 
1003200 580050  Record Requests-Cou        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maintena      510,000     510,000     312,723.04      30,321.00     231,797.00     -34,520.04  106.8%*

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                      1,681,685   1,700,410   1,052,332.19     134,453.03     331,755.08     316,322.73   81.4%

 
 

1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________

 
1004040 450007  Veternary Services      -13,000     -13,000      -5,213.93        -630.00            .00      -7,786.07   40.1%*
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees      -15,000     -15,000      -5,215.00      -1,010.00            .00      -9,785.00   34.8%*
1004040 450010  Service Fee - Intak       -5,500     -10,000      -6,039.59        -633.00            .00      -3,960.41   60.4%*
1004040 483001  Donations            0      -1,500      -1,231.00            .00            .00        -269.00   82.1%*
1004040 501000  Salaries      224,270     227,437     161,442.33      19,783.70            .00      65,994.67   71.0% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000      15,000      12,385.24       1,687.52            .00       2,614.76   82.6% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        3,400       3,450       2,503.00         309.96            .00         947.00   72.6% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       26,000      26,350      19,990.16       2,469.19            .00       6,359.84   75.9% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospital       30,630      30,630      20,564.40       2,570.55            .00      10,065.60   67.1% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Property        3,500       2,500       1,604.63         199.96            .00         895.37   64.2% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,600       2,600       1,497.36         187.17            .00       1,102.64   57.6% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp       21,275      21,275      14,183.36       1,772.92            .00       7,091.64   66.7% 
1004040 503005  Rent - Storage            0       1,700       1,265.99            .00         400.80          33.19   98.0% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veterinar       30,000      22,047       6,795.00         825.00       1,800.00      13,452.02   39.0% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500       2,500         927.50            .00            .00       1,572.50   37.1% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery & E        1,500       1,500         774.98            .00          40.40         684.62   54.4% 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        2,000       3,203       2,845.00       1,550.00            .00         358.00   88.8% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        1,977       1,977       1,307.28         163.41         652.68          17.04   99.1% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Water        2,100       2,100       1,495.19         247.32            .00         604.81   71.2% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natural        1,500       1,500         890.76         167.59            .00         609.24   59.4% 
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Electri       12,600      12,600       7,939.45         948.87            .00       4,660.55   63.0% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000       6,000       3,382.47         845.32            .00       2,617.53   56.4% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        1,500       2,200         945.53         118.15            .00       1,254.47   43.0% 
1004040 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        1,500         800          48.49            .00         147.24         604.27   24.5% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Office        1,200       1,200         422.95         222.59            .00         777.05   35.2% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operating       40,000      34,424      13,988.59       1,526.78       4,648.10      15,786.89   54.1% 
1004040 541009  Supplies-Medical        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        2,300       2,300         501.61          41.60            .00       1,798.39   21.8% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,000         125.00            .00            .00         875.00   12.5% 
1004040 571001 0101 Construction in            0      53,076      53,076.42            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 571012  Small Equipment            0       5,550       4,540.00       4,540.00       1,010.00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           80          80            .00            .00            .00          80.00     .0% 
1004040 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other          200         200         139.50            .00            .00          60.50   69.8% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          450         450         353.81          52.52            .00          96.19   78.6% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        3,200       3,200       2,553.80         360.06            .00         646.20   79.8% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control              405,982     451,549     320,790.28      38,317.18       8,699.22     122,059.50   73.0%

 
 

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -63,600     -63,600     -35,400.00     -22,800.00            .00     -28,200.00   55.7%*
1004042 480070  Refunds            0           0        -696.27            .00            .00         696.27  100.0% 
1004042 501000  Salaries      359,149     339,918     241,714.59      29,821.33            .00      98,203.41   71.1% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,900       5,900       5,200.14         644.66            .00         699.86   88.1% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       41,000      41,000      24,469.13       3,021.26            .00      16,530.87   59.7% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospital       75,000      75,000      42,166.88       5,270.86            .00      32,833.12   56.2% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Property       45,000      32,000      20,704.27       2,613.11            .00      11,295.73   64.7% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,800       4,800       3,101.02         379.25            .00       1,698.98   64.6% 
1004042 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp          534         534         356.00          44.50            .00         178.00   66.7% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Servic            0      10,255       6,992.00         800.00            .00       3,263.40   68.2% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut       30,800      30,800      24,302.00       2,717.00            .00       6,498.00   78.9% 
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Generator       41,385      18,130            .00            .00      18,130.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termite&P       23,412      23,520      15,680.00       1,960.00       7,840.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator       24,000       3,600       2,376.00         297.00         594.00         630.00   82.5% 
1004042 520052  Prof Serv - Landsca            0       6,167       6,167.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500       1,500         889.91            .00          35.00         575.09   61.7% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery & E        5,000       5,000       2,092.03            .00         786.93       2,121.04   57.6% 
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       75,000      75,000      54,945.45       1,470.30       7,380.09      12,674.46   83.1% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       23,730      23,730      15,691.76       1,961.47       7,827.76         210.48   99.1% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Water        5,500       6,000       4,472.86       1,000.78            .00       1,527.14   74.5% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natural        1,000         600         181.18          24.97            .00         418.82   30.2% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Electri      196,000     196,000     121,900.86      14,817.43            .00      74,099.14   62.2% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       52,000      72,000      53,597.29      11,850.23            .00      18,402.71   74.4% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,300       1,300         893.98         104.70            .00         406.02   68.8% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitorial       12,500       8,328       7,470.75            .00          25.18         831.87   90.0% 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink            0         161         161.25            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Office          500         339          20.00          20.00            .00         318.75    5.9% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operating        6,000       7,000       5,031.25         435.64         263.71       1,705.04   75.6% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Equip        5,000       3,200       1,492.95            .00         646.87       1,060.18   66.9% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        6,200       3,700       3,107.48         271.88         174.00         418.52   88.7% 
1004042 571012  Small Equipment       88,708      89,380      89,380.20            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 572011  Vehicles            0      28,585            .00            .00      28,584.60            .00  100.0% 
1004042 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          200         200          20.00            .00            .00         180.00   10.0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment & Pro          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 580024  Fees &  Charges          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1004042 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1004042 580034  Diesel        2,500         500         167.99            .00            .00         332.01   33.6% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        5,800       3,400       3,186.19         567.52            .00         213.81   93.7% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenan    1,079,568   1,056,197     721,836.14      57,293.89      72,288.14     262,072.72   75.2%

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs Ex       16,068      16,068            .00            .00            .00      16,068.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Aff       16,068      16,068            .00            .00            .00      16,068.00     .0%

 
 

1006501 100-Parks & Parkway Commission     
_________________________________________

 
1006501 589004  Parks & Parkways Co       25,000      25,000       4,579.84            .00            .00      20,420.16   18.3% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parks & Parkway Commiss       25,000      25,000       4,579.84            .00            .00      20,420.16   18.3%

 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Developmen      150,000     150,000     100,000.00      12,500.00            .00      50,000.00   66.7% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL 100-Economic Development Co      150,000     150,000     100,000.00      12,500.00            .00      50,000.00   66.7%
 

TOTAL General Fund                  8,344,135  10,503,662     241,997.74    -375,417.98     552,899.72   9,708,764.54    7.6%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -8,992,466  -9,589,790  -6,030,131.31  -1,086,063.18            .00  -3,559,658.69
TOTAL EXPENSES   17,336,601  20,093,452   6,272,129.05     710,645.20     552,899.72  13,268,423.23
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
101      Sales Tax                          APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -12,382,400 -12,382,400  -8,374,657.46  -1,273,585.52            .00  -4,007,742.54   67.6%*
1012400 470003  Interest - Other            0           0      -3,853.01        -496.10            .00       3,853.01  100.0% 
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      990,592     990,592     669,972.60     101,886.84            .00     320,619.40   67.6% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to General    3,693,156   4,076,389   2,756,768.68     637,239.16            .00   1,319,620.32   67.6% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th Ju    2,728,614   2,737,309   1,851,179.49     285,207.75            .00     886,129.51   67.6% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civic A      117,130     109,130      73,802.12       6,580.35            .00      35,327.88   67.6% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm De       13,306     304,575     205,977.11     198,340.70            .00      98,597.89   67.6% 
1012400 599254  Transfer to Fire      600,000     575,000     388,859.35      44,514.92            .00     186,140.65   67.6% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Council       30,000       5,000       3,381.39     -13,835.83            .00       1,618.61   67.6% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recreat      675,621     369,833     250,109.60    -137,634.28            .00     119,723.40   67.6% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Public    1,901,023   1,884,668   1,274,557.88     183,546.73            .00     610,110.12   67.6% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road Li      305,354           0            .00    -175,244.92            .00            .00     .0% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to Ass        7,910       7,910       5,349.35         809.74            .00       2,560.65   67.6% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to State &      281,769     284,069     192,109.37      30,400.06            .00      91,959.63   67.6% 
1012400 599312  Transfer to 2012 Sa    1,037,925   1,037,925     702,590.51     111,774.29            .00     335,334.49   67.7% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government                0           0      -3,853.02        -496.11            .00       3,853.02  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                             0           0      -3,853.02        -496.11            .00       3,853.02  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,382,400 -12,382,400  -8,378,510.47  -1,274,081.62            .00  -4,003,889.53
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,382,400  12,382,400   8,374,657.45   1,273,585.51            .00   4,007,742.55
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1050013 105-Judges Secretary               
_________________________________________

 
1050013 501000  Salaries      262,410     295,757     208,374.22      26,006.19            .00      87,382.78   70.5% 
1050013 501002  Taxes - Payroll        3,810       4,310       3,362.05         419.65            .00         947.95   78.0% 
1050013 501004  Pension Costs       31,000      37,000      23,323.22       2,911.17            .00      13,676.78   63.0% 
1050013 501005  Insurance-Hospital       24,365      38,565      20,485.60       2,560.70            .00      18,079.40   53.1% 
1050013 541007  Stationary & Office            0          39          38.95          38.95            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 105-Judges Secretary            321,585     375,671     255,584.04      31,936.66            .00     120,086.91   68.0%

 
 

1050015 105-Jurors & Witnesses             
_________________________________________

 
1050015 580049  Jurors & Witnesses            0      35,000      21,674.62         606.30       1,479.00      11,846.38   66.2% 

 
TOTAL 105-Jurors & Witnesses                0      35,000      21,674.62         606.30       1,479.00      11,846.38   66.2%

 
 

1050017 105-Probation Offices              
_________________________________________

 
1050017 501000  Salaries      124,110     124,110      35,549.90       4,422.84            .00      88,560.10   28.6% 
1050017 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500       2,500         511.96          63.86            .00       1,988.04   20.5% 
1050017 501004  Pension Costs       13,500      13,500       4,088.21         508.62            .00       9,411.79   30.3% 
1050017 501005  Insurance-Hospital       18,185      18,185       4,081.36         510.17            .00      14,103.64   22.4% 
1050017 541008  Supplies-Operating            0         289         289.20            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 105-Probation Offices           158,295     158,584      44,520.63       5,505.49            .00     114,063.57   28.1%

 
 

1050047 105-Judicial Court Reporter        
_________________________________________

 
1050047 501000  Salaries      353,910     353,910     251,576.04      31,307.23            .00     102,333.96   71.1% 
1050047 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,300       5,300       2,914.40         368.20            .00       2,385.60   55.0% 
1050047 501004  Pension Costs       41,000      41,000      28,931.20       3,600.33            .00      12,068.80   70.6% 
1050047 501005  Insurance-Hospital       44,415      44,415      29,771.20       3,721.40            .00      14,643.80   67.0% 
1050047 520003  Prof Serv-Software            0       3,594       3,594.00       2,995.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1050047 530005  R & M Machinery & E            0       1,088       1,087.95          24.95            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 105-Judicial Court Reporter      444,625     449,307     317,874.79      42,017.11            .00     131,432.16   70.7%

 
 

1050048 105-District Attorney              
_________________________________________
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1050048 501000  Salaries    1,106,221   1,065,149     798,462.85     100,739.29            .00     266,686.15   75.0% 
1050048 501002  Taxes - Payroll       15,890      15,330      10,920.02       1,409.08            .00       4,409.98   71.2% 
1050048 501004  Pension Costs       79,500      74,775      47,816.85       6,508.36            .00      26,958.15   63.9% 
1050048 501005  Insurance-Hospital      159,835     154,835     115,338.92      14,522.18            .00      39,496.08   74.5% 

 
TOTAL 105-District Attorney         1,361,446   1,310,089     972,538.64     123,178.91            .00     337,550.36   74.2%

 
 

1050049 105-Indigent Defender Office       
_________________________________________

 
1050049 501000  Salaries            0      41,072      29,224.45       2,433.31            .00      11,847.55   71.2% 
1050049 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         560         412.78          51.82            .00         147.22   73.7% 
1050049 501004  Pension Costs            0       4,725       3,360.90         417.85            .00       1,364.10   71.1% 
1050049 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0       5,000       4,081.36         510.17            .00         918.64   81.6% 

 
TOTAL 105-Indigent Defender Offic            0      51,357      37,079.49       3,413.15            .00      14,277.51   72.2%

 
 

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052  Court Steno Fees      -25,000     -25,000     -19,240.00      -3,080.00            .00      -5,760.00   77.0%*
1052161 480071  Reimbursement     -106,407    -131,759     -72,498.23            .00            .00     -59,260.77   55.0%*
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sales   -2,728,614  -2,737,309  -1,851,179.49    -285,207.75            .00    -886,129.51   67.6%*
1052161 502005  Insurance-Property       75,000      51,406      31,782.33       3,960.60            .00      19,623.67   61.8% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       15,000      13,500       8,169.44       1,021.18            .00       5,330.56   60.5% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment       15,500      13,000       7,380.77         928.12            .00       5,619.23   56.8% 
1052161 520002  Professional Servic          200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Software        3,500       3,500       2,376.00            .00            .00       1,124.00   67.9% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcript        6,000       4,886       1,647.00         172.00            .00       3,239.00   33.7% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator            0       9,840       6,840.00         750.00       1,500.00       1,500.00   84.8% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        1,100       1,251         720.00            .00         530.50            .00  100.0% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery & E        7,000       1,069       1,068.98         319.98            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       10,970       8,383       6,606.30         614.91       1,777.18            .00  100.0% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       39,550      39,550      26,152.96       3,269.12      13,046.24         350.80   99.1% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Water        4,000       4,000       3,387.36         697.97            .00         612.64   84.7% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natural       12,000       9,000       3,988.47         326.79            .00       5,011.53   44.3% 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Electri      227,000     226,711     143,512.25      18,306.80            .00      83,198.55   63.3% 
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       28,000      31,073      31,073.37       7,639.23            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          700         700         254.02          31.65            .00         445.98   36.3% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        5,200       7,184       7,183.96       2,399.19            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Softwar       26,900      25,159      17,922.60            .00       6,417.00         819.40   96.7% 
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Office        5,000       5,399       2,877.94         115.98       2,406.85         114.00   97.9% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,000       2,072       1,472.68         157.88         599.35            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        1,500         929         450.55          44.08            .00         478.60   48.5% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipment            0       5,917       5,223.00            .00         693.98            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        6,200       6,200       4,752.00       1,080.00       1,448.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,000         366            .00            .00            .00         366.31     .0% 
1052161 580022  Postage        1,200         500         296.00            .00            .00         204.00   59.2% 
1052161 580024  Fees &  Charges          550           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       21,500      19,965      10,780.00       1,400.00       5,720.00       3,464.55   82.6% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fees          500         500         250.00          75.00            .00         250.00   50.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       22,000      22,000      15,182.00       1,840.00            .00       6,818.00   69.0% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witnesses       35,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court      -2,285,951  -2,380,008  -1,601,567.74    -243,137.27      34,139.10    -812,579.46   65.9%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                    0           0      47,704.47     -36,479.65      35,618.10     -83,322.57  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,860,021  -2,894,068  -1,942,917.72    -288,287.75            .00    -951,150.28
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,860,021   2,894,068   1,990,622.19     251,808.10      35,618.10     867,827.71
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
109      Consolidated Cash Fund             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1092400 CCF General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1092400 470000  Interest - Invest.            0           0     -98,249.85            .00            .00      98,249.85  100.0% 

 
TOTAL CCF General Government                0           0     -98,249.85            .00            .00      98,249.85  100.0%

 
TOTAL Consolidated Cash Fund                0           0     -98,249.85            .00            .00      98,249.85  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0     -98,249.85            .00            .00      98,249.85
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sales     -117,130    -109,130     -73,802.12      -6,580.35            .00     -35,327.88   67.6%*
1526010 502001  General Liability I          386         386         257.36          32.17            .00         128.64   66.7% 
1526010 502005  Insurance-Property       38,000      30,000      18,386.75       2,291.29            .00      11,613.25   61.3% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,600       3,600       2,014.02         254.25            .00       1,585.98   55.9% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       75,144      75,144      49,690.00       6,211.25      24,788.48         665.52   99.1% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                      0           0      -3,453.99       2,208.61      24,788.48     -21,334.49  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                      0           0      -3,453.99       2,208.61      24,788.48     -21,334.49  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -117,130    -109,130     -73,802.12      -6,580.35            .00     -35,327.88
TOTAL EXPENSES      117,130     109,130      70,348.13       8,788.96      24,788.48      13,993.39
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -246,500    -246,500    -164,564.46     -22,803.33            .00     -81,935.54   66.8%*
1603425 410008  Demolition Permit         -500        -500      -2,000.00        -250.00            .00       1,500.00  400.0% 
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -68,000     -68,000     -45,310.00      -7,100.00            .00     -22,690.00   66.6%*
1603425 410010  Electrical Licenses      -13,500     -13,500      -7,825.00        -400.00            .00      -5,675.00   58.0%*
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -38,000     -38,000     -27,450.00      -1,550.00            .00     -10,550.00   72.2%*
1603425 410012  Plumbing Licenses       -8,000      -8,000      -4,400.00            .00            .00      -3,600.00   55.0%*
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -28,000     -28,000     -17,100.00      -1,365.00            .00     -10,900.00   61.1%*
1603425 410014  Aircond. Licenses       -7,500      -7,500      -7,195.00        -175.00            .00        -305.00   95.9%*
1603425 410015  Coastal Permits       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
1603425 410016  Zoning Compliance         -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%*
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -28,000     -28,000     -15,990.00        -750.00            .00     -12,010.00   57.1%*
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -11,050     -11,050      -9,550.00      -2,150.00            .00      -1,500.00   86.4%*
1603425 410020  License Fees         -300        -300        -325.00            .00            .00          25.00  108.3% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees       -5,000      -5,000      -8,143.00      -1,800.00            .00       3,143.00  162.9% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -6,800      -6,800      -1,700.00        -800.00            .00      -5,100.00   25.0%*
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reinspec       -2,000      -2,000      -2,430.00        -480.00            .00         430.00  121.5% 
1603425 420001  CDBG Disaster Recov            0           0     -37,864.00            .00            .00      37,864.00  100.0% 
1603425 450005  Appraisal Revenue      -17,000     -17,000            .00            .00            .00     -17,000.00     .0%*
1603425 450038  Rents and Leases            0           0      -1,600.00            .00            .00       1,600.00  100.0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -1,500      -1,500      -3,510.00        -400.00            .00       2,010.00  234.0% 
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Resolu       -3,000      -3,000      -1,827.00        -210.00            .00      -1,173.00   60.9%*
1603425 460004  Grass Violation Lie     -200,000    -200,000     -14,657.16      -4,279.20            .00    -185,342.84    7.3%*
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fees            0           0     -44,951.94        -196.00            .00      44,951.94  100.0% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Propert     -436,000    -550,000    -434,062.55     -23,379.80            .00    -115,937.45   78.9%*
1603425 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
1603425 483001 0086 Donations            0           0    -150,000.00            .00            .00     150,000.00  100.0% 
1603425 489074  Insurance Proceeds            0           0      -2,127.78      -2,127.78            .00       2,127.78  100.0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sales      -13,306    -304,575    -205,977.11    -198,340.70            .00     -98,597.89   67.6%*
1603425 499500  Transfer From W&S      -14,146     -14,146            .00            .00            .00     -14,146.00     .0%*
1603425 501000  Salaries      560,334     820,760     600,452.28     165,114.77            .00     220,307.72   73.2% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500       1,500         863.63            .00            .00         636.37   57.6% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,000      15,500      10,235.14       2,499.20            .00       5,264.86   66.0% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       58,500      89,000      65,609.11      18,606.20            .00      23,390.89   73.7% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospital       71,000     122,500      75,705.65      25,122.38            .00      46,794.35   61.8% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        8,000       5,000       1,856.82            .00            .00       3,143.18   37.1% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,000       1,700       1,468.21         742.47         144.50          87.29   94.9% 
1603425 520002  Professional Servic      275,000     301,000     161,028.30      12,523.80       1,700.00     138,271.70   54.1% 
1603425 520002 0105 Professional Se            0      12,000            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land Surv            0      30,000      27,750.00            .00         500.00       1,750.00   94.2% 
1603425 520037  Prof Serv-Plan Revi        4,500       4,500            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut       90,000      89,000      48,503.00      10,232.00         675.00      39,822.00   55.3% 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Appraisal            0      28,400      21,600.00            .00       6,800.00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Consult        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500       1,500         465.30         105.94            .00       1,034.70   31.0% 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,500         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        5,000       5,000       3,176.96         393.98            .00       1,823.04   63.5% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Office        4,000       4,000       2,786.47         395.72         897.12         316.41   92.1% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operating        1,500       1,500       1,483.12         527.00            .00          16.88   98.9% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,500       2,500         510.00         385.00         635.00       1,355.00   45.8% 
1603425 571001 0086 Construction in            0     100,000            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        3,500       5,500       1,820.50         380.00       1,704.50       1,975.00   64.1% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,200       1,700       1,462.72         440.00            .00         237.28   86.0% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees        7,000      41,500      28,779.00            .00         535.00      12,186.00   70.6% 
1603425 580022  Postage        7,000      10,000       7,945.33       1,087.70            .00       2,054.67   79.5% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500         600         216.53          21.33            .00         383.47   36.1% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580034  Diesel          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        2,500       3,000       2,556.04         436.92            .00         443.96   85.2% 
1603425 589001  Regional Planning C       27,318      27,318      20,488.50            .00            .00       6,829.50   75.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development             0     172,157    -123,797.39     -29,542.40      13,591.12     282,363.27  -64.0%

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 7805 Federal Grants     -191,995           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proceed            0           0      -1,750.00            .00            .00       1,750.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bundle     -250,000    -250,000    -140,450.00     -40,500.00            .00    -109,550.00   56.2%*
1607805 450004  Lot Next Door            0           0     -62,760.00        -925.00            .00      62,760.00  100.0% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Door     -100,000    -100,000    -218,245.00     -29,125.00            .00     118,245.00  218.2% 
1607805 450005  Appraisal Revenue            0           0      -3,200.00        -400.00            .00       3,200.00  100.0% 
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Reven            0     -17,000      -8,600.00        -400.00            .00      -8,400.00   50.6%*
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Build      -50,000     -50,000    -224,600.00     -49,200.00            .00     174,600.00  449.2% 
1607805 501000 1101 Salaries            0      45,693            .00            .00            .00      45,693.00     .0% 
1607805 501000 7805 Salaries      150,180           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1607805 501002 1101 Taxes - Payroll            0       5,300            .00            .00            .00       5,300.00     .0% 
1607805 501002 7805 Taxes - Payroll        2,200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1607805 501004 1101 Pension Costs            0         700            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0% 
1607805 501004 7805 Pension Costs       17,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1607805 501005 1101 Insurance-Hospi            0       6,100            .00            .00            .00       6,100.00     .0% 
1607805 501005 7805 Insurance-Hospi       22,115           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1607805 503003 7805 Rent - Building        1,440       1,440         600.00            .00            .00         840.00   41.7% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Grass      175,000     160,958      83,712.00      21,648.00      31,992.00      45,253.50   71.9% 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Grass      700,000     698,600     273,336.00      67,440.00      22,144.00     403,120.00   42.3% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Appra       60,000      60,000       1,600.00            .00            .00      58,400.00    2.7% 
1607805 571001 0086 Construction in      300,000     300,000      10,858.00         105.00       3,022.00     286,120.00    4.6% 
1607805 571001 0105 Construction in      300,000     300,000       1,905.00         205.00            .00     298,095.00     .6% 
1607805 580017 1101 Advertising            0         143          42.50            .00            .00         100.00   29.8% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising      100,000      98,525      49,988.68      14,638.75      38,022.57      10,513.75   89.3% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fees            0      13,900            .00            .00            .00      13,900.00     .0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fees            0      11,150            .00            .00            .00      11,150.00     .0% 
1607805 580057 7805 Miscellaneous E            0       4,325       4,325.00       2,850.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 581005 7805 Reimbursements/            0       1,400       1,400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Pr    1,236,440   1,291,233    -231,837.82     -13,663.25      95,180.57   1,427,890.25  -10.6%

 
TOTAL Community Development         1,236,440   1,463,390    -355,635.21     -43,205.65     108,771.69   1,710,253.52  -16.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,742,197  -1,972,471  -1,870,165.00    -389,106.81            .00    -102,306.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,978,637   3,435,861   1,514,529.79     345,901.16     108,771.69   1,812,559.52
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
201      Hurricane Gustav                   APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2011009 201-Hurricane Gustav               
_________________________________________

 
2011009 420028  FEMA     -650,322    -355,255            .00            .00            .00    -355,255.00     .0%*
2011009 520025 3734 Prof Serv-Engin            0         184            .00            .00            .00         183.75     .0% 
2011009 571001  Construction in Pro      200,000     199,816            .00            .00            .00     199,816.25     .0% 

 
TOTAL 201-Hurricane Gustav           -450,322    -155,255            .00            .00            .00    -155,255.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Gustav               -450,322    -155,255            .00            .00            .00    -155,255.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -650,322    -355,255            .00            .00            .00    -355,255.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      200,000     200,000            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00
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2051012 205-Hurricane Isaac                
_________________________________________

 
2051012 420028  FEMA     -500,000    -608,304            .00            .00            .00    -608,304.00     .0%*
2051012 571001  Construction in Pro      265,788     265,788            .00            .00            .00     265,788.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 205-Hurricane Isaac            -234,212    -342,516            .00            .00            .00    -342,516.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Isaac                -234,212    -342,516            .00            .00            .00    -342,516.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000    -608,304            .00            .00            .00    -608,304.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      265,788     265,788            .00            .00            .00     265,788.00
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2061006 206-Hurricane Ike                  
_________________________________________

 
2061006 520011 0088 Prof Serv-Debri            0       1,208       1,207.50            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2061006 520025  Prof Serv-Engineeri            0           0        -997.50            .00            .00         997.50  100.0% 
2061006 571001  Construction in Pro      140,202     136,074            .00            .00            .00     136,073.50     .0% 

 
TOTAL 206-Hurricane Ike               140,202     137,281         210.00            .00            .00     137,071.00     .2%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Ike                   140,202     137,281         210.00            .00            .00     137,071.00     .2%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES      140,202     137,281         210.00            .00            .00     137,071.00
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2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA  -91,534,035 -91,512,095  -1,593,792.16     -57,238.75            .00 -89,918,302.38    1.7%*
2298001 420028 0172 FEMA            0           0     -14,891.24     -14,891.24            .00      14,891.24  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0206 FEMA            0           0    -197,913.52            .00            .00     197,913.52  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0405 FEMA            0           0     -13,690.77            .00            .00      13,690.77  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0927 FEMA            0           0    -391,208.09            .00            .00     391,208.09  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1029 FEMA            0           0     -35,927.38            .00            .00      35,927.38  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1039 FEMA            0        -230    -918,334.96     -35,562.50            .00     918,104.96*******% 
2298001 420028 1060 FEMA            0           0    -297,580.16      -4,026.25            .00     297,580.16  100.0% 
2298001 420028 3737 FEMA            0           0      -3,051.80            .00            .00       3,051.80  100.0% 
2298001 420028 3847 FEMA            0           0      -5,167.75            .00            .00       5,167.75  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5004 FEMA            0           0     -33,081.74            .00            .00      33,081.74  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5009 FEMA            0           0      -7,520.13            .00            .00       7,520.13  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5033 FEMA            0           0      -5,064.08            .00            .00       5,064.08  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5034 FEMA            0           0     -12,830.95            .00            .00      12,830.95  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5049 FEMA            0           0     -17,075.78            .00            .00      17,075.78  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5104 FEMA            0           0      -1,866.65            .00            .00       1,866.65  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8000 FEMA            0           0    -274,421.15            .00            .00     274,421.15  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8016 FEMA            0           0    -256,404.96    -137,634.93            .00     256,404.96  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8027 FEMA            0           0     -41,143.69     -14,289.69            .00      41,143.69  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8028 FEMA            0           0     -98,651.83     -98,651.83            .00      98,651.83  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8108 FEMA            0      -3,425      -6,849.52            .00            .00       3,424.76  200.0% 
2298001 420028 8181 FEMA            0           0      -1,187.01            .00            .00       1,187.01  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8583 FEMA            0     -18,178     -36,355.40            .00            .00      18,177.70  200.0% 
2298001 420028 8831 FEMA            0           0     -25,496.00            .00            .00      25,496.00  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9327 FEMA            0           0      -2,460.33            .00            .00       2,460.33  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9328 FEMA            0           0    -125,145.07    -118,725.92            .00     125,145.07  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9333 FEMA            0           0      -2,554.18            .00            .00       2,554.18  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9338 FEMA            0           0    -152,711.00            .00            .00     152,711.00  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9450 FEMA            0           0      -4,639.95            .00            .00       4,639.95  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9504 FEMA            0           0         596.68            .00            .00        -596.68  100.0%*
2298001 420028 9700 FEMA            0           0      -6,282.06            .00            .00       6,282.06  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9923 FEMA            0           0     -13,085.48            .00            .00      13,085.48  100.0% 
2298001 420028 9924 FEMA            0           0     -19,763.50            .00            .00      19,763.50  100.0% 
2298001 420029  FEMA Admin.            0           0      -7,994.26        -286.19            .00       7,994.26  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0172 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -74.46         -74.46            .00          74.46  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0206 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -1,040.23            .00            .00       1,040.23  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0405 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -68.45            .00            .00          68.45  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0927 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -1,956.05            .00            .00       1,956.05  100.0% 
2298001 420029 1029 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -179.63            .00            .00         179.63  100.0% 
2298001 420029 1039 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -4,590.52        -177.81            .00       4,590.52  100.0% 
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2298001 420029 1060 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -1,620.19         -20.13            .00       1,620.19  100.0% 
2298001 420029 3737 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -15.25            .00            .00          15.25  100.0% 
2298001 420029 3847 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -25.84            .00            .00          25.84  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5004 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -165.41            .00            .00         165.41  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5009 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -37.60            .00            .00          37.60  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5033 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -25.31            .00            .00          25.31  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5034 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -64.15            .00            .00          64.15  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5049 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -85.38            .00            .00          85.38  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5104 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -64.99            .00            .00          64.99  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8000 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -1,372.10            .00            .00       1,372.10  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8016 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -1,282.02        -688.17            .00       1,282.02  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8027 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -205.72         -71.45            .00         205.72  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8028 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -493.26        -493.26            .00         493.26  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8108 FEMA Admin.            0         -17         -34.22            .00            .00          17.11  200.0% 
2298001 420029 8181 FEMA Admin.            0           0          -5.94            .00            .00           5.94  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8583 FEMA Admin.            0         -91        -181.78            .00            .00          90.89  200.0% 
2298001 420029 8831 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -127.47            .00            .00         127.47  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9327 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -63.42            .00            .00          63.42  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9328 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -685.85        -593.63            .00         685.85  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9333 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -12.76            .00            .00          12.76  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9338 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -763.55            .00            .00         763.55  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9450 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -23.21            .00            .00          23.21  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9700 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -31.41            .00            .00          31.41  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9923 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -65.42            .00            .00          65.42  100.0% 
2298001 420029 9924 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -98.82            .00            .00          98.82  100.0% 
2298001 501000  Salaries            0         604         604.09            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520011  Prof Serv-Debris Re            0           0     -20,719.11     -20,719.11            .00      20,719.11  100.0% 
2298001 520025  Prof Serv-Engineeri            0      64,309      64,308.89     -46,734.01            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025 0172 Prof Serv-Engin            0      12,744            .00            .00            .00      12,744.24     .0% 
2298001 520025 0918 Prof Serv-Engin            0      43,514      43,514.18            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025 1039 Prof Serv-Engin            0      23,700      23,700.00      23,700.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025 1058 Prof Serv-Engin            0     105,161     105,160.80            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025 8015 Prof Serv-Engin            0       2,219       2,219.21            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025 8027 Prof Serv-Engin            0      11,481            .00            .00            .00      11,481.33     .0% 
2298001 520025 9329 Prof Serv-Engin            0       2,303            .00            .00            .00       2,302.59     .0% 
2298001 520025 9812 Prof Serv-Engin            0       4,870       4,870.40            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025 9924 Prof Serv-Engin            0       7,529       7,529.05       7,529.05            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Close            0     896,251     896,250.50      94,607.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036 1060 Prof Serv-Close            0     212,050     212,050.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 541008 5474 Supplies-Operat            0       4,143       4,142.94            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 541014  Small Tools & Equip            0           0     -14,600.00     -14,600.00            .00      14,600.00  100.0% 
2298001 541014 5474 Small Tools & E            0           0      14,600.00      14,600.00            .00     -14,600.00  100.0%*
2298001 571001  Construction in Pro   91,534,035  70,325,309     -96,181.95     -98,663.50         230.00  70,421,260.65    -.1% 
2298001 571001 0172 Construction in            0   1,000,000      35,450.19            .00      36,643.81     927,906.00    7.2% 
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2298001 571001 0206 Construction in            0   1,000,000      90,412.00            .00     106,102.50     803,485.50   19.7% 
2298001 571001 0405 Construction in            0     617,940      84,917.88            .00     486,273.06      46,749.06   92.4% 
2298001 571001 0927 Construction in            0   1,165,637         664.50         310.00            .00   1,164,972.50     .1% 
2298001 571001 1029 Construction in            0   1,307,590      15,544.96      15,544.96      75,000.00   1,217,045.04    6.9% 
2298001 571001 1039 Construction in            0   4,509,883   1,208,802.94            .00   3,301,080.37            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1058 Construction in            0   1,885,768       3,543.00            .00     169,095.98   1,713,129.24    9.2% 
2298001 571001 1060 Construction in            0     633,389     271,418.75            .00     -42,178.75     404,148.75   36.2% 
2298001 571001 1102 Construction in            0     200,000            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 3642 Construction in            0   1,422,346            .00            .00            .00   1,422,346.20     .0% 
2298001 571001 5029 Construction in            0      10,918      10,917.50      28,820.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 6993 Construction in            0      63,000            .00            .00            .00      63,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8015 Construction in            0     640,251            .00            .00            .00     640,250.79     .0% 
2298001 571001 8016 Construction in            0     687,413     652,632.97         220.00       9,743.11      25,037.37   96.4% 
2298001 571001 8017 Construction in            0       6,873            .00            .00            .00       6,873.30     .0% 
2298001 571001 8027 Construction in            0   1,000,000      32,465.49            .00      39,243.51     928,291.00    7.2% 
2298001 571001 8028 Construction in            0      44,393      44,393.40      44,393.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 8029 Construction in            0     435,590            .00            .00      49,339.04     386,250.96   11.3% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction in            0   1,000,000      21,369.10      21,249.10      37,593.90     941,037.00    5.9% 
2298001 571001 9328 Construction in            0      54,395      54,395.10      54,395.10            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9329 Construction in            0      49,891      49,890.69      20,719.11            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9332 Construction in            0     355,750          35.00            .00      39,558.00     316,157.00   11.1% 
2298001 571001 9812 Construction in            0      41,218         320.00         115.00            .00      40,897.60     .8% 
2298001 571001 9813 Construction in            0       2,820       1,977.90            .00            .00         842.30   70.1% 
2298001 571001 9924 Construction in            0     641,851       3,868.50         315.00      27,261.00     610,721.45    4.8% 
2298001 571001 9925 Construction in            0     386,750       9,847.50            .00      29,989.50     346,913.00   10.3% 
2298001 580017  Advertising            0         -35        -174.50            .00            .00         139.50  498.6% 
2298001 580017 1039 Advertising            0         387          73.50            .00            .00         313.00   19.0% 
2298001 581003 3875 Overpayment at            0         856         856.15            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5003 Overpayment at            0       4,639       4,639.02       4,639.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5007 Overpayment at            0      40,069      40,069.17            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5106 Overpayment at            0      27,107      27,106.81      27,106.81            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5108 Overpayment at            0      52,133      52,132.61      52,132.61            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5109 Overpayment at            0      61,527      61,526.87      61,526.87            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5111 Overpayment at            0      26,065      26,064.75      26,064.75            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5112 Overpayment at            0      15,068      15,068.04            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5113 Overpayment at            0       5,260       5,260.48            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5117 Overpayment at            0      12,378      12,377.84      12,377.84            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5144 Overpayment at            0      36,813      36,812.94      36,812.94            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5405 Overpayment at            0       5,585       5,585.27            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5406 Overpayment at            0       3,623       3,623.17            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5410 Overpayment at            0       2,888       2,888.27            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5426 Overpayment at            0       2,431       2,430.77            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5427 Overpayment at            0      25,364      25,363.54            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5431 Overpayment at            0       1,565       1,564.79            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
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229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2298001 581003 5432 Overpayment at            0      17,222      17,222.23            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5449 Overpayment at            0       5,043       5,043.37       5,043.37            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5451 Overpayment at            0         650         650.29            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5452 Overpayment at            0         894         893.92            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5461 Overpayment at            0       1,193       1,193.00       1,193.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5465 Overpayment at            0       1,215       1,214.75            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5608 Overpayment at            0      34,953      34,952.98      34,952.98            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 6878 Overpayment at            0         238         238.49            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 8067 Overpayment at            0       3,539       3,538.92       3,538.92            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 8130 Overpayment at            0       2,202       2,202.11       2,202.11            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 8692 Overpayment at            0      13,310      13,309.57            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581005  Reimbursements/Tran            0     250,000      22,473.88            .00            .00     227,526.12    9.0% 
2298001 599290  Transfer to State &       58,890     192,349       6,082.80            .00            .00     186,266.20    3.2% 
2298001 599464  Transfer to Hurrica            0      53,000            .00            .00            .00      53,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1       58,890     245,349    -366,404.11     -70,033.39   4,364,975.03  -3,753,221.92 1629.7%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603       58,890     245,349    -366,404.11     -70,033.39   4,364,975.03  -3,753,221.92 1629.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -91,534,035 -91,534,035  -4,639,006.28    -483,426.21            .00 -86,895,028.72
TOTAL EXPENSES   91,592,925  91,779,384   4,272,602.17     413,392.82   4,364,975.03  83,141,806.80
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234      Tree Fund                          APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

234 Tree Fund                          
_________________________________________

 
234 460006  Tree Fine       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
234 541021  Supplies & Materials        1,000       3,006            .00            .00            .00       3,006.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                             0       2,006            .00            .00            .00       2,006.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                             0       2,006            .00            .00            .00       2,006.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000       3,006            .00            .00            .00       3,006.00
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253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Costs     -135,000    -135,000     -73,938.53     -12,141.74            .00     -61,061.47   54.8%*
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures      -70,000    -120,000     -72,953.60            .00            .00     -47,046.40   60.8%*
2532150 501000  Salaries       85,000      85,000      59,551.65      44,551.65            .00      25,448.35   70.1% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-Supp        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Servic       45,000      83,909      83,908.88      83,908.88            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipment       28,000      59,091            .00            .00            .00      59,091.12     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixture       15,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       25,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                    0           0      -3,431.60     116,318.79            .00       3,431.60  100.0%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                     0           0      -3,431.60     116,318.79            .00       3,431.60  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -205,000    -255,000    -146,892.13     -12,141.74            .00    -108,107.87
TOTAL EXPENSES      205,000     255,000     143,460.53     128,460.53            .00     111,539.47
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
254      Fire                               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -8,529,854  -8,529,854  -5,686,400.00    -710,800.00            .00  -2,843,454.00   66.7%*
2543310 401001  Prior Year Advalore     -330,000    -330,000    -345,892.80        -624.53            .00      15,892.80  104.8% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -26,000     -26,000     -15,730.00            .00            .00     -10,270.00   60.5%*
2543310 420028  FEMA            0           0     -16,947.54            .00            .00      16,947.54  100.0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -28,953     -28,953      -9,670.00            .00            .00     -19,283.00   33.4%*
2543310 440002  State Appropriation       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% Fire     -192,999    -192,999    -175,982.51            .00            .00     -17,016.49   91.2%*
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Reports         -350     -16,850        -890.00         -75.00            .00     -15,960.00    5.3%*
2543310 450050  Fire Service      -45,000     -45,000     -31,647.50      -1,440.00            .00     -13,352.50   70.3%*
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -22,000     -22,000     -17,799.19        -640.18            .00      -4,200.81   80.9%*
2543310 480003  Sale of Property            0    -127,353    -127,353.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 480070  Refunds            0           0      -6,442.00            .00            .00       6,442.00  100.0% 
2543310 480071  Reimbursement            0           0        -162.00            .00            .00         162.00  100.0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's Com     -200,000    -200,000     -31,017.69            .00            .00    -168,982.31   15.5%*
2543310 483001  Donations            0           0        -500.00        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
2543310 489077  Gain (Loss) on Disp            0           0     -22,765.40            .00            .00      22,765.40  100.0% 
2543310 499101  Transfer From Sales     -600,000    -575,000    -388,859.35     -44,514.92            .00    -186,140.65   67.6%*
2543310 501000  Salaries    4,926,889   5,070,391   3,394,732.36     413,532.92            .00   1,675,658.94   67.0% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      400,000     385,445     353,024.06      28,568.86            .00      32,421.16   91.6% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       75,785      75,785      54,030.10       6,249.11            .00      21,754.90   71.3% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    1,567,969   1,567,969     958,046.08     106,943.82            .00     609,922.92   61.1% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospital      912,676     912,676     555,590.33      66,762.04            .00     357,085.67   60.9% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retirees      600,000     575,000     336,662.35      42,132.32            .00     238,337.65   58.5% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Overtim            0      14,905      14,599.69            .00            .00         305.79   97.9% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       17,978      17,978      11,985.36       1,498.17            .00       5,992.64   66.7% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Property       37,000      37,000      22,528.99       2,807.48            .00      14,471.01   60.9% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       35,000      35,000      19,432.01       1,943.60            .00      15,567.99   55.5% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp      856,378     856,378     570,918.64      71,364.83            .00     285,459.36   66.7% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000       2,000         671.70         111.95            .00       1,328.30   33.6% 
2543310 520002  Professional Servic       24,000      22,800      21,285.00            .00            .00       1,515.00   93.4% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Software       20,000      15,000       6,924.54            .00         491.27       7,584.19   49.4% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio        5,000       3,000            .00            .00       1,390.00       1,610.00   46.3% 
2543310 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test        3,000       4,000       1,930.00            .00            .00       2,070.00   48.3% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employee        5,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        5,000       5,000       1,680.00            .00            .00       3,320.00   33.6% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles       75,000     106,500      88,950.74       4,405.82       6,182.03      11,367.23   89.3% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery & E       20,000      20,000      11,358.28       3,315.25       2,817.57       5,824.15   70.9% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       20,000      20,000       8,781.45            .00       4,552.26       6,666.29   66.7% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       11,865      11,865       7,845.92         980.74       3,913.84         105.24   99.1% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Water       10,000      12,500       8,156.05       1,118.69            .00       4,343.95   65.2% 
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2543310 540001  Utilities - Natural        5,200       6,500       2,829.52         225.73            .00       3,670.48   43.5% 
2543310 540002  Utilities - Electri       90,000      90,000      57,324.18       6,694.97            .00      32,675.82   63.7% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       22,500      22,900      15,164.18       3,798.54            .00       7,735.82   66.2% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000       8,000       4,923.45         614.61         149.97       2,926.58   63.4% 
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        5,000       4,713       2,664.15            .00          29.40       2,019.13   57.2% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Office        3,500       3,500       1,887.14            .00            .00       1,612.86   53.9% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operating        8,000       4,000       1,448.88          35.96         159.20       2,391.92   40.2% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,500       3,500         875.97            .00         414.18       2,209.85   36.9% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       75,000      98,968      98,968.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training, &       35,000      20,000      12,134.21       4,055.00       2,959.90       4,905.89   75.5% 
2543310 550001  Mileage          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 
2543310 571012  Small Equipment       70,000      33,532      24,671.70      12,762.25       1,392.01       7,468.29   77.7% 
2543310 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect            0         287         287.32            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pension      255,896     255,896            .00            .00            .00     255,896.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       15,000      15,000       2,896.46            .00            .00      12,103.54   19.3% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          350         350         139.50            .00            .00         210.50   39.9% 
2543310 580017  Advertising          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,600       1,600         996.00        -125.00            .00         604.00   62.3% 
2543310 580022  Postage          350         350          45.48           3.52            .00         304.52   13.0% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       35,000      40,000      27,650.93       3,627.39            .00      12,349.07   69.1% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       21,000      21,000      12,997.09       1,903.62            .00       8,002.91   61.9% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to Ass        8,798       8,798            .00            .00            .00       8,798.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014 Fi      271,205     271,205     162,419.56      23,277.08            .00     108,785.44   59.9% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2        590,833     590,833       1,398.39      50,014.64      24,451.63     564,982.98    4.4%

 
TOTAL Fire                            590,833     590,833       1,398.39      50,014.64      24,451.63     564,982.98    4.4%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,976,156 -10,095,009  -6,878,058.98    -758,594.63            .00  -3,216,950.02
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,566,989  10,685,842   6,879,457.37     808,609.27      24,451.63   3,781,933.00
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
259      Council On Aging                   APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -291,945    -291,945    -194,400.00     -24,300.00            .00     -97,545.00   66.6%*
2595230 401001  Prior Year Advalore       -9,000      -9,000            .00            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0%*
2595230 470003  Interest - Other         -600        -600            .00            .00            .00        -600.00     .0%*
2595230 480070  Refunds            0           0        -746.00            .00            .00         746.00  100.0% 
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sales      -30,000      -5,000      -3,381.39      13,835.83            .00      -1,618.61   67.6%*
2595230 502005  Insurance-Property       10,700      10,700       4,610.00         574.48            .00       6,090.00   43.1% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,350       3,350       1,509.68         173.17            .00       1,840.32   45.1% 
2595230 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili            0       2,300       2,300.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Water        1,600       1,600       1,071.64         173.08            .00         528.36   67.0% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natural        2,500       2,500         923.03         198.09            .00       1,576.97   36.9% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Electri       25,900      25,900      17,384.63       1,926.54            .00       8,515.37   67.1% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pension        9,028       9,028            .00            .00            .00       9,028.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Counc      278,467     276,167            .00            .00            .00     276,167.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                  0      25,000    -170,728.41      -7,418.81            .00     195,728.41 -682.9%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                      0      25,000    -170,728.41      -7,418.81            .00     195,728.41 -682.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -331,545    -306,545    -198,527.39     -10,464.17            .00    -108,017.61
TOTAL EXPENSES      331,545     331,545      27,798.98       3,045.36            .00     303,746.02
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260      CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund        APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Recov            0           0    -194,737.86            .00            .00     194,737.86  100.0% 
2606520 420001 0014 CDBG Disaster R            0           0    -263,411.25            .00            .00     263,411.25  100.0% 
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaster R   -1,900,000  -1,900,000            .00            .00            .00  -1,900,000.00     .0%*
2606520 420001 0028 CDBG Disaster R      -15,000     -15,000            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*
2606520 420001 1720 CDBG Disaster R            0           0     -37,864.00            .00            .00      37,864.00  100.0% 
2606520 420001 8385 CDBG Disaster R     -430,000    -693,412    -161,270.40    -161,270.40            .00    -532,141.60   23.3%*
2606520 420001 8501 CDBG Disaster R     -170,000    -170,000            .00            .00            .00    -170,000.00     .0%*
2606520 420001 8865 CDBG Disaster R            0           0      -2,286.94            .00            .00       2,286.94  100.0% 
2606520 440000  State Grants            0           0     263,411.25            .00            .00    -263,411.25  100.0%*
2606520 501000  Salaries       48,310      47,760            .00            .00            .00      47,760.00     .0% 
2606520 501002  Taxes - Payroll          700         700            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0% 
2606520 501004  Pension Costs        5,600       5,600            .00            .00            .00       5,600.00     .0% 
2606520 501005  Insurance-Hospital        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
2606520 520002  Professional Servic            0         696         696.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2606520 520002 0026 Professional Se        9,390       9,390            .00            .00            .00       9,390.00     .0% 
2606520 520041 8869 Prof Serv-Appra            0         550            .00            .00         550.00            .00  100.0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction in    1,900,000   1,899,304            .00            .00            .00   1,899,304.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0028 Construction in       15,000      15,000         156.50            .00            .00      14,843.50    1.0% 
2606520 571001 8385 Construction in      430,000     693,412     352,350.40         305.00     106,666.60     234,395.00   66.2% 
2606520 580017  Advertising            0           0        -277.00            .00            .00         277.00  100.0% 
2606520 580017 0028 Advertising            0           0        -156.50            .00            .00         156.50  100.0% 
2606520 580017 8385 Advertising            0           0        -590.00            .00            .00         590.00  100.0% 
2606520 580040 8501 Tuition      100,000     100,000            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery            0           0     -43,979.80    -160,965.40     107,216.60     -63,236.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund            0           0     -43,979.80    -160,965.40     107,216.60     -63,236.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,515,000  -2,778,412    -396,159.20    -161,270.40            .00  -2,382,252.80
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,515,000   2,778,412     352,179.40         305.00     107,216.60   2,319,016.00
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261      Recreation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2616012 261- Rec Beauregard Courthouse     
_________________________________________

 
2616012 450038  Rents and Leases            0           0        -600.00        -600.00            .00         600.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261- Rec Beauregard Courtho            0           0        -600.00        -600.00            .00         600.00  100.0%

 
 

2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 483001  Donations       -3,805      -3,805            .00            .00            .00      -3,805.00     .0%*
2616101 571001  Construction in Pro        3,805      78,805       3,800.00            .00            .00      75,005.00    4.8% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn P            0      75,000       3,800.00            .00            .00      71,200.00    5.1%

 
 

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     
_________________________________________

 
2616102 483001  Donations       -5,000      -5,000      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616102 571001  Construction in Pro        5,000      80,000            .00            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Ver            0      75,000      -5,000.00            .00            .00      80,000.00   -6.7%

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 483001  Donations       -5,000      -5,000      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616103 571001  Construction in Pro        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction in            0      75,000         305.00         305.00            .00      74,695.00     .4% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemou            0      75,000      -4,695.00         305.00            .00      79,695.00   -6.3%

 
 

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     
_________________________________________

 
2616104 483001  Donations       -5,000      -5,000      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616104 571001  Construction in Pro        5,000      80,000       2,112.00            .00       1,600.00      76,288.00    4.6% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilwort            0      75,000      -2,888.00            .00       1,600.00      76,288.00   -1.7%

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________
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2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -672,082    -672,082    -448,000.00     -56,000.00            .00    -224,082.00   66.7%*
2616110 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -30,000     -30,000     -26,877.88         -66.63            .00      -3,122.12   89.6%*
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -10,961     -10,961      -7,309.00            .00            .00      -3,652.00   66.7%*
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees       -4,000      -4,000      -2,515.00            .00            .00      -1,485.00   62.9%*
2616110 450013  Regis-Baseball/Soft      -35,340           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 450014  Registration - Bask      -12,200           0      -3,780.00            .00            .00       3,780.00  100.0% 
2616110 450016  Registration - Foot      -16,310           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 450017  Registration - Socc      -23,090           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 450018  Registration - Voll       -1,925           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 450019  Registration - Adul      -20,000     -20,000     -11,875.00      -2,850.00            .00      -8,125.00   59.4%*
2616110 450020  Registration - All       -8,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales -      -25,000     -25,000     -27,813.04      -1,657.95            .00       2,813.04  111.3% 
2616110 450023  Concession Sales -     -300,000    -300,000    -202,727.41            .00            .00     -97,272.59   67.6%*
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales - USS      -30,000     -30,000     -30,914.72            .00            .00         914.72  103.0% 
2616110 450025  Concession Sales-Ad      -17,000     -17,000     -12,713.45      -2,448.18            .00      -4,286.55   74.8%*
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales - Adu       -6,000      -6,000      -5,995.48      -1,699.09            .00          -4.52   99.9%*
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales - HOF       -1,000      -1,000        -985.45            .00            .00         -14.55   98.5%*
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Over/            0           0          61.02            .01            .00         -61.02  100.0%*
2616110 450035  Facility Rental - B       -5,000      -5,000      -3,150.00         100.00            .00      -1,850.00   63.0%*
2616110 450036  Facility Rental - F     -200,000    -200,000     -87,500.00     -11,300.00            .00    -112,500.00   43.8%*
2616110 450038  Rents and Leases       -6,000      -6,000        -500.00            .00            .00      -5,500.00    8.3%*
2616110 450041  Sign Rental       -1,000      -1,000        -750.00        -600.00            .00        -250.00   75.0%*
2616110 470003  Interest - Other       -1,700      -1,700      -1,416.14         -75.19            .00        -283.86   83.3%*
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Collec       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
2616110 480052  Security Charges Co       -2,500      -2,500            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0%*
2616110 480070  Refunds            0           0      -1,729.17            .00            .00       1,729.17  100.0% 
2616110 480071  Reimbursement            0           0      -9,100.97            .00            .00       9,100.97  100.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates            0           0      -2,642.01      -1,682.00            .00       2,642.01  100.0% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0        -973.02        -638.15            .00         973.02  100.0% 
2616110 483001  Donations            0           0        -100.00            .00            .00         100.00  100.0% 
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac-Cl            0           0          -2.12            .00            .00           2.12  100.0% 
2616110 499100 0018 Transfer from G     -100,000    -100,000            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%*
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sales     -365,550    -149,000    -100,765.30     109,026.54            .00     -48,234.70   67.6%*
2616110 501000  Salaries      562,708     521,702     415,727.09      46,842.12            .00     105,974.91   79.7% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       23,000      20,000      18,079.32       1,830.31            .00       1,920.68   90.4% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       49,250      39,000      25,054.14       3,246.80            .00      13,945.86   64.2% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospital       65,000      42,700      24,879.25       2,920.83            .00      17,820.75   58.3% 
2616110 502000  Auto Insurance          559         559         372.64          46.58            .00         186.36   66.7% 
2616110 502001  General Liability I       13,900      21,700      13,936.14       1,805.43            .00       7,763.86   64.2% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports Ac       22,000      18,000      11,909.14       1,425.23            .00       6,090.86   66.2% 
2616110 502005  Insurance-Property       60,000      60,000      40,943.40       6,858.16            .00      19,056.60   68.2% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,400      26,400      20,260.31       3,883.50            .00       6,139.69   76.7% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp          892         892         594.64          74.33            .00         297.36   66.7% 
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2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       2,050       1,361.23            .00            .00         689.00   66.4% 
2616110 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 520002  Professional Servic       24,720      33,285      16,297.02       2,769.18      11,076.72       5,911.00   82.2% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut       92,000      96,000      55,859.62            .00      39,800.38         340.00   99.6% 
2616110 520043  Prof Serv - Waste R        2,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 520048  Prof Serv-Termite&P        3,200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator            0       1,800       1,200.00         150.00         300.00         300.00   83.3% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Securit        4,400       3,000         847.50         547.50        -277.50       2,430.00   19.0% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        1,800       1,800         360.00            .00            .00       1,440.00   20.0% 
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles        6,500       3,073       1,879.68         682.90         271.74         921.70   70.0% 
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery & E        8,000       9,750       7,183.18       1,638.87       1,083.30       1,483.52   84.8% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playgrounds       40,000      35,300      28,261.48       1,024.55       6,630.53         407.99   98.8% 
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       25,000      31,102      25,749.64         508.49       5,097.47         255.20   99.2% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      118,348     118,348      78,259.20       9,782.40      39,338.40         750.40   99.4% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Water       10,000      10,000       5,862.39         823.34            .00       4,137.61   58.6% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natural       25,000      25,000      13,469.13         690.29            .00      11,530.87   53.9% 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Electri      255,000     262,000     180,254.67      23,291.40            .00      81,745.33   68.8% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs       10,000       8,503       5,660.85       1,411.20            .00       2,841.87   66.6% 
2616110 540006  Cell Phone        5,500       6,200       4,061.84         464.42            .00       2,138.16   65.5% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        6,494       3,751       2,038.14            .00         161.47       1,551.39   58.6% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Office        2,500       2,000       1,377.01         446.63            .00         622.99   68.9% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operating       25,000      25,700      21,682.19       1,437.61       2,515.70       1,502.11   94.2% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Equip        5,000       8,650       4,846.56            .00       2,209.00       1,594.44   81.6% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        1,000       3,500       1,573.39         107.36            .00       1,926.64   45.0% 
2616110 571001 0018 Construction in      100,000     101,092      97,664.67            .00       3,426.63           1.00  100.0% 
2616110 571001 0036 Construction in            0       6,050       6,050.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect            0          22          22.26            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       20,162      20,162            .00            .00            .00      20,162.00     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Product      174,000     114,575      87,609.80       1,250.01       3,449.17      23,515.87   79.5% 
2616110 580003  Concession Supplies       12,000      14,000       8,502.63         104.44         410.07       5,087.30   63.7% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       25,000      31,943      22,882.75       7,784.20            .00       9,060.25   71.6% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          300         550         139.50            .00         136.50         274.00   50.2% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other          750       1,300         763.99            .00            .00         536.01   58.8% 
2616110 580017  Advertising        2,500       3,100       2,850.00          50.00         250.00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580019  Entertainment & Pro        3,500         427         426.88            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580021  Recording Fees          100           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 580022  Postage          500         324           3.76            .00            .00         320.49    1.2% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,200       4,700       2,826.00         889.60            .00       1,874.00   60.1% 
2616110 580031  Linen & Laundry Exp        1,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 580034  Diesel        1,100         300         167.91          60.46            .00         132.09   56.0% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline        9,000      10,000       8,436.90       1,167.03            .00       1,563.10   84.4% 
2616110 580055  Team Expense       35,000      20,724      15,554.96       1,310.84         837.94       4,331.42   79.1% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Awards        5,000       2,100       1,428.00       1,428.00            .00         672.00   68.0% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
261      Recreation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2616110 581002  Forfeit Fee Reimbur          500         500         300.00         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0% 
2616110 581005  Reimbursements/Tran            0       1,550       1,550.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administrati       -5,375     195,942     296,946.66     159,163.37     116,717.52    -217,722.18  211.1%

 
 

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sales      -29,968     -37,460     -25,333.34      -8,134.48            .00     -12,126.66   67.6%*
2616120 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0       7,492            .00            .00            .00       7,492.00     .0% 
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968      29,968      12,486.66            .00       7,492.00       9,989.34   66.7% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                     0           0     -12,846.68      -8,134.48       7,492.00       5,354.68  100.0%

 
 

2616150 Recreation-Leisure Services        
_________________________________________

 
2616150 450022  Concession Sales -            0           0         -95.45            .00            .00          95.45  100.0% 
2616150 450028  Alcohol Sales - HOF            0           0      -1,216.36            .00            .00       1,216.36  100.0% 
2616150 450040  Leisure Service Fee      -19,000     -19,000      -1,370.00            .00            .00     -17,630.00    7.2%*
2616150 483001  Donations            0           0        -625.00            .00            .00         625.00  100.0% 
2616150 499101  Transfer From Sales      -39,673     -39,673     -26,829.94      -4,061.31            .00     -12,843.06   67.6%*
2616150 501000  Salaries       38,633      38,633      29,867.67       3,213.15            .00       8,765.33   77.3% 
2616150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          570         570         432.38          46.54            .00         137.62   75.9% 
2616150 501004  Pension Costs        4,750       4,750       3,434.82         369.51            .00       1,315.18   72.3% 
2616150 501005  Insurance-Hospital          120         120          88.65           9.85            .00          31.35   73.9% 
2616150 520101  Prof Serv - Securit        4,100       2,500         720.00            .00            .00       1,780.00   28.8% 
2616150 541008  Supplies-Operating        3,200       6,800       4,673.77         177.61          12.40       2,113.39   68.9% 
2616150 541014  Small Tools & Equip          500       1,000         573.06            .00         316.51         110.43   89.0% 
2616150 580017  Advertising          800           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616150 580019  Entertainment & Pro        4,000       4,300       2,652.40            .00          38.98       1,608.62   62.6% 
2616150 580020  Concert Expenses        2,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Leisure Services            0           0      12,306.00        -244.65         367.89     -12,674.33*******%

 
 

2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________

 
2616200 410026  Film Permits            0           0     -10,000.00            .00            .00      10,000.00  100.0% 
2616200 440000  State Grants            0           0     -25,000.00            .00            .00      25,000.00  100.0% 
2616200 440000 6011 State Grants     -100,000    -100,000            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 
 
 

48

https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=gyHshPVXnawbO9P6uf6dBG%2B7wTNWTnQG6IX%2BCZpwTPUGePnoscZMSiWxBge7PHKb&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=ihMd6uvFuDYcogLBrIkFw9l6PvLpOyDf44FkAm6I4vVsJKRopYBy/wna2tWqpf2d&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=4kpyw3TsL4lBcn/2uqQRCy66Vun3ljpKBHA5lWcau3r2hE0EiL4FSiPRdlkWTLSz&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=zvoDhd5rcQN%2BOeLE%2BzIDj/4mLXg/oMMhghKAJ4LQn1DJ0fhX3UWwVC8WvEtn3r72&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=49jZEi1EM2iZ04ffZ2fZDF3hczT/EMNoJ7kDPvon3FLSHPq8qcVY7ulgLVE/SiOh&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=fjvB0r5BRw66H4EcWVNQe1fPZg/ku8Z8cqQ12gnlPuEc7342A9hnERLTT1SHiDOt&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=wHDAtnFXSJADtIJUUP4Vtxy%2BUEg/rCcZu9YPk4rQnvaPVBN0TGtGmt3EQA4MZ3xp&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=j/8aUtO1/lb2%2BYfan40HvZXlMUZzeF51QYRodrcEXuEivwO/TlT1/t9Or0xOUlR/&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=zBlPFhfC54fxoFvwlulbXu9s/FOQk65sBn6s7HovkmFYKBgHLrNutxwhLqwJsE3G&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=qHX3gt4eyeQmwgtgC2qYTSJAg2i7SAhpmNHYTSNHS%2BwYVR9R2h5OMPoGZlU76Ehv&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=QsJIiAv3Djv9vv7wwdS7StWN7Ou7estpBL6k8EqoyKcT2LmJxxzCfL%2Bt0vLmT3ro&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=/BjsaUB1GsCI7u64s/mDEAq9FMCcL4tSwPr6ExEde9I5Vc1MhTFQugQlUZAX/Cdc&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=wcPbGl/P9UVD%2BFqNfhr6111UNevAA%2BSh7N2oy2G%2Boyud9ekqff3ZnvLX7Iei1/xW&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=0jL%2BqN6DcwBFlPZM6C0bBlncUsuN9aB%2BAUG%2BSxe3N1qjHBi6r1qX1PGUkgFdY3QN&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=utHh1O5di3eeXBHYuL3fOBqiEMxvwDdUH9vkG/qjLxkkbQ%2BSmXsWRv6E6WGV4AJR&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=15N7iXB5YUaagWB5Ug%2Bl0uhgikIbw92blixSlixC6uSCT3AL193UTYG4PnaOWfcJ&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=sAsSIKSNWnBBGTlWnvGvG/aE5d4j1lPXheadgHXdlTd%2BOfyYNe1SXy73obDyPe26&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=B2ev4iNcm6PxlBnD0/TuuPHzcNZlaECS2fDJWRkUm7PWttZ2qsv6x30qdSA1jqhh&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BqvPy0bMpgG9mIm53vnO8zpSQ7K7nPDF66iOYrDA8Bsf3flZKgqzU128t6OpUOXx&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=BbPxfoalLoQbu2SOyoM0kRSf2wi4JsPg6Cd10Trq60HBEL7zAKcdBzEgCMbCVkPW&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=ykIwjaJAj2sNdmtuscuYi%2BvrPoiocAgK8ItN3T8nhDaCxVJHkXwOCik2Wb0vRaIt&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=prnavEON2hEG114UzREwohWoMNHyUwHpadSc40QWl3hJvk5OUJiPmyd1nEKmtI08&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=XnaDnf0Wa0WJcE7o81QmUt97Ac4hdxLoef0evRN1jZrAoyebkB6MXfcfpGYs6q0ajtfwn3woLjNo%2BaMAmoDkig==&


 
 
 

09/20/2018 08:29    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     38
bellinwood          |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
261      Recreation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -15,000     -15,000     -20,000.00            .00            .00       5,000.00  133.3% 
2616200 440008  State Enterprise Fu     -130,000    -135,000     -53,835.90            .00            .00     -81,164.10   39.9%*
2616200 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,000     -25,000      -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00     -22,500.00   10.0%*
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Lease            0           0     -19,300.00            .00            .00      19,300.00  100.0% 
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -15,000     -15,000      -3,029.64            .00            .00     -11,970.36   20.2%*
2616200 483001 0049 Donations            0     -80,000            .00            .00            .00     -80,000.00     .0%*
2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000     -15,000     -11,250.00            .00            .00      -3,750.00   75.0%*
2616200 499100  Transfer from Gener            0     -35,000            .00            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0%*
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sales     -240,430    -143,700     -97,181.02      40,803.53            .00     -46,518.98   67.6%*
2616200 501000  Salaries      161,513     161,513     113,052.80      14,062.43            .00      48,460.20   70.0% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        3,200       3,200       2,116.79         266.25            .00       1,083.21   66.1% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       17,100      17,100      11,983.57       1,491.18            .00       5,116.43   70.1% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospital       18,400      21,600      14,392.72       1,799.09            .00       7,207.28   66.6% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Property       36,300      30,000      10,563.58            .00            .00      19,436.42   35.2% 
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       25,000      25,000      13,222.61            .00            .00      11,777.39   52.9% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500       1,500       1,064.65            .00            .00         435.35   71.0% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equipmen            0       1,800         636.45         132.57            .00       1,163.55   35.4% 
2616200 520002  Professional Servic        5,000       4,200       3,685.00         625.00            .00         515.00   87.7% 
2616200 520002 6030 Professional Se            0       6,164       6,164.29            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Securit        2,500       2,500       1,230.00            .00            .00       1,270.00   49.2% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          500         500         360.00            .00            .00         140.00   72.0% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -  Al          500         500         308.00            .00            .00         192.00   61.6% 
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery & E            0       1,500         880.00         880.00            .00         620.00   58.7% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       19,775      19,775      13,076.48       1,634.56       6,523.12         175.40   99.1% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Water        2,000       2,000       1,371.13         163.85            .00         628.87   68.6% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities - Wat          500         500         118.52          12.92            .00         381.48   23.7% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natural        3,700       3,700       2,979.90            .00            .00         720.10   80.5% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities - Nat       10,000      10,000       1,924.46          30.49            .00       8,075.54   19.2% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Electri       25,000      29,800      28,327.44       6,960.92            .00       1,472.56   95.1% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities - Ele       35,000      31,400      19,043.98       5,394.95            .00      12,356.02   60.6% 
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       15,000      15,000       9,484.54       2,107.20          88.35       5,427.11   63.8% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Svcs            0       3,600         789.19         393.50            .00       2,810.81   21.9% 
2616200 540006  Cell Phone          624         624         418.99          52.35            .00         205.01   67.1% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Office        1,200       1,200         198.35            .00            .00       1,001.65   16.5% 
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms            0       1,500       1,024.63         135.64            .00         475.37   68.3% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training, &            0      20,715       1,146.19          90.05           6.50      19,562.31    5.6% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trainin        1,500       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580005  Alcohol Expense          144         144            .00            .00            .00         144.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising        5,000      24,800      20,450.00      12,650.00            .00       4,350.00   82.5% 
2616200 580017 0049 Advertising            0     100,000            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 6011 Advertising      100,000      71,660            .00            .00            .00      71,659.96     .0% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       20,000      13,001      13,001.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,900       4,900         775.00            .00          98.63       4,026.37   17.8% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment & Pro       11,500      13,760      13,759.75            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
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2616200 580019 0090 Entertainment &       13,500      15,400      14,136.58            .00          49.50       1,213.92   92.1% 
2616200 580021  Recording Fees           74          74            .00            .00            .00          74.00     .0% 
2616200 580022  Postage        2,500       1,500         474.26          36.89            .00       1,025.74   31.6% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                           0     101,430      80,064.29      87,223.37       6,766.10      14,599.61   85.6%

 
TOTAL Recreation                       -5,375     597,372     367,087.27     237,712.61     132,943.51      97,340.78   83.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,544,034  -2,260,881  -1,303,240.79      55,617.10            .00    -957,640.21
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,538,659   2,858,253   1,670,328.06     182,095.51     132,943.51   1,054,980.99
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2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -40,000     -40,000     -50,267.03            .00            .00      10,267.03  125.7% 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000      -1,000        -225.00            .00            .00        -775.00   22.5%*
2624010 410023  Project Permits      -16,000     -16,000     -10,620.00      -3,530.00            .00      -5,380.00   66.4%*
2624010 420003  Federal Grants     -406,422    -250,000            .00            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%*
2624010 420028  FEMA            0           0     -28,480.29            .00            .00      28,480.29  100.0% 
2624010 430000  State Rev. Shar.            0           0     -10,273.00            .00            .00      10,273.00  100.0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Funds     -400,000    -400,000    -234,764.08     -35,752.23            .00    -165,235.92   58.7%*
2624010 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500      -2,500      -1,900.28            .00            .00        -599.72   76.0%*
2624010 480070  Refunds            0           0      -1,818.00            .00            .00       1,818.00  100.0% 
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sales      -54,844     -54,844            .00            .00            .00     -54,844.00     .0%*
2624010 501000  Salaries      621,672     520,300     309,720.69      24,114.26            .00     210,579.31   59.5% 
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT        1,200       1,200            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        9,035       7,700       5,174.99         277.09            .00       2,525.01   67.2% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       64,850      60,000      45,984.52       2,773.17            .00      14,015.48   76.6% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospital       65,000      59,000      42,279.05       1,356.92            .00      16,720.95   71.7% 
2624010 502005  Insurance-Property       15,000      12,500       8,167.13       1,181.59            .00       4,332.87   65.3% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       35,000      35,000      22,459.88       3,232.92            .00      12,540.12   64.2% 
2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600       3,600       2,400.00         150.00            .00       1,200.00   66.7% 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        8,000       8,000       2,422.53         505.55            .00       5,577.47   30.3% 
2624010 520002  Professional Servic        3,500       5,750       2,250.00         250.00       3,500.00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500       2,700       1,563.73         316.00       1,127.78           8.49   99.7% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        3,500       5,000       4,953.09            .00            .00          46.91   99.1% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        7,910       7,910       5,230.56         653.82       2,609.28          70.16   99.1% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Water          650         650         345.12          72.78            .00         304.88   53.1% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Electri       20,000      20,000      13,556.36       1,889.50            .00       6,443.64   67.8% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,500       5,945       2,355.62         561.42            .00       3,589.00   39.6% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        6,100       6,100       4,076.42         508.66            .00       2,023.58   66.8% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        2,000       1,700       1,053.21         282.35            .00         646.79   62.0% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Office        3,000       3,795       3,319.44         435.37            .00         475.56   87.5% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operating          500       1,500       1,039.28            .00            .00         460.72   69.3% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training, &        6,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624010 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect            0          32          31.79            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          250         250          80.00          20.00         140.00          30.00   88.0% 
2624010 580017  Advertising          500         500         246.50            .00            .00         253.50   49.3% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscription        2,100       2,100       1,592.20            .00            .00         507.80   75.8% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees        2,000       1,505         605.00          55.00            .00         900.00   40.2% 
2624010 580022  Postage          600         600         447.35          58.09            .00         152.65   74.6% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250         250         100.00            .00         100.00          50.00   80.0% 
2624010 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250          64.90            .00            .00         185.10   26.0% 
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262      Public Works                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624010 580034  Diesel        9,000      12,029      11,245.47       2,993.47            .00         783.53   93.5% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline       13,000      11,272       8,498.38       1,580.23            .00       2,773.21   75.4% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main           -10,899      33,193     162,915.53       3,985.96       7,477.06    -137,199.59  513.3%

 
 

2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -945,781    -945,781    -630,400.00     -78,800.00            .00    -315,381.00   66.7%*
2624015 401001  Prior Year Advalore            0           0         -93.71         -93.71            .00          93.71  100.0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -15,423     -15,423            .00            .00            .00     -15,423.00     .0%*
2624015 440004  State Grants-Miles      -24,000     -24,000     -15,510.36      -3,775.20            .00      -8,489.64   64.6%*
2624015 440005  State Grants-Popula     -460,000    -460,000    -309,066.45     -75,323.13            .00    -150,933.55   67.2%*
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass Fee      -86,500     -86,500     -57,673.00      -7,209.00            .00     -28,827.00   66.7%*
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0        -105.73        -105.73            .00         105.73  100.0% 
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Revenue            0           0        -919.02            .00            .00         919.02  100.0% 
2624015 483002 8820 Local Grant      -77,350    -154,700            .00            .00            .00    -154,700.00     .0%*
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sales   -1,527,596  -1,488,365  -1,006,547.22    -129,848.58            .00    -481,817.78   67.6%*
2624015 499279  Transfer from Trans     -100,000    -100,000            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%*
2624015 501000  Salaries    1,126,833   1,150,341     805,103.18     101,383.06            .00     345,237.82   70.0% 
2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       80,000      35,000      11,206.56         864.93            .00      23,793.44   32.0% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       16,800      17,400      11,049.34       1,401.03            .00       6,350.66   63.5% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      130,000     135,000      93,856.02      11,758.62            .00      41,143.98   69.5% 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospital      206,000     218,000     145,542.14      18,129.75            .00      72,457.86   66.8% 
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       37,639      37,693      25,128.64       3,141.08            .00      12,564.36   66.7% 
2624015 502001  General Liability I      189,998     189,998     126,665.36      15,833.17            .00      63,332.64   66.7% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Property        3,000       1,500         785.67            .00            .00         714.33   52.4% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,750       3,750       1,938.44            .00            .00       1,811.56   51.7% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp      116,608     116,608      77,738.64       9,717.33            .00      38,869.36   66.7% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400       4,400       1,166.46         183.90         812.63       2,420.91   45.0% 
2624015 503004  Rentals/Leases       21,600      23,400      14,400.00       1,800.00       9,000.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520002  Professional Servic       11,000       5,605         833.00            .00       1,750.00       3,022.00   46.1% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contracti      160,000     160,000      93,000.00            .00      63,000.00       4,000.00   97.5% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut      243,761     266,500     149,103.59      22,207.44     103,052.41      14,344.00   94.6% 
2624015 520046  Prof Serv-Employee        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator            0       2,400       1,600.00         200.00         400.00         400.00   83.3% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          500         500         125.00            .00            .00         375.00   25.0% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage      300,000     286,283      37,497.99            .00     115,446.13     133,338.88   53.4% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000      65,000      32,694.94       3,801.54       2,944.44      29,360.62   54.8% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery & E       80,000      80,000      58,038.31       9,493.27       7,865.39      14,096.30   82.4% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        5,000       5,000         614.31         126.11         605.00       3,780.69   24.4% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        7,910       7,910       5,230.56         653.82       2,609.28          70.16   99.1% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       50,000      30,656         442.00            .00       5,600.00      24,614.00   19.7% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
262      Public Works                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Water        3,300       3,300       2,425.07         556.52            .00         874.93   73.5% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Electri       30,000      30,000      19,570.78       2,156.24            .00      10,429.22   65.2% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       12,000      10,000         769.10       1,413.16            .00       9,230.90    7.7% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone        6,000       6,000       3,447.99         423.95            .00       2,552.01   57.5% 
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs        4,300      10,500       3,924.82            .00          72.23       6,502.95   38.1% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        2,500       1,500         602.27            .00            .00         897.73   40.2% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       2,500         653.68         143.60         265.81       1,580.51   36.8% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operating       15,000      29,144      10,085.04       1,094.47      11,950.90       7,108.06   75.6% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Equip            0      14,000            .00            .00       8,539.38       5,460.62   61.0% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       28,000      28,000      15,543.98       1,623.02            .00      12,456.02   55.5% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand, Di       10,000      10,000       7,854.88            .00       1,085.12       1,060.00   89.4% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        7,000       9,000            .00            .00       6,846.00       2,154.00   76.1% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training, &        5,000       5,000         225.00         225.00            .00       4,775.00    4.5% 
2624015 571001 8820 Construction in       77,350     154,700            .00            .00         205.00     154,495.00     .1% 
2624015 571010  Heavy Equipment       47,900      44,900            .00            .00            .00      44,900.00     .0% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment       10,000      21,000      13,447.48            .00            .00       7,552.52   64.0% 
2624015 572011  Vehicles            0     205,752     205,751.55      75,877.48            .00            .93  100.0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       26,500      26,500            .00            .00            .00      26,500.00     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          800       1,700         639.00            .00         738.00         323.00   81.0% 
2624015 580017  Advertising        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2624015 580021  Recording Fees          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624015 580034  Diesel       70,000      55,000      47,393.05       9,335.46            .00       7,606.95   86.2% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       60,000      50,000      35,676.49       5,604.90            .00      14,323.51   71.4% 

 
TOTAL 262-Road Department              58,799     290,171      41,454.84       3,993.50     342,787.72     -94,071.08  132.4%

 
 

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200     -44,500     -16,800.00      -2,100.00            .00     -27,700.00   37.8%*
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sales     -373,427    -396,303    -268,010.66     -53,698.15            .00    -128,292.34   67.6%*
2624030 501000  Salaries       49,570      49,210      35,252.70       4,385.04            .00      13,957.30   71.6% 
2624030 501001  Salaries - OT            0       1,000         267.05            .00            .00         732.95   26.7% 
2624030 501002  Taxes - Payroll          720         720         444.84          58.05            .00         275.16   61.8% 
2624030 501004  Pension Costs        5,710       5,710       4,084.75         504.28            .00       1,625.25   71.5% 
2624030 501005  Insurance-Hospital       10,000       9,900       6,722.88         840.36            .00       3,177.12   67.9% 
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,000       4,600       2,573.69            .00            .00       2,026.31   55.9% 
2624030 502011  Insurance - Aviatio            0       5,000       5,000.00       3,250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624030 503003  Rent - Building            0      22,176      11,088.00            .00            .00      11,088.00   50.0% 
2624030 520002  Professional Servic      325,000     320,000     185,060.26            .00     134,939.74            .00  100.0% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator            0       1,500       1,200.00         150.00         300.00            .00  100.0% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm            0         360         360.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
262      Public Works                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        1,977       1,977       1,307.28         163.41         652.68          17.04   99.1% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Water            0         900         536.45          72.78            .00         363.55   59.6% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Electri            0      15,100       9,206.14         733.70            .00       5,893.86   61.0% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs            0       2,000       1,316.48         327.92            .00         683.52   65.8% 
2624030 540006  Cell Phone          650         650         413.99          52.35            .00         236.01   63.7% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                  0           0     -19,976.15     -45,260.26     135,892.42    -115,916.27  100.0%

 
 

2626132 Del La Ronde Ruins                 
_________________________________________

 
2626132 541021  Supplies & Material       48,035      44,535         273.43            .00       1,500.00      42,761.57    4.0% 
2626132 580019  Entertainment & Pro            0       3,500       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Del La Ronde Ruins               48,035      48,035       3,773.43            .00       1,500.00      42,761.57   11.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                     95,935     371,399     188,167.65     -37,280.80     487,657.20    -304,425.37  182.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,556,043  -4,479,916  -2,643,473.83    -390,235.73            .00  -1,836,442.17
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,651,978   4,851,315   2,831,641.48     352,954.93     487,657.20   1,532,016.80
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2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -377,096    -377,096    -251,200.00     -31,400.00            .00    -125,896.00   66.6%*
2634100 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -15,500     -15,500     -15,110.31         -37.54            .00        -389.69   97.5%*
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -6,150      -6,150      -4,109.00            .00            .00      -2,041.00   66.8%*
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,500      -1,500        -794.30         -42.36            .00        -705.70   53.0%*
2634100 480071  Reimbursement            0           0        -374.00            .00            .00         374.00  100.0% 
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sales     -305,354           0            .00     175,244.92            .00            .00     .0% 
2634100 499500  Transfer From W&S            0    -450,000            .00            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0%*
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lights       10,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles        5,000       9,000       5,512.50         447.64       1,228.18       2,259.32   74.9% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Electri      670,000     635,000     414,797.04     102,219.33            .00     220,202.96   65.3% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operating       10,000       5,988         660.99         154.68       2,073.96       3,252.60   45.7% 
2634100 571016  LED Fixtures      364,159     116,365            .00            .00      62,040.00      54,325.00   53.3% 
2634100 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect            0          12          12.45            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       10,600      10,600            .00            .00            .00      10,600.00     .0% 
2634100 599100  Transfer to General            0      35,000            .00            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting               364,159     -28,281     149,395.37     246,586.67      65,342.14    -243,018.51 -759.3%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                   364,159     -28,281     149,395.37     246,586.67      65,342.14    -243,018.51 -759.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -705,600    -850,246    -271,587.61     143,765.02            .00    -578,658.39
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,069,759     821,965     420,982.98     102,821.65      65,342.14     335,639.88
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
264      Sanitation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -945,781    -945,781    -630,400.00     -78,800.00            .00    -315,381.00   66.7%*
2644200 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -35,000     -35,000     -25,464.74         -93.71            .00      -9,535.26   72.8%*
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,127,467  -4,127,467  -2,791,559.22    -424,528.48            .00  -1,335,907.78   67.6%*
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -14,200     -14,200     -10,273.00            .00            .00      -3,927.00   72.3%*
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500      -2,500      -2,969.39        -271.09            .00         469.39  118.8% 
2644200 480082  Misc. Revenue            0  -2,139,786  -2,139,785.55            .00            .00           -.45  100.0%*
2644200 501000  Salaries      357,121     250,728     118,411.73      14,040.70            .00     132,316.27   47.2% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       10,000      11,000       1,398.23            .00            .00       9,601.77   12.7% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,200       3,700       1,723.54         202.51            .00       1,976.46   46.6% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       41,200      29,200      13,778.09       1,614.67            .00      15,421.91   47.2% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospital       73,000      48,000      21,427.14       2,550.85            .00      26,572.86   44.6% 
2644200 502001  General Liability I          879         879         586.00          73.25            .00         293.00   66.7% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Property        3,000       2,500       1,420.22         176.98            .00       1,079.78   56.8% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,000       2,000       1,319.92         165.08            .00         680.08   66.0% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        1,752       1,752       1,168.00         146.00            .00         584.00   66.7% 
2644200 520002  Professional Servic       65,000     315,000     177,905.08      31,680.59      25,541.92     111,553.00   64.6% 
2644200 520041  Prof Serv-Appraisal            0       3,500            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recycli        3,000       7,000       5,002.00         311.50       1,998.00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposal      970,000     970,000     717,385.84      96,517.40     331,199.83     -78,585.67  108.1%*
2644200 520104  Contract Collection    2,950,000   2,935,400   1,851,368.54     234,669.13            .00   1,084,031.46   63.1% 
2644200 530004  R & M Vehicles            0      36,349      36,349.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery & E       25,000          70            .00            .00          70.00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Water        1,000         795         186.36          25.84            .00         608.64   23.4% 
2644200 541002  Supplies-Janitorial            0         500         453.34            .00            .00          46.66   90.7% 
2644200 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink            0          66            .00            .00            .00          66.30     .0% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operating            0       2,822       2,703.56            .00          39.73          78.99   97.2% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Equip       10,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2644200 571011  Vehicles            0      73,830      73,830.09            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      330,197     330,197     223,356.53      33,962.28            .00     106,840.47   67.6% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       26,500      26,500            .00            .00            .00      26,500.00     .0% 
2644200 580018  Dues & Subscription          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2644200 580021  Recording Fees            0         205         205.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 580047  Lawsuit Settlement            0   1,044,324   1,044,324.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 589009  Interfund Charges      184,060     149,871            .00            .00            .00     149,871.00     .0% 
2644200 599100  Transfer to General            0      44,021            .00            .00            .00      44,021.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to Ass          975         975            .00            .00            .00         975.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                  -64,564    -973,549  -1,306,149.69     -87,556.50     358,849.48     -26,249.12   97.3%

 
 

2644250 Litter Abatement Program           
_________________________________________

 
2644250 501000  Salaries            0     110,417      76,173.25       9,590.34            .00      34,243.75   69.0% 
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
264      Sanitation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2644250 501001  Salaries - OT            0      12,000       4,288.97         194.09            .00       7,710.91   35.7% 
2644250 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0       1,601       1,160.41         141.34            .00         440.59   72.5% 
2644250 501004  Pension Costs            0      12,698       9,133.80       1,125.23            .00       3,564.20   71.9% 
2644250 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0      27,000      15,305.10       2,040.68            .00      11,694.90   56.7% 
2644250 541008  Supplies-Operating            0      15,000       5,309.48            .00            .00       9,690.52   35.4% 

 
TOTAL Litter Abatement Program              0     178,716     111,371.01      13,091.68            .00      67,344.87   62.3%

 
TOTAL Sanitation                      -64,564    -794,833  -1,194,778.68     -74,464.82     358,849.48      41,095.75  105.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,124,948  -7,264,734  -5,600,451.90    -503,693.28            .00  -1,664,282.10
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,060,384   6,469,901   4,405,673.22     429,228.46     358,849.48   1,705,377.85
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -32,093     -32,093      -9,983.71            .00            .00     -22,109.29   31.1%*
2666600 499100  Transfer from Gener       -2,936      -2,936            .00            .00            .00      -2,936.00     .0%*
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sales       -7,910      -7,910      -5,349.35        -809.74            .00      -2,560.65   67.6%*
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fire       -8,798      -8,798            .00            .00            .00      -8,798.00     .0%*
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sanit         -975        -975            .00            .00            .00        -975.00     .0%*
2666600 499271  Transfer from Healt         -198        -198            .00            .00            .00        -198.00     .0%*
2666600 520002  Professional Servic            0         599            .00            .00            .00         599.00     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        7,910       7,910       5,230.56         653.82       2,609.28          70.16   99.1% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Office       18,568      18,568       5,590.44            .00            .00      12,977.56   30.1% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operating        5,000       5,000       1,632.70         253.44            .00       3,367.30   32.7% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipment       11,432      11,432         310.00            .00            .00      11,122.00    2.7% 
2666600 542001  Computer Software       10,000       9,401       8,423.88       1,380.48            .00         977.12   89.6% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                 0           0       5,854.52       1,478.00       2,609.28      -8,463.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                       0           0       5,854.52       1,478.00       2,609.28      -8,463.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -52,910     -52,910     -15,333.06        -809.74            .00     -37,576.94
TOTAL EXPENSES       52,910      52,910      21,187.58       2,287.74       2,609.28      29,113.14
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267      WIA                                APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -1,740,000  -2,040,000            .00            .00            .00  -2,040,000.00     .0%*
2675270 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0  -1,160,849.27    -147,212.00            .00   1,160,849.27  100.0% 
2675270 501000  Salaries      574,477     624,477     614,683.47      68,174.48            .00       9,793.53   98.4% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,986       2,986       2,013.62         256.51            .00         972.38   67.4% 
2675270 501003  Medicare        7,141       7,141       6,882.39         693.76            .00         258.61   96.4% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs            0      69,287      69,286.81       8,873.96            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospital       79,451      79,451            .00            .00            .00      79,451.00     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liability I        2,130       2,207       2,206.80         497.09            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant Sure          314         425         424.83         424.83            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - General        8,651       8,651       3,343.00            .00            .00       5,308.00   38.6% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp            0      10,000       8,215.42         470.00            .00       1,784.58   82.2% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       67,518      58,187      30,308.00       3,788.50            .00      27,879.00   52.1% 
2675270 520002  Professional Servic        5,000      63,084      63,083.60       8,042.32            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Accoun        4,500       4,500       2,828.20         356.90            .00       1,671.80   62.8% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test          810       3,180       1,662.25         172.00            .00       1,518.00   52.3% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,257       1,257         449.00         -71.99            .00         808.00   35.7% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        2,500       2,500       1,596.49         195.58            .00         903.51   63.9% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Electri        7,300       7,300       4,508.26         681.96            .00       2,791.74   61.8% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       10,500      10,500       2,517.08         278.20            .00       7,982.92   24.0% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operating        5,000      20,178       5,892.60         505.02            .00      14,285.40   29.2% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms            0         191         190.98            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training, &        3,000     331,908     156,816.05       1,550.40            .00     175,092.12   47.2% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Conferenc            0       1,200         388.00         150.00            .00         812.00   32.3% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          283         283            .00            .00            .00         283.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        1,624       2,297       2,296.51         863.10            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,600         947         640.00         350.00            .00         307.00   67.6% 
2675270 580022  Postage          200         200         200.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline        1,059       1,059         624.73         137.57            .00         434.27   59.0% 
2675270 580040  Tuition      400,000     259,113     186,640.83      71,697.48            .00      72,472.01   72.0% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Exp      400,000     313,649      10,100.00            .00            .00     303,549.21    3.2% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Suppli          509       1,653       1,653.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payments      150,000     150,000      23,925.65       3,338.66            .00     126,074.35   16.0% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                            -690        -690      42,528.30      24,214.33            .00     -43,218.30-6163.5%

 
TOTAL WIA                                -690        -690      42,528.30      24,214.33            .00     -43,218.30-6163.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,740,000  -2,040,000  -1,160,849.27    -147,212.00            .00    -879,150.73
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,739,310   2,039,310   1,203,377.57     171,426.33            .00     835,932.43
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2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420003  Federal Grants            0           0    -263,203.25            .00            .00     263,203.25  100.0% 
2709003 420003 6501 Federal Grants            0           0    -493,634.42            .00            .00     493,634.42  100.0% 
2709003 420003 6504 Federal Grants            0           0     -15,120.64            .00            .00      15,120.64  100.0% 
2709003 420003 6506 Federal Grants            0           0     -60,390.45     -60,390.45            .00      60,390.45  100.0% 
2709003 420003 6508 Federal Grants            0           0     -30,827.50     -30,827.50            .00      30,827.50  100.0% 
2709003 420003 6509 Federal Grants            0           0    -685,129.63        -816.85            .00     685,129.63  100.0% 
2709003 420003 6510 Federal Grants            0           0     -44,944.66     -44,944.66            .00      44,944.66  100.0% 
2709003 420016  HMGP            0     -87,297            .00            .00            .00     -87,297.00     .0%*
2709003 420016 6501 HMGP     -832,300    -832,300    -275,893.20            .00            .00    -556,406.80   33.1%*
2709003 420016 6502 HMGP            0           0      -3,430.00            .00            .00       3,430.00  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6505 HMGP   -2,068,175  -2,068,175            .00            .00            .00  -2,068,175.00     .0%*
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP   -1,168,611  -1,168,611     -14,244.24            .00            .00  -1,154,366.76    1.2%*
2709003 420016 6507 HMGP   -2,149,812  -2,149,812            .00            .00            .00  -2,149,812.00     .0%*
2709003 420016 6508 HMGP            0           0    -524,658.52            .00            .00     524,658.52  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6509 HMGP   -1,971,630  -1,971,630    -525,322.24            .00            .00  -1,446,307.76   26.6%*
2709003 420016 6510 HMGP   -1,289,508  -1,289,508            .00            .00            .00  -1,289,508.00     .0%*
2709003 501000  Salaries      108,500      76,098      71,090.21       9,597.99            .00       5,007.65   93.4% 
2709003 501001  Salaries - OT            0       1,892       1,241.35         433.49            .00         650.23   65.6% 
2709003 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,000       1,219       1,138.42         144.32            .00          80.98   93.4% 
2709003 501004  Pension Costs       12,500       9,764       9,112.87       1,153.62            .00         650.66   93.3% 
2709003 501005  Insurance-Hospital          240         158         157.60          19.70            .00            .00  100.0% 
2709003 520002  Professional Servic            0         -18        -696.00            .00            .00         678.46 3968.1% 
2709003 520002 6501 Professional Se            0       3,100       3,099.84            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2709003 520002 6508 Professional Se            0           0      -9,913.59            .00            .00       9,913.59  100.0% 
2709003 520002 6509 Professional Se            0       9,297       9,297.29            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2709003 520040 6510 Prof Serv - Ele    1,200,000   1,110,187      77,508.59            .00            .00   1,032,678.34    7.0% 
2709003 571001 6501 Construction in      832,300     829,200     545,904.46            .00       8,559.76     274,735.94   66.9% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction in    2,068,175   2,068,175            .00            .00            .00   2,068,175.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction in    1,168,611   1,168,111      67,317.12            .00            .00   1,100,793.88    5.8% 
2709003 571001 6508 Construction in            0         620         360.00            .00         120.00         140.00   77.4% 
2709003 571001 6509 Construction in    1,937,898   1,929,164   1,504,756.47         215.00     258,312.64     166,094.70   91.4% 
2709003 571001 6510 Construction in    2,149,812   2,149,812      85,278.58            .00            .00   2,064,533.42    4.0% 
2709003 580022  Postage            0          17          17.13            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant            0    -210,537    -571,128.41    -125,415.34     266,992.40      93,598.60  144.5%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fun            0    -210,537    -571,128.41    -125,415.34     266,992.40      93,598.60  144.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,480,036  -9,567,333  -2,936,798.75    -136,979.46            .00  -6,630,534.25
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,480,036   9,356,796   2,365,670.34      11,564.12     266,992.40   6,724,132.85
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
271      Health                             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -191,589    -191,589    -128,000.00     -16,000.00            .00     -63,589.00   66.8%*
2715010 401001  Prior Year Advalore       -8,000      -8,000      -7,679.23         -19.07            .00        -320.77   96.0%*
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,000      -3,000      -2,088.00            .00            .00        -912.00   69.6%*
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -550        -550        -397.64         -21.54            .00        -152.36   72.3%*
2715010 502005  Insurance-Property        3,500       3,500            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Water            0       3,000       1,616.57            .00            .00       1,383.00   53.9% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natural            0       9,000       2,756.00            .00            .00       6,244.00   30.6% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Electri            0      32,000      11,668.25       2,683.63            .00      20,331.37   36.5% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improveme            0      30,672      30,672.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2715010 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect            0           6           6.36            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pension        5,365       5,365            .00            .00            .00       5,365.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      186,092     155,414            .00            .00            .00     155,414.45     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charges        7,984       7,984            .00            .00            .00       7,984.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to Ass          198         198            .00            .00            .00         198.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                       0      44,000     -91,445.69     -13,356.98            .00     135,445.69 -207.8%

 
TOTAL Health                                0      44,000     -91,445.69     -13,356.98            .00     135,445.69 -207.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -203,139    -203,139    -138,164.87     -16,040.61            .00     -64,974.13
TOTAL EXPENSES      203,139     247,139      46,719.18       2,683.63            .00     200,419.82
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273      Communications Dist.               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -420,000    -420,000    -337,181.21     -14,825.19            .00     -82,818.79   80.3%*
2733600 480070  Refunds            0           0      -8,840.02      -8,630.72            .00       8,840.02  100.0% 
2733600 502005  Insurance-Property        5,400       5,400       2,836.94         353.53            .00       2,563.06   52.5% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,450       4,450       2,215.36         276.92            .00       2,234.64   49.8% 
2733600 520002  Professional Servic       10,000       9,932       1,416.49         335.83       1,407.96       7,107.17   28.4% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          400         400         360.00            .00            .00          40.00   90.0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery & E       35,000      35,000         332.99            .00          24.03      34,642.98    1.0% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       30,000      30,000            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Water          100         430         300.01          36.39            .00         129.99   69.8% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natural        1,200       1,200         287.31          28.91            .00         912.69   23.9% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Electri       17,000      17,000      10,825.64       1,564.96            .00       6,174.36   63.7% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      250,000     250,000     194,368.68      24,547.35            .00      55,631.32   77.7% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        1,100       1,698       1,316.35         147.97            .00         382.03   77.5% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,170         335.47            .00         160.00         674.53   42.3% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment       15,000      14,470       2,488.92            .00       1,367.44      10,613.64   26.7% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000       1,000         417.67          54.25            .00         582.33   41.8% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        4,000       4,000       3,262.93         146.85            .00         737.07   81.6% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charges        3,928       3,928            .00            .00            .00       3,928.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist      -39,922     -39,922    -125,256.47       4,037.05       2,959.43      82,375.04  306.3%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.            -39,922     -39,922    -125,256.47       4,037.05       2,959.43      82,375.04  306.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000    -420,000    -346,021.23     -23,455.91            .00     -73,978.77
TOTAL EXPENSES      380,078     380,078     220,764.76      27,492.96       2,959.43     156,353.81
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2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -130,000    -141,143            .00            .00            .00    -141,143.00     .0%*
2775113 450051  Fare Box - Transit            0           0        -453.50         -33.00            .00         453.50  100.0% 
2775113 480071  Reimbursement            0           0     -66,649.92            .00            .00      66,649.92  100.0% 
2775113 501000  Salaries       64,370     105,471      32,557.64       6,283.26            .00      72,913.60   30.9% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         986         463.79          89.83            .00         522.59   47.0% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs            0       7,959       3,744.17         722.58            .00       4,214.70   47.0% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0      12,803       3,313.48         366.97            .00       9,489.73   25.9% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000       3,000         998.36         843.26            .00       2,001.64   33.3% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       16,800      16,800       7,350.00            .00            .00       9,450.00   43.8% 
2775113 503004  Rentals/Leases            0         223            .00            .00            .00         223.00     .0% 
2775113 530004  R & M Vehicles          480         915         349.87            .00         257.00         308.13   66.3% 
2775113 540006  Cell Phone          450         450         225.77          32.90            .00         224.23   50.2% 
2775113 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink        4,900       1,224            .00            .00            .00       1,224.00     .0% 
2775113 541004  Parts & Supplies -        2,000       2,000            .00            .00         417.04       1,582.96   20.9% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,672         980.10          90.00         472.42         219.48   86.9% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,000         738.00            .00            .00         262.00   73.8% 
2775113 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens            0         170          85.00            .00            .00          85.00   50.0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,000       1,000            .00            .00         925.00          75.00   92.5% 
2775113 580022  Postage          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2775113 580035  Gasoline        5,400       5,400       1,202.25         138.40            .00       4,197.75   22.3% 
2775113 580040  Tuition        4,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assistan        5,000       9,000       6,713.12            .00            .00       2,286.88   74.6% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Assist       15,000       9,000       7,576.77       6,497.23         525.60         897.63   90.0% 
2775113 587013  Rental            0      11,743      10,119.31         447.00         600.00       1,023.69   91.3% 
2775113 587014  Electric        2,000       8,400       4,487.21       1,465.27         511.30       3,401.49   59.5% 
2775113 587015  Gas        3,000       1,000         557.89            .00            .00         442.11   55.8% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Gr            0      59,174      14,359.31      16,943.70       3,708.36      41,106.03   30.5%

 
 

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recovery            0           0      -6,027.00        -293.00            .00       6,027.00  100.0% 
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (Por   -2,160,000  -2,160,000  -1,337,550.40            .00            .00    -822,449.60   61.9%*
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Port      -20,000     -20,000      -8,146.33            .00            .00     -11,853.67   40.7%*
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenue (     -110,000    -110,000     -81,264.96            .00            .00     -28,735.04   73.9%*
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher Adm     -360,000    -360,000            .00            .00            .00    -360,000.00     .0%*
2775120 420032  LIHEAP/Admin            0           0      -4,366.33            .00            .00       4,366.33  100.0% 
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,338,947  -4,338,947    -318,567.00            .00            .00  -4,020,380.00    7.3%*
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2775120 450051  Fare Box - Transit       -9,500      -9,500            .00            .00            .00      -9,500.00     .0%*
2775120 470003  Interest - Other            0           0      -5,321.45        -615.81            .00       5,321.45  100.0% 
2775120 480071  Reimbursement            0           0      -6,057.00      -1,215.00            .00       6,057.00  100.0% 
2775120 489076  Lawsuit Settlement            0           0      -4,520.00      -1,270.00            .00       4,520.00  100.0% 
2775120 501000  Salaries      398,291     321,084     234,556.39      44,024.58            .00      86,527.23   73.1% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000       6,333       4,721.32         754.02            .00       1,612.08   74.5% 
2775120 501004  Pension Costs       55,000      45,142      24,468.31       4,839.32            .00      20,673.89   54.2% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospital       58,400      43,890      26,779.79       4,611.58            .00      17,110.04   61.0% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,500       3,512       1,711.45       1,445.58            .00       1,800.31   48.7% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       23,100      23,100      12,600.00            .00            .00      10,500.00   54.5% 
2775120 503004  Rentals/Leases            0         446         223.00            .00         223.00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage            0       8,000       3,034.61       1,779.63         223.00       4,742.39   40.7% 
2775120 520002  Professional Servic       50,000      50,080      33,260.00       6,400.00      16,820.00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Software       12,000      11,920       2,400.00            .00       7,393.80       2,126.20   82.2% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Accoun       25,000      16,590       2,740.00            .00            .00      13,850.44   16.5% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,320       2,320         151.45            .00            .00       2,168.55    6.5% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs            0       4,586       3,061.77         764.28            .00       1,523.91   66.8% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,700       1,700         881.37         126.38            .00         818.63   51.8% 
2775120 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink          500         118          69.90          69.90            .00          47.70   59.4% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Office        4,500       6,919       4,066.01         233.70       1,895.09         958.01   86.2% 
2775120 542000  Computer Equipment        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2775120 542002  Office Equipment          500          58            .00            .00            .00          57.60     .0% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,000          61.06            .00            .00         938.94    6.1% 
2775120 572011  Vehicles            0      61,000            .00            .00      60,079.25         920.75   98.5% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           50          50            .00            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
2775120 580022  Postage        8,900       8,900       4,487.45         531.79            .00       4,412.55   50.4% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges            0          60          60.00          60.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handling,        1,000         960         227.61            .00         113.87         618.86   35.6% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline        1,600       1,600       1,480.94         258.00            .00         119.06   92.6% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - Port    2,300,000   2,297,000     970,470.58     161,364.88            .00   1,326,529.42   42.2% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowance -       20,000      20,000       7,652.00       1,721.00            .00      12,348.00   38.3% 
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - Admi        3,500       3,500       1,461.97         164.17            .00       2,038.03   41.8% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowance -       36,600      36,600      15,601.00       2,108.00            .00      20,999.00   42.6% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H.A.    3,800,000   3,871,483   1,974,446.42     317,376.68            .00   1,897,036.58   51.0% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charges       62,844      62,844            .00            .00            .00      62,844.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouch     -117,642     -86,152   1,558,853.93     545,239.68      86,748.01  -1,731,754.36-1910.1%

 
 

2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        
_________________________________________

 
2775130 501000  Salaries            0      15,594      43,008.54     -12,571.84            .00     -27,414.19  275.8%*
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         579         946.71        -212.59            .00        -367.22  163.4%*
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277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2775130 501004  Pension Costs            0       1,100       4,290.65      -1,385.36            .00      -3,190.39  390.0%*
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0           0       4,077.90            .00            .00      -4,077.90  100.0%*
2775130 580028  Shipping Handling,            0          40          39.66            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment            0      17,314      52,363.46     -14,169.79            .00     -35,049.70  302.4%

 
 

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG      -12,000     -12,000            .00            .00            .00     -12,000.00     .0%*
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin            0           0     -13,130.45        -773.04            .00      13,130.45  100.0% 
2775150 470003  Interest - Other            0           0          -5.22          -5.22            .00           5.22  100.0% 
2775150 501000  Salaries          400       7,718       3,780.86         892.98            .00       3,937.17   49.0% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         126          53.35          12.58            .00          72.82   42.3% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs            0       1,004         434.80         102.69            .00         569.19   43.3% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0       1,891         698.07         142.85            .00       1,192.54   36.9% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          700       1,143         142.61         120.46            .00       1,000.00   12.5% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100       2,070       1,050.00            .00            .00       1,019.74   50.7% 
2775150 540005  Telephone Svcs        8,000       7,214       4,243.04          33.77         620.20       2,350.76   67.4% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Office          800         370         127.16            .00         110.88         131.96   64.3% 
2775150 580024  Fees &  Charges            0          30          30.00          30.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0         100         100.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                       0       9,665      -2,475.78         557.07         731.08      11,409.85  -18.1%

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment        -117,642           0   1,623,100.92     548,570.66      91,187.45  -1,714,288.18       %

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -7,140,447  -7,151,590  -1,852,059.56      -4,205.07            .00  -5,299,530.44
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,022,805   7,151,590   3,475,160.48     552,775.73      91,187.45   3,585,242.26
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279      Transit                            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admin     -365,000    -365,000     -30,587.00            .00            .00    -334,413.00    8.4%*
2797010 440006  State Mass Transpor      -80,000     -80,000     -54,499.38     -11,457.39            .00     -25,500.62   68.1%*
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000      -9,000      -4,935.00        -705.00            .00      -4,065.00   54.8%*
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Transit      -81,000     -81,000     -55,966.76      -7,251.97            .00     -25,033.24   69.1%*
2797010 489074  Insurance Proceeds            0           0      -2,989.35            .00            .00       2,989.35  100.0% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      292,425     326,516     179,128.01      20,054.66            .00     147,387.99   54.9% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,200       9,500       3,193.31         345.17            .00       6,306.69   33.6% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000      30,000      19,109.46       2,194.77            .00      10,890.54   63.7% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospital       54,600      54,600      30,799.82       3,329.60            .00      23,800.18   56.4% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance       12,544      12,544            .00            .00            .00      12,544.00     .0% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Property        3,350       3,350       1,532.68         191.00            .00       1,817.32   45.8% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,250       5,250       3,490.16         437.83            .00       1,759.84   66.5% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp       13,076      13,076            .00            .00            .00      13,076.00     .0% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,200       2,200         671.70         111.95            .00       1,528.30   30.5% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test        1,000       1,000          51.20            .00         400.60         548.20   45.2% 
2797010 520046  Prof Serv-Employee          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       40,000      42,000      23,939.13       2,150.64      15,346.56       2,714.31   93.5% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery & E          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        1,800       7,800       3,950.00            .00       2,203.10       1,646.90   78.9% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Water          300         300         155.18          25.84            .00         144.82   51.7% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Electri        6,000       6,000       2,942.15         383.16            .00       3,057.85   49.0% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,100       4,100       2,840.73         707.64            .00       1,259.27   69.3% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone        1,500       1,500         419.99          52.35            .00       1,080.01   28.0% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        7,294       5,396         704.66            .00            .00       4,691.34   13.1% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Office        1,470       1,444         246.38            .00            .00       1,197.47   17.1% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,000       2,000         318.00            .00            .00       1,682.00   15.9% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        3,000       3,000       1,661.39         145.44         442.86         895.75   70.1% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training, &        2,500       2,500       2,284.52            .00            .00         215.48   91.4% 
2797010 571001  Construction in Pro            0       1,898       1,898.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          800         800         203.50            .00            .00         596.50   25.4% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 
2797010 580022  Postage           20          20            .47            .00            .00          19.53    2.4% 
2797010 580034  Diesel       46,000      38,000      32,303.02       5,001.17            .00       5,696.98   85.0% 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        6,300       6,300       2,248.86         303.37            .00       4,051.14   35.7% 
2797010 580060  LA Worforce Commiss            0          26          26.15            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 599262  Transfer to Public      100,000     100,000            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System        113,229     149,620     165,140.98      16,020.23      18,393.12     -33,914.10  122.7%

 
TOTAL Transit                         113,229     149,620     165,140.98      16,020.23      18,393.12     -33,914.10  122.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -535,000    -535,000    -148,977.49     -19,414.36            .00    -386,022.51
TOTAL EXPENSES      648,229     684,620     314,118.47      35,434.59      18,393.12     352,108.41
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Costs      -40,000     -40,000     -16,426.25      -1,966.84            .00     -23,573.75   41.1%*
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witnesses       40,000      40,000       2,284.38            .00      13,350.00      24,365.62   39.1% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                    0           0     -14,141.87      -1,966.84      13,350.00         791.87  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                        0           0     -14,141.87      -1,966.84      13,350.00         791.87  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -40,000     -40,000     -16,426.25      -1,966.84            .00     -23,573.75
TOTAL EXPENSES       40,000      40,000       2,284.38            .00      13,350.00      24,365.62
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 420003  Federal Grants     -111,919     -97,675            .00            .00            .00     -97,675.00     .0%*
2902312 420003 1721 Federal Grants            0           0      -1,170.00            .00            .00       1,170.00  100.0% 
2902312 420004  Admin Allowance-Fed       -1,500      -1,500        -187.08            .00            .00      -1,312.92   12.5%*
2902312 440000 0100 State Grants       -1,023      -1,023        -750.00            .00            .00        -273.00   73.3%*
2902312 483001 0100 Donations       -3,977      -3,977      -4,000.00            .00            .00          23.00  100.6% 
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sales     -131,302    -131,302     -88,796.54     -13,441.35            .00     -42,505.46   67.6%*
2902312 501000  Salaries      140,821     135,992      72,804.61     -11,915.10            .00      63,187.39   53.5% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,100       2,100       1,050.03        -111.02            .00       1,049.97   50.0% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs       16,500      16,500       8,372.55      -1,370.25            .00       8,127.45   50.7% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospital       26,200      13,000       4,160.16      -5,362.50            .00       8,839.84   32.0% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,600       3,000       1,530.84         352.20            .00       1,469.13   51.0% 
2902312 520002 1721 Professional Se            0       1,467       1,167.03            .00         267.03          32.97   97.8% 
2902312 520016  Prof Serv-Grant Man       50,000      50,000      37,920.00       5,212.50      12,080.00            .00  100.0% 
2902312 540006  Cell Phone        1,000       1,000         717.07          51.10            .00         282.93   71.7% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,200         699.65          87.47            .00         500.35   58.3% 
2902312 541008 0100 Supplies-Operat          100           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2902312 542003  Furniture & Fixture            0       1,400       1,334.84            .00            .00          65.16   95.3% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       2,500       1,098.00            .00            .00       1,402.00   43.9% 
2902312 580017  Advertising          100         100          24.34            .00            .00          75.66   24.3% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising           50          50          50.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expense        4,850       4,950       4,949.50            .00            .00            .50  100.0% 
2902312 580021  Recording Fees        1,500         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2902312 580022  Postage          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handling,          200         200            .00            .00          24.34         175.66   12.2% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                            0      -1,718      40,975.00     -26,496.95      12,371.37     -55,064.37-3105.1%

 
 

2903495 290-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
2903495 420003  Federal Grants     -310,925    -710,546    -469,287.16            .00            .00    -241,258.84   66.0%*
2903495 420025 8866 Highway Plannin            0           0     -72,205.56            .00            .00      72,205.56  100.0% 
2903495 420028  FEMA            0           0     -20,822.48            .00            .00      20,822.48  100.0% 
2903495 499100  Transfer from Gener            0    -300,000            .00            .00            .00    -300,000.00     .0%*
2903495 499229  Transfer From Hurr      -58,890    -132,389      -6,082.80            .00            .00    -126,306.20    4.6%*
2903495 501000  Salaries      245,062     329,438     196,155.55      26,908.44            .00     133,282.45   59.5% 
2903495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,300       5,300       3,006.79         382.87            .00       2,293.21   56.7% 
2903495 501004  Pension Costs       34,000      38,000      24,582.65       3,094.48            .00      13,417.35   64.7% 
2903495 501005  Insurance-Hospital       47,000      28,000      26,451.52       3,306.44            .00       1,548.48   94.5% 
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2903495 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500       1,500         733.32            .00            .00         766.68   48.9% 
2903495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,874       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903495 520002  Professional Servic            0      37,696      31,996.00            .00            .00       5,700.00   84.9% 
2903495 520003  Prof Serv-Software       12,000      12,000      10,477.20            .00            .00       1,522.80   87.3% 
2903495 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0     300,000     138,554.10       2,885.00     134,227.15      27,218.75   90.9% 
2903495 530004  R & M Vehicles        5,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2903495 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2903495 540006  Cell Phone        2,100       2,100       1,159.05         144.71           2.73         938.22   55.3% 
2903495 541007  Stationary & Office        2,500       2,414       1,128.56         329.36          75.67       1,209.77   49.9% 
2903495 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,000         270.87            .00            .00         729.13   27.1% 
2903495 571001  Construction in Pro            0           0      -4,317.10            .00         696.00       3,620.85*******% 
2903495 571001 6508 Construction in            0          56          56.25            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903495 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           20          20            .00            .00            .00          20.00     .0% 
2903495 580017  Advertising        1,000       1,000         123.61         156.50            .00         876.39   12.4% 
2903495 580021  Recording Fees        2,000       2,000         545.00            .00            .00       1,455.00   27.3% 
2903495 580022  Postage        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2903495 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2903495 580035  Gasoline        2,500       2,500       2,112.99         356.34            .00         387.01   84.5% 
2903495 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0           0         -75.00            .00            .00          75.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Recovery                     -2,209    -372,201    -131,476.64      37,564.14     135,001.55    -375,725.91    -.9%

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420007 0034 Statewide Gener       -9,618      -9,618            .00            .00            .00      -9,618.00     .0%*
2903500 420010  Cities Readiness In            0           0     -17,324.00            .00            .00      17,324.00  100.0% 
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readines      -17,324     -17,324            .00            .00            .00     -17,324.00     .0%*
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -30,262     -30,262     -30,261.90            .00            .00           -.10  100.0%*
2903500 420013  SHSP Grant            0           0     -18,038.96     -18,038.96            .00      18,038.96  100.0% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -42,190     -42,190     -16,668.30            .00            .00     -25,521.70   39.5%*
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sales     -150,467    -152,767    -103,312.83     -16,958.71            .00     -49,454.17   67.6%*
2903500 501000  Salaries       79,902      90,242      84,740.34      10,544.10            .00       5,501.27   93.9% 
2903500 501000 0021 Salaries        1,098       1,098            .00            .00            .00       1,098.00     .0% 
2903500 501000 0022 Salaries       22,202      11,862            .00            .00            .00      11,862.39     .0% 
2903500 501000 0056 Salaries       15,992      15,992            .00            .00            .00      15,992.00     .0% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,800       1,800       1,219.60         152.17            .00         580.40   67.8% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       14,000      14,000       9,745.23       1,212.59            .00       4,254.77   69.6% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospital       12,140      12,140       7,977.44         997.18            .00       4,162.56   65.7% 
2903500 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        2,925       2,925       1,950.00         243.75            .00         975.00   66.7% 
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       1,500         857.57            .00            .00         642.43   57.2% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leases        4,320       4,320       2,160.00            .00            .00       2,160.00   50.0% 
2903500 503004 0022 Rentals/Leases        1,800       1,800            .00            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0% 
2903500 520002  Professional Servic       10,000      12,405      10,100.72            .00            .00       2,304.28   81.4% 
2903500 520002 0021 Professional Se        8,400       8,400       8,400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 520003  Prof Serv-Software        5,200       5,200       2,830.74       2,300.00            .00       2,369.26   54.4% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv - Com       16,217      16,217            .00            .00       8,801.00       7,416.00   54.3% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,000       5,180       4,699.59            .00          96.95         383.46   92.6% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,000       1,895         903.94            .00            .00         991.06   47.7% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Electri        4,300       4,300       2,629.19         310.40            .00       1,670.81   61.1% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,200       5,200       3,497.56         873.58            .00       1,702.44   67.3% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400       2,400       1,294.12         184.72            .00       1,105.88   53.9% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Office          500         389          75.52            .00            .00         313.49   19.4% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operating        1,000         740            .00            .00          83.95         656.05   11.3% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Operat          500         501         469.95            .00            .00          31.05   93.8% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools & E        3,000       3,000       2,852.30            .00            .00         147.70   95.1% 
2903500 542003 0022 Furniture & Fix            0         640         639.60            .00            .00            .40   99.9% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training, &            0         786         785.99            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trainin        3,000       2,359            .00            .00            .00       2,359.00     .0% 
2903500 572013 0034 Equipment Purch        9,618       9,618            .00            .00            .00       9,618.00     .0% 
2903500 572013 0056 Equipment Purch        1,332       1,332            .00            .00            .00       1,332.00     .0% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          100         100            .00            .00          20.00          80.00   20.0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        1,000         520         516.50            .00            .00           3.50   99.3% 
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subscrip          360         360         200.00            .00            .00         160.00   55.6% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          500         300          21.16            .00            .00         278.84    7.1% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400         900         370.20          34.77            .00         529.80   41.1% 
2903500 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0           0         -96.38            .00            .00          96.38  100.0% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Grant        9,155       9,240       9,238.96       3,841.33            .00           1.04  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedne            0           0     -27,526.15     -14,303.08       9,001.90      18,524.25  100.0%

 
 

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens She     -100,000    -100,000     -58,972.99            .00            .00     -41,027.01   59.0%*
2903900 589007  Battered Womens She      100,000     100,000      46,850.29      36,670.29       1,683.53      51,466.18   48.5% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelte            0           0     -12,122.70      36,670.29       1,683.53      10,439.17  100.0%

 
 

2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420003 0017 Federal Grants   -3,700,000  -4,224,405  -1,567,089.97            .00            .00  -2,657,315.03   37.1%*
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290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2905255 420003 0019 Federal Grants      -15,000     -15,000            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*
2905255 420003 0048 Federal Grants            0    -280,095            .00            .00            .00    -280,095.00     .0%*
2905255 420004 0017 Admin Allowance      -50,000     -75,000     -75,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 420024  Gulf of Mexico Ener     -600,000    -781,611    -781,611.41            .00            .00            .41  100.0% 
2905255 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0      -1,587.00            .00            .00       1,587.00  100.0% 
2905255 483001 0046 Donations            0      -2,000      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 499100  Transfer from Gener   -1,143,784  -3,433,784            .00            .00            .00  -3,433,784.00     .0%*
2905255 499229  Transfer From Hurr            0     -59,960            .00            .00            .00     -59,960.00     .0%*
2905255 501000  Salaries       91,374      91,374      64,971.54       8,083.07            .00      26,402.46   71.1% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,400       1,400         870.67         111.58            .00         529.33   62.2% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       10,700      10,700       7,471.67         929.55            .00       3,228.33   69.8% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospital        9,987       9,987       6,722.88         840.36            .00       3,264.12   67.3% 
2905255 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,440       1,440         960.00         120.00            .00         480.00   66.7% 
2905255 520002  Professional Servic       10,000       8,250       7,540.00            .00            .00         710.00   91.4% 
2905255 520002 0017 Professional Se    3,700,000   3,700,000   1,567,089.97            .00   1,868,160.03     264,750.00   92.8% 
2905255 520002 0024 Professional Se      100,000     250,000     199,582.86            .00      34,340.00      16,077.14   93.6% 
2905255 520002 0025 Professional Se       20,000      40,000       5,600.00            .00            .00      34,400.00   14.0% 
2905255 520002 0039 Professional Se            0   1,400,000      11,192.50            .00            .00   1,388,807.50     .8% 
2905255 520002 0040 Professional Se            0   1,206,405      15,000.00            .00            .00   1,191,405.00    1.2% 
2905255 520002 0048 Professional Se            0     280,095      48,203.00            .00            .00     231,892.00   17.2% 
2905255 520002 0102 Professional Se      343,784     343,784     206,355.50            .00            .00     137,428.50   60.0% 
2905255 520002 8863 Professional Se            0       2,975       2,904.56            .00            .00          70.44   97.6% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contracti      165,000     190,000     103,940.00      17,970.00            .00      86,060.00   54.7% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,400       1,400       1,053.96         104.70            .00         346.04   75.3% 
2905255 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink          500         500         481.51            .00            .00          18.49   96.3% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Office        2,500       2,500         106.58            .00            .00       2,393.42    4.3% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,500       2,500         592.52            .00            .00       1,907.48   23.7% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Operat            0       2,000       1,826.06         617.95            .00         173.94   91.3% 
2905255 541014  Small Tools & Equip        1,500         985         199.50            .00            .00         785.50   20.3% 
2905255 541014 0019 Small Tools & E       15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 541014 0027 Small Tools & E        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 541014 0029 Small Tools & E        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training, &        5,000       2,275            .00            .00            .00       2,275.00     .0% 
2905255 550006  Meeting & Conferenc          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2905255 571001 8863 Construction in      800,000   1,300,000     866,249.95      34,390.37     165,915.55     267,834.50   79.4% 
2905255 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           20          20            .00            .00            .00          20.00     .0% 
2905255 580017  Advertising          500         500          54.50          54.50            .00         445.50   10.9% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainment &            0       3,500         905.13            .00            .00       2,594.87   25.9% 
2905255 580021  Recording Fees            0         210         210.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580021 0048 Recording Fees            0         305         305.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline        1,000       1,000         930.07          69.04            .00          69.93   93.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact             -222,429           0     694,031.55      63,291.12   2,068,415.58  -2,762,447.13  100.0%

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________
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2905256 420003  Federal Grants   -4,442,500  -4,442,500        -282.50            .00            .00  -4,442,217.50     .0%*
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Grants            0           0        -432.00        -216.00            .00         432.00  100.0% 
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Grants            0           0     -11,191.22      -6,365.95            .00      11,191.22  100.0% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional Se            0     112,500      10,759.22            .00            .00     101,740.78    9.6% 
2905256 571001 0006 Construction in    3,000,000   3,000,000            .00            .00            .00   3,000,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0007 Construction in      800,000     800,000         282.50            .00            .00     799,717.50     .0% 
2905256 571001 0008 Construction in      530,000     530,000            .00            .00            .00     530,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0009 Construction in      112,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Restore Act                           0           0        -864.00      -6,581.95            .00         864.00  100.0%

 
TOTAL State & Federal Grants         -224,638    -373,919     563,017.06      90,143.57   2,226,473.93  -3,163,409.99 -746.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -10,920,681 -15,044,928  -3,347,074.70     -55,020.97            .00 -11,697,853.30
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,696,043  14,671,009   3,910,091.76     145,164.54   2,226,473.93   8,534,443.31
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3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     
_________________________________________

 
3124445 499101  Transfer From Sales   -1,037,925  -1,037,925    -702,590.51    -111,774.29            .00    -335,334.49   67.7%*
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008 S/   -3,113,775  -3,113,775  -2,098,576.14    -237,959.04            .00  -1,015,198.86   67.4%*
3124445 560000  Bond Principal    3,245,000   3,245,000   3,245,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Expen      906,700     906,700     906,700.00     420,900.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund B            0           0   1,350,533.35      71,166.67            .00  -1,350,533.35  100.0%

 
TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bo            0           0   1,350,533.35      71,166.67            .00  -1,350,533.35  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,151,700  -4,151,700  -2,801,166.65    -349,733.33            .00  -1,350,533.35
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,151,700   4,151,700   4,151,700.00     420,900.00            .00            .00
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fire     -271,205    -271,205    -185,176.64     -23,277.08            .00     -86,028.36   68.3%*
3543310 560000  Bond Principal      235,000     235,000     235,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Expen       36,205      36,205      36,205.00      17,162.50            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2              0           0      86,028.36      -6,114.58            .00     -86,028.36  100.0%

 
TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund                0           0      86,028.36      -6,114.58            .00     -86,028.36  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -271,205    -271,205    -185,176.64     -23,277.08            .00     -86,028.36
TOTAL EXPENSES      271,205     271,205     271,205.00      17,162.50            .00            .00
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
443      Courthouse Capital Fund            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             
_________________________________________

 
4437150 480070  Refunds       -2,000      -2,000            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0%*
4437150 520002  Professional Servic      202,504      48,277            .00            .00            .00      48,277.00     .0% 
4437150 542000  Computer Equipment        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
4437150 542002  Office Equipment       27,000      27,000            .00            .00            .00      27,000.00     .0% 
4437150 542003  Furniture & Fixture       64,025      64,025            .00            .00            .00      64,025.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital          296,529     142,302            .00            .00            .00     142,302.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund         296,529     142,302            .00            .00            .00     142,302.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES       -2,000      -2,000            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      298,529     144,302            .00            .00            .00     144,302.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

75

https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=OkELej%2BsypqrP6KNFGN5YHtZifg0WoL9sjL2tGbRZFoZmdbxxk5YOSa12VOTWdXl&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=vJq8NAXdqi%2BPPS%2BnP%2Bs5ukZ/hv9r4HldZJZG3wniCKM2zEb3BKL%2B/G4BvVI7IX/G&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=ybnisifkR%2BOwNREpP29tC4cBmTBaysT3SqVCXoiuk2vV%2B/4oIYGou7zZpVQf%2BlDv&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ttfp/Ysa35LCoFYRZWScdWWJSyQl5aV62nZy9KNcasd8auQyzU9%2BNJ//OH5r%2BsvZ&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=wLKNqYx691UcXSunYDo%2BOiHV9lihHI9zQXLhe2d5RjTiyOpt%2B8MqkyKHxsjCyltx&


 
 
 

09/20/2018 08:29    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     65
bellinwood          |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573425 457-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
4573425 420003 0042 Federal Grants            0    -419,806            .00            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0%*
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Grants            0    -494,915            .00            .00            .00    -494,915.00     .0%*
4573425 499464  Transfer from Hurr            0    -457,360            .00            .00            .00    -457,360.00     .0%*
4573425 571001 0042 Construction in            0     629,708            .00            .00            .00     629,708.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0043 Construction in            0     742,373            .00            .00            .00     742,373.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Community Development             0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

4573495 457-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
4573495 420003 8812 Federal Grants            0  -1,006,195            .00            .00            .00  -1,006,195.10     .0%*
4573495 571001 8812 Construction in      275,873   1,282,068            .00            .00            .00   1,282,068.10     .0% 
4573495 571001 8818 Construction in       76,686      76,686            .00            .00            .00      76,686.00     .0% 
4573495 571001 8821 Construction in       52,600      52,600            .00            .00            .00      52,600.00     .0% 
4573495 571001 8822 Construction in      177,076     177,076      13,912.30            .00      13,867.50     149,296.20   15.7% 
4573495 571001 8862 Construction in      300,000     300,000     124,191.93            .00            .00     175,808.07   41.4% 

 
TOTAL 457-Recovery                    882,235     882,235     138,104.23            .00      13,867.50     730,263.27   17.2%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt          882,235     882,235     138,104.23            .00      13,867.50     730,263.27   17.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0  -2,378,276            .00            .00            .00  -2,378,276.10
TOTAL EXPENSES      882,235   3,260,511     138,104.23            .00      13,867.50   3,108,539.37
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
462      Construction Holding               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4626540 462-Roadway Reconstruction         
_________________________________________

 
4626540 420025 4524 Highway Plannin   -3,706,336  -3,706,336            .00            .00            .00  -3,706,336.00     .0%*
4626540 470000  Interest - Invest.       -1,000      -1,000        -833.34            .00            .00        -166.66   83.3%*
4626540 571001 4524 Construction in    3,707,336   3,707,336     548,476.40            .00            .00   3,158,859.60   14.8% 

 
TOTAL 462-Roadway Reconstruction            0           0     547,643.06            .00            .00    -547,643.06  100.0%

 
TOTAL Construction Holding                  0           0     547,643.06            .00            .00    -547,643.06  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,707,336  -3,707,336        -833.34            .00            .00  -3,706,502.66
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,707,336   3,707,336     548,476.40            .00            .00   3,158,859.60
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
463      Rebuild St. Bernard Cap Proj       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4636110 463-Recreation                     
_________________________________________

 
4636110 470000  Interest - Invest.            0           0        -274.62            .00            .00         274.62  100.0% 
4636110 599464  Transfer to Hurrica            0      40,492            .00            .00            .00      40,492.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 463-Recreation                        0      40,492        -274.62            .00            .00      40,766.62    -.7%

 
TOTAL Rebuild St. Bernard Cap Pro            0      40,492        -274.62            .00            .00      40,766.62    -.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0        -274.62            .00            .00         274.62
TOTAL EXPENSES            0      40,492            .00            .00            .00      40,492.00
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
_________________________________________

 
4646530 440000 0101 State Grants            0     -65,000    -103,800.00    -103,800.00            .00      38,800.00  159.7% 
4646530 483001 0086 Donations            0    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*
4646530 499100  Transfer from Gener            0  -1,630,000            .00            .00            .00  -1,630,000.00     .0%*
4646530 499229  Transfer From Hurr            0     -53,000            .00            .00            .00     -53,000.00     .0%*
4646530 499463  Transfer from Rebui            0     -40,492            .00            .00            .00     -40,492.00     .0%*
4646530 520002  Professional Servic            0   2,000,000            .00            .00            .00   2,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520052  Prof Serv - Landsca       50,000      28,798            .00            .00            .00      28,798.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0010 Construction in      125,000     125,000      62,720.00            .00      62,280.00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0011 Construction in       50,000      50,000      16,411.40            .00            .00      33,588.60   32.8% 
4646530 571001 0013 Construction in      200,000     200,000            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0030 Construction in            0      80,000       3,003.00            .00       9,345.00      67,652.00   15.4% 
4646530 571001 0031 Construction in            0     620,000     619,402.00     382,906.50            .00         598.00   99.9% 
4646530 571001 0032 Construction in            0     300,000     115,444.43       8,342.43         182.75     184,372.82   38.5% 
4646530 571001 0033 Construction in            0     509,750     150,792.00            .00            .00     358,958.00   29.6% 
4646530 571001 0035 Construction in            0      90,000      54,205.80       6,596.80            .00      35,794.20   60.2% 
4646530 571001 0036 Construction in            0     126,750     126,750.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0037 Construction in            0     193,412     193,412.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0038 Construction in            0      91,561            .00            .00       5,706.00      85,855.00    6.2% 
4646530 571001 0044 Construction in            0      60,646      60,646.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0045 Construction in            0      30,250            .00            .00      30,250.00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0086 Construction in            0     250,000            .00            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0087 Construction in            0      75,000            .00            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0101 Construction in            0      35,000      12,626.77            .00      22,373.23            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0103 Construction in            0      44,221            .00            .00      44,221.34            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0105 Construction in            0      75,000            .00            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 6001 Construction in            0      82,000            .00            .00      82,000.00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571012  Small Equipment       75,000      54,486      43,585.00            .00       7,495.00       3,406.00   93.7% 
4646530 599457  Transfer to Capital            0     457,360            .00            .00            .00     457,360.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL General Fund Capital Projec      500,000   3,640,742   1,355,198.40     294,045.73     263,853.32   2,021,690.62   44.5%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fu      500,000   3,640,742   1,355,198.40     294,045.73     263,853.32   2,021,690.62   44.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0  -1,938,492    -103,800.00    -103,800.00            .00  -1,834,692.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      500,000   5,579,234   1,458,998.40     397,845.73     263,853.32   3,856,382.62
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5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5004310 420028  FEMA            0           0      -1,447.50            .00            .00       1,447.50  100.0% 
5004310 440000  State Grants            0           0    -528,338.75            .00            .00     528,338.75  100.0% 
5004310 440000 0014 State Grants     -800,000    -800,000    -263,411.25            .00            .00    -536,588.75   32.9%*
5004310 440000 0062 State Grants     -122,074    -122,074            .00            .00            .00    -122,074.00     .0%*
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases      -77,000     -77,000     -55,441.60      -5,375.00            .00     -21,558.40   72.0%*
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, etc.            0           0      -9,458.00      -1,940.00            .00       9,458.00  100.0% 
5004310 480079  Other Revenues            0           0      -5,839.08        -182.14            .00       5,839.08  100.0% 
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue      -10,000     -10,000            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%*
5004310 481001  Water fees   -5,978,000  -5,978,000  -3,862,124.45    -481,463.91            .00  -2,115,875.55   64.6%*
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees   -6,367,000  -6,367,000  -4,305,316.92    -533,074.58            .00  -2,061,683.08   67.6%*
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Water     -198,000    -198,000    -135,523.00     -17,045.00            .00     -62,477.00   68.4%*
5004310 481004  Installation Fees      -15,000     -15,000     -18,550.00      -2,375.00            .00       3,550.00  123.7% 
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection Fe       -1,000      -1,000      -2,650.00        -350.00            .00       1,650.00  265.0% 
5004310 489074  Insurance Proceeds       -5,000      -5,000      -8,503.25      -8,503.25            .00       3,503.25  170.1% 
5004310 501000  Salaries    2,737,820   2,751,860   1,915,798.47     230,156.79            .00     836,061.53   69.6% 
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT      125,000     134,898     127,677.43      12,609.70            .00       7,220.35   94.6% 
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       40,000      40,000      28,751.43       3,475.99            .00      11,248.57   71.9% 
5004310 501004  Pension Costs      340,000     340,000     230,411.19      27,299.11            .00     109,588.81   67.8% 
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospital      450,000     450,000     306,243.58      37,436.58            .00     143,756.42   68.1% 
5004310 501007  Insurance Retirees      175,000     175,000      77,599.88       9,669.88            .00      97,400.12   44.3% 
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance       88,000      88,000      59,264.08       7,408.01            .00      28,735.92   67.3% 
5004310 502001  General Liability I      188,623     188,623     125,748.64      15,718.58            .00      62,874.36   66.7% 
5004310 502005  Insurance-Property      300,000     300,000     142,741.16      18,031.99            .00     157,258.84   47.6% 
5004310 502006  Insurance - CompEqu        4,200       4,200       2,822.00         357.00            .00       1,378.00   67.2% 
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water Tow       35,000      35,000      19,818.02       2,550.64            .00      15,181.98   56.6% 
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood       40,000      40,000      23,644.97       2,979.58            .00      16,355.03   59.1% 
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp      213,395     213,395     142,263.36      17,782.92            .00      71,131.64   66.7% 
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment       40,000      40,000      12,718.33         682.17      12,388.47      14,893.20   62.8% 
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases        4,000       4,500       2,121.80            .00            .00       2,378.20   47.2% 
5004310 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-Supp        4,000      20,000      11,447.67       1,648.12       6,771.63       1,780.70   91.1% 
5004310 520002  Professional Servic       90,000      90,000      30,577.49            .00      40,719.13      18,703.38   79.2% 
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Software       60,000      44,000      32,590.87            .00       6,680.71       4,728.42   89.3% 
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storage        4,800       4,800       4,478.86         457.89          84.55         236.59   95.1% 
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal        3,500       3,500       1,357.00            .00            .00       2,143.00   38.8% 
5004310 520046  Prof Serv-Employee        1,800       1,800            .00            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0% 
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator            0       3,564       2,376.00         297.00         891.00         297.00   91.7% 
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        6,500       6,500       2,194.89            .00            .00       4,305.11   33.8% 
5004310 520104  Contract Collection      130,000     130,000      74,780.02       9,015.96      54,917.50         302.48   99.8% 
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles       42,000      52,000      24,105.83       4,273.73      14,380.03      13,514.14   74.0% 
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery & E      180,000     146,436      40,935.98      10,486.71      33,673.93      71,826.09   51.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

80

https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=tzojoe7aQZTvEgz4Ao5/zA4rQ70HNIWqZs%2BfJ0nLOM8nCW9/qXYNo2qwk39hvlAs&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=0dOtetDLddnnwxHOP1cAwVh/RG%2BPQwsHVSbG4vk7H6odJwTR9hyOXTAL%2BNrSR9Q3&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=jlIffBWJvF/MOS2eG0%2BH2LkCrB0HCMnRLDpvGMwOTB6pIXIL2sqg4P8p1KGcqOqpYPF/bDWvODCAL0k5mt/DkQ==&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=SpE4k0wVEE7/gKp8FltH5GQ%2Bm1wQ90k9xSf/n6gKmsOylCEWx1AVkBXZY37av3vsd%2BD%2BNrhq4rlPGUlSO/2bSQ==&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=THbpRJ1u1aP58YjjDchCXyxUwz1bk%2BcffPuB5A0k7NwkZCHZ7KZv6z3lFH%2BBV8QS&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=ok2N1lyDVnuPYce26I4EnLH81qOlt2KVZZNjZIaL2VlDAjN1UOeyV6hm6gcT1MWR&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=EFUlA5TOIVIuOAFHtjuMUTKjKWte5ohd2lSzQM6V%2B73g/41EnPpGlBY8NmaABIGa&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=DdU16LvjOoQKb6o2Mk72%2BWHYBzNv5LPMxIrULg%2BMXRliRcq4W%2B%2B7HX%2B2RmW1R9f5&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=4Pu33gMPGSPnK492ZlJnBpNTyKyMlKpNe7TMX69k1mWj6BYQm/bUwn/uppbg6Vvh&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=KtnklYW2N9grt3nilJq%2BHu2FjeAWNGtDYm9mueTrY%2BSOf3IuxbSKfPlJwJC5kbPr&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=9gAAhyJU8iLvs%2BJf1jL43p/OYpteaETQwbeVtLoIv3FaL3fLxk7HunPcDoATRv86&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=HGfeDvAGKF0mk0BN%2BdC2nX41isJruEFO5tOnW36oOVKhUVjib7h/aImE4lo7Px1Y&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=ILP0xvXb0vflF3b7bVJzH0PdmuWkDIARKP/FCACOM7D93iJCFyuNQwMG%2BNcxZobg&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=kUoE7gMajOUUVAmAyD0jXXwcMxFZKW9AbBL0arG5N5XzHy12N7utHjz7XlBQR5oa&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=r3f8xIi6oxJP4IiM9Uv8plMlOr4ccrpy71iGww7jYNLbnF0mJ0l23Xfw7bhV4NXV&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zdr983qs3L1G4%2Bp6kzHJ/Zg7eNBg1LJc83L4QVwDQJaBDxBH6B2F/0TXqZoMNrtJ&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=BgaTKOqGwoN/f5SKQkNAsvRBxK/7wEnXlvDCl36Mu8fV5EhDkA/Z4PW6v35NUy84&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=VqjF7mfVCsQMOvJJoaekNks/DWRO9rumNV6loqOAk6N0ac3y0AUbTsLQYQIs5A4h&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=iDvjMaGEoG6CDO3Q7%2B2PdHleZf%2B%2BIALM6aGNvEMBRDmYmGfInuxO9wqwLHzQEmvo&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=ckyOjSNgWXTxs0ecYipoDDgGZPTXHfWK0uNnzUOwTLtn/XZogcsS%2B4ucj6KMjizq&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=wQqv0TUb9Lers8tQ5XaFyT/8t0A/owGs9vaQRA/ERoZMPe75DXry5N%2BFF0t2uK9z&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=XY8Wy9%2BYdHuJdB9hbvbhdd5f39LAJl7PXCdkmO6%2BLoak3ZbXucEJ8aoVHodePlQn&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=XTf6SKiV79z3CCpxCEansW1vXgf2JGZ9whVTQuwjBOIreGdhtlb3hEvjOHT76qwf&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=BlGaeeWtiRwsnnTAOyVIq/j2ubbJ1raJPstdEYGQIddlS%2B49J1nGeStZwLPmX8N0&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=gXQ34zIIy9tAXwAFka01EyHE9QD%2BMXW9uuAjuZLV8uT7x5p0MwfxA5olLNBeNyAb&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=f6Z4cchU1gT5lYjj8qAi%2BTGA%2B4szKj8enzyz0hd8a5YhH0OoY6XJHgYG8mxocQ4d&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BdtJfIIuaCimYr0x1CUVUiL8naBF32zrVr/uszHBQqg4Ux7gKDnUWQnXaMlMxt5s&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=LrKXjw7tTvBHBGAlA4xc3zE0nuB3lZ/SeYFhGp5tmy2lSHmZLHWOoH/OYURz%2BMVn&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=s12%2BAfSpu/kBrBXDZUvIOIoHvpFkMTsZRCBt5ETnZh8veP1dAQNzuhhPTghh15eT&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=IJrQgxasYDeV8Rj4sYZ/L7OdfJ/tBflYdsdoq0O9Sgw2UiSMZMgnF21d4XCcDth1&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=BGRLc%2BfhyreiPb2kj/WFRZRNQGEsd1EnwBk3uXiCzlZ7NOQ9jDWL5Fw/qGzN6cAn&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=KJY4lmM25zEm4xYOL%2BVHgXNfl9v%2BP4ysl%2B4Ac5YxG1yxthlyEBb0a6gsVlcXVxGM&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=Du3k1%2BTozTW6Z4FdtryfOrLRYKZ9%2Bqep1mN//BqoIc93%2Ba0EIFKUiay%2B35Q68RtJ&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=0idD9RPzqOo8tiCaFQ3q4/FpBOgJRH0RETzvgZG0WAFfNFoLV2ltqjrx2u6RMlNK&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=3XxV1c9AtzsXrJ6VCnMBj92oRcNVydjZIx5vbH0yAbQGR0qa39PYlCYJhp4h4Evm&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=eaWe0sprS1vwgSNMtpx9nG68b1GWwLc219kpHpqjq9sOxY3NzYcbrMvAcgpM0X%2B8&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=hvjdGIbgEKaYn9Dg7F3RdyQ/tV2UwifvRXPCpv1a8t6GWJoxsVntS0B5ZJI5rC25&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=RoKt58kJfHz9WmE63XmvwUI1qrAvAxRjIGyMqXKiEwzUu68Bm1ouCbvrBV9ZdVmN&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=7xFGflxukQR30iGuyvnkW9pg7lVozUijc8LTzkOqRQnvLNMWEaKQQirv5I2KAD5J&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=PWuNeXzne1MBahdZNYJ/SmKSuaZPQXiXJe2xLdHbi552PIuVseOWfwn9h3JdLM/H&


 
 
 

09/20/2018 08:29    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     70
bellinwood          |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       60,000     137,000      65,702.56       7,763.03      14,653.47      56,643.97   58.7% 
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewer P      650,000     625,700     378,992.98      70,658.40     152,502.36      94,204.66   84.9% 
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       39,549      45,789      26,152.48       3,269.06       9,777.66       9,859.06   78.5% 
5004310 530011  R & M Roads      175,000     145,000      40,361.87       3,690.00      17,535.25      87,102.88   39.9% 
5004310 530015  Pump Station Rehab/      500,000     453,000     123,396.11            .00      85,192.65     244,411.24   46.0% 
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natural       23,000      23,000       2,859.24          40.55            .00      20,140.76   12.4% 
5004310 540002  Utilities - Electri    1,315,000   1,315,000     744,234.99     142,805.64            .00     570,765.01   56.6% 
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs       43,000      43,000      28,699.91       7,323.47            .00      14,300.09   66.7% 
5004310 540006  Cell Phone       38,000      38,000      26,165.70       3,644.98          44.82      11,789.48   69.0% 
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        3,500       3,500       2,715.42            .00         324.00         460.58   86.8% 
5004310 541007  Stationary & Office        5,000      13,493       5,768.63         254.70       1,874.83       5,849.50   56.6% 
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operating       62,000      67,000      55,143.61       1,308.43       8,652.27       3,204.12   95.2% 
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Equip       18,000      25,000      17,826.56         524.55       6,519.39         654.05   97.4% 
5004310 541017  Uniforms       28,000      28,000      22,741.72       4,598.62         239.50       5,018.78   82.1% 
5004310 541020  Billing Office Supp       20,000      20,000       6,814.11         548.68       2,115.00      11,070.89   44.6% 
5004310 541100  Chemicals      500,000     500,000     204,948.82      17,069.27     246,761.57      48,289.61   90.3% 
5004310 542000  Computer Equipment        8,500       8,500       4,983.38            .00       1,550.00       1,966.62   76.9% 
5004310 542003  Furniture & Fixture        5,500       2,417            .00            .00            .00       2,416.92     .0% 
5004310 550000  Travel, Training, &       20,000      20,000      17,482.32       2,426.50       1,722.00         795.68   96.0% 
5004310 571001  Construction in Pro      302,926     302,926         806.57            .00            .00     302,119.43     .3% 
5004310 571001 0014 Construction in      800,000     800,000     571,579.90            .00     220,170.10       8,250.00   99.0% 
5004310 571001 0062 Construction in      122,074     122,074            .00            .00            .00     122,074.00     .0% 
5004310 571011  Vehicles       60,000      78,000      17,999.00            .00      55,697.31       4,303.69   94.5% 
5004310 571012  Small Equipment      121,000     121,000      14,443.37            .00          26.00     106,530.63   12.0% 
5004310 572000  Computer Equipment       85,000      85,000          80.48            .00            .00      84,919.52     .1% 
5004310 572001  Comp Software      600,000     600,000     215,564.96      43,420.00      35,880.00     348,555.04   41.9% 
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment      110,000     110,000       9,180.88            .00            .00     100,819.12    8.3% 
5004310 572013  Equipment Purchases       16,500       5,101          13.99            .00            .00       5,086.83     .3% 
5004310 574000  Depreciation Expens            0           0   4,516,036.64     599,504.58            .00  -4,516,036.64  100.0%*
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          400         400         120.00            .00         280.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580013  LA State Fees      210,000     210,000     163,985.32         680.80         581.00      45,433.68   78.4% 
5004310 580017  Advertising          650       1,150         595.50            .00         277.00         277.50   75.9% 
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,500       1,704         749.00         749.00         955.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580021  Recording Fees        1,100       4,400       3,495.00         665.00         360.00         545.00   87.6% 
5004310 580022  Postage      100,000      93,741      53,190.30            .00            .00      40,551.02   56.7% 
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges        5,500      11,344      11,344.21       1,295.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580028  Shipping Handling,          500         500         232.59         152.51         192.05          75.36   84.9% 
5004310 580034  Diesel       45,000      45,000      29,838.60       4,211.66            .00      15,161.40   66.3% 
5004310 580035  Gasoline       45,000      45,000      34,144.16       5,496.71            .00      10,855.84   75.9% 
5004310 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0          43          43.31            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580098  WaterTreatment-Test            0          18          18.48            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-Tes       50,000      50,000      18,363.22       3,115.56       5,625.58      26,011.20   48.0% 
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treatmen       40,000      40,000      15,872.51       2,064.75       6,804.36      17,323.13   56.7% 
5004310 589009  Interfund Charges      657,841     657,841            .00            .00            .00     657,841.00     .0% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 599160  Transfer to Comm De       14,146      14,146            .00            .00            .00      14,146.00     .0% 
5004310 599262  Transfer to Public       54,844      54,844            .00            .00            .00      54,844.00     .0% 
5004310 599263  Transfer to Road Li            0     450,000            .00            .00            .00     450,000.00     .0% 
5004310 599312  Transfer to 2012 Sa    1,552,651   1,552,651            .00            .00            .00   1,552,651.00     .0% 
5004310 599533  Transfer to W&S Res            0           0   1,033,679.25            .00            .00  -1,033,679.25  100.0%*

 
TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer      241,245     705,285   2,732,232.80     289,311.72   1,046,820.12  -3,073,767.92  535.8%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund           241,245     705,285   2,732,232.80     289,311.72   1,046,820.12  -3,073,767.92  535.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -13,573,074 -13,573,074  -9,196,603.80  -1,050,308.88            .00  -4,376,470.20
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,814,319  14,278,359  11,928,836.60   1,339,620.60   1,046,820.12   1,302,702.28
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
501      W & S $50M Bond Fund               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5014451 501-50 Million Dollar Bond         
_________________________________________

 
5014451 470000  Interest - Invest.            0           0      -4,567.21            .00            .00       4,567.21  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 501-50 Million Dollar Bond            0           0      -4,567.21            .00            .00       4,567.21  100.0%

 
TOTAL W & S $50M Bond Fund                  0           0      -4,567.21            .00            .00       4,567.21  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0      -4,567.21            .00            .00       4,567.21
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     
_________________________________________

 
5297311 402000  Sales Tax   -4,127,467  -4,127,467  -2,791,559.22    -424,528.48            .00  -1,335,907.78   67.6%*
5297311 470003  Interest - Other            0           0      -1,134.32        -165.37            .00       1,134.32  100.0% 
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      330,197     330,197     223,324.74      33,962.28            .00     106,872.26   67.6% 
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012 Sa    3,113,775   3,113,775   2,098,576.14     237,959.04            .00   1,015,198.86   67.4% 
5297311 599530  Transf to 04 ST Deb       68,450      68,450      44,916.66       5,562.50            .00      23,533.34   65.6% 
5297311 599532  Transfer to W&S Deb      825,528     825,528     550,352.00      68,794.00            .00     275,176.00   66.7% 

 
TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax      210,483     210,483     124,476.00     -78,416.03            .00      86,007.00   59.1%

 
TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax       210,483     210,483     124,476.00     -78,416.03            .00      86,007.00   59.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,127,467  -4,127,467  -2,792,693.54    -424,693.85            .00  -1,334,773.46
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,337,950   4,337,950   2,917,169.54     346,277.82            .00   1,420,780.46
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
530      50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt      APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5307310 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5307310 470000  Interest - Invest.            0           0        -381.42            .00            .00         381.42  100.0% 
5307310 499529  Transf from 2008 S/      -68,450     -68,450     -44,916.66      -5,562.50            .00     -23,533.34   65.6%*
5307310 560000  Bond Principal       50,000      50,000      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5307310 560001  Bond Interest Expen       18,000      18,000      18,000.00       8,375.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5307310 560003  Service Fees- Bonds          450         450         900.00         450.00            .00        -450.00  200.0%*

 
TOTAL 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST            0           0      23,601.92       3,262.50            .00     -23,601.92  100.0%

 
TOTAL 50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax De            0           0      23,601.92       3,262.50            .00     -23,601.92  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -68,450     -68,450     -45,298.08      -5,562.50            .00     -23,151.92
TOTAL EXPENSES       68,450      68,450      68,900.00       8,825.00            .00        -450.00
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
532      W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5327313 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5327313 499529  Transf from 2008 S/     -825,528    -825,528    -550,352.00     -68,794.00            .00    -275,176.00   66.7%*
5327313 560000  Bond Principal      765,000     765,000            .00            .00            .00     765,000.00     .0% 
5327313 560001  Bond Interest Expen       60,528      60,528      30,264.00            .00            .00      30,264.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST            0           0    -520,088.00     -68,794.00            .00     520,088.00  100.0%

 
TOTAL W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St            0           0    -520,088.00     -68,794.00            .00     520,088.00  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -825,528    -825,528    -550,352.00     -68,794.00            .00    -275,176.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      825,528     825,528      30,264.00            .00            .00     795,264.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

86

https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=M6kDVSL6dxEKEnfURANQggs6OS6h4W8tGB5pbdlaOBHuPi3ECeXLzzVTGNBWm9AX&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=50QPdB%2BVIboMKAVFsMMOFmrRNeAZqU1Hl%2Bt%2BLyetOhAKVAulwAqWRfRLOrsTp%2BZH&
https://munis.sbpg.net/_layouts/15/DashboardMunisV6.3/PassThru.aspx?-E=8ra5BVZc8COHFFavXDU4FIAaoQ2sHs/mTK2nhf19FRerbPiRqoJ577zDvnpLyWmh&


 
 
 

09/20/2018 08:29    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     76
bellinwood          |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
533      W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund        APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

533 W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund        
_________________________________________

 
533 499500  Transfer From W&S            0           0      42,434.83            .00            .00     -42,434.83  100.0%*

 
TOTAL W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund            0           0      42,434.83            .00            .00     -42,434.83  100.0%

 
 

5334370 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve          
_________________________________________

 
5334370 470000  Interest - Invest.            0           0      -6,719.13            .00            .00       6,719.13  100.0% 
5334370 580008  Interest Expense            0           0      99,645.82            .00            .00     -99,645.82  100.0%*
5334370 580014  Administrative Fees            0           0      -2,080.65            .00            .00       2,080.65  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve             0           0      90,846.04            .00            .00     -90,846.04  100.0%

 
 

5334405 LDHH Water Line Loan #1            
_________________________________________

 
5334405 499500  Transfer From W&S     -685,316    -685,316            .00            .00            .00    -685,316.00     .0%*
5334405 560000  Bond Principal      363,000     363,000            .00            .00            .00     363,000.00     .0% 
5334405 560001  Bond Interest Expen      322,316     322,316            .00            .00            .00     322,316.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL LDHH Water Line Loan #1               0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

5334406 LDHH Water Line Loan #2            
_________________________________________

 
5334406 499500  Transfer From W&S     -318,500    -318,500            .00            .00            .00    -318,500.00     .0%*
5334406 560001  Bond Interest Expen      318,500     318,500            .00            .00            .00     318,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL LDHH Water Line Loan #2               0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

5334407 LDEQ Sewer Line Loan               
_________________________________________

 
5334407 499500  Transfer From W&S     -548,834    -548,834            .00            .00            .00    -548,834.00     .0%*
5334407 560000  Bond Principal      456,000     456,000            .00            .00            .00     456,000.00     .0% 
5334407 560001  Bond Interest Expen       92,834      92,834            .00            .00            .00      92,834.00     .0% 
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
533      W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund        APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL LDEQ Sewer Line Loan                  0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 

TOTAL W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund            0           0     133,280.87            .00            .00    -133,280.87  100.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,552,650  -1,552,650      35,715.70            .00            .00  -1,588,365.70
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,552,650   1,552,650      97,565.17            .00            .00   1,455,084.83
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
534      W&S 99 S.T. Bonds Constr.          APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5344310 434-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5344310 470000  Interest - Invest.            0           0           -.02            .00            .00            .02  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 434-W&S Admin and Engineer            0           0           -.02            .00            .00            .02  100.0%

 
TOTAL W&S 99 S.T. Bonds Constr.             0           0           -.02            .00            .00            .02  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           -.02            .00            .00            .02
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FOR 2018 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574405 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1        
_________________________________________

 
5574405 480082 0095 Misc. Revenue            0           0      -5,053.02            .00            .00       5,053.02  100.0% 
5574405 501000  Salaries            0      22,261      22,260.59            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574405 520002 0093 Professional Se            0      63,116            .00            .00            .00      63,116.21     .0% 
5574405 571001 0095 Construction in            0     159,045         822.64            .00            .00     158,222.36     .5% 
5574405 571001 0096 Construction in            0     351,141     278,826.90            .00            .00      72,313.60   79.4% 
5574405 571001 0097 Construction in            0       2,150       2,143.19       2,143.19            .00           6.81   99.7% 
5574405 571001 4484 Construction in            0       8,232            .00            .00       8,232.20            .00  100.0% 
5574405 580008  Interest Expense            0     132,213            .00            .00            .00     132,213.20     .0% 
5574405 580014  Administrative Fees            0      22,410            .00            .00            .00      22,410.00     .0% 
5574405 581005  Reimbursements/Tran            0           0     114,114.13            .00            .00    -114,114.13  100.0%*

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1            0     760,568     413,114.43       2,143.19       8,232.20     339,221.07   55.4%

 
 

5574406 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574406 480082 4485 Misc. Revenue            0           0      -1,133.52            .00            .00       1,133.52  100.0% 
5574406 501000  Salaries            0      29,642      29,642.10            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574406 520002 0092 Professional Se            0     193,164     128,982.29            .00            .00      64,181.95   66.8% 
5574406 571001 0014 Construction in    1,374,265   1,374,265     281,976.56            .00         448.85   1,091,839.59   20.6% 
5574406 571001 4485 Construction in            0           0       8,191.46            .00            .00      -8,191.46  100.0%*
5574406 571001 4486 Construction in    1,981,726   1,581,726      22,419.90            .00            .00   1,559,306.10    1.4% 
5574406 571001 4487 Construction in    1,554,203   1,954,203      88,296.74            .00            .00   1,865,906.26    4.5% 
5574406 571001 4488 Construction in    2,035,341   2,035,341       9,005.21            .00            .00   2,026,335.79     .4% 
5574406 571001 4489 Construction in       26,669     226,669      34,965.57            .00            .00     191,703.43   15.4% 
5574406 571001 4490 Construction in    1,446,657   1,246,657            .00            .00            .00   1,246,657.00     .0% 
5574406 580008  Interest Expense            0      13,685            .00            .00            .00      13,684.66     .0% 
5574406 580014  Administrative Fees            0       3,509            .00            .00            .00       3,509.00     .0% 
5574406 581005  Reimbursements/Tran            0           0    -114,114.13            .00            .00     114,114.13  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2    8,418,861   8,658,861     488,232.18            .00         448.85   8,170,179.97    5.6%

 
 

5574407 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan           
_________________________________________

 
5574407 501000  Salaries            0      18,865      18,864.99            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574407 501000 4492 Salaries            0       6,954       6,953.85            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574407 520002 4491 Professional Se            0           0            .40            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5574407 520002 4494 Professional Se            0      51,135      42,394.57            .00            .00       8,740.44   82.9% 
5574407 571001 0015 Construction in      800,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5574407 571001 4491 Construction in            0     175,000            .00            .00      67,408.32     107,591.28   38.5% 
5574407 571001 4492 Construction in            0     793,046     785,118.57            .00            .00       7,927.58   99.0% 
5574407 571001 4493 Construction in            0   1,500,000      67,746.64            .00       3,270.75   1,428,982.61    4.7% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan        800,000   2,545,000     921,079.02            .00      70,679.07   1,553,241.91   39.0%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Se    9,218,861  11,964,429   1,822,425.63       2,143.19      79,360.12  10,062,642.95   15.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0      -6,186.54            .00            .00       6,186.54
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,218,861  11,964,429   1,828,612.17       2,143.19      79,360.12  10,056,456.41
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               
_________________________________________

 
5786010 450029  Concession Sales -       -1,000      -1,000        -645.45            .00            .00        -354.55   64.5%*
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (Ball       -1,000      -1,000        -278.18        -278.18            .00        -721.82   27.8%*
5786010 450031  Concession Sales -      -75,000     -75,000     -38,742.74            .00            .00     -36,257.26   51.7%*
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (Audi      -20,000     -20,000      -8,377.27            .00            .00     -11,622.73   41.9%*
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Drink      -25,000     -25,000     -11,407.19      -2,229.55            .00     -13,592.81   45.6%*
5786010 450035  Facility Rental - B     -300,000    -326,000    -122,942.00      -2,141.00            .00    -203,058.00   37.7%*
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Collec      -25,000     -25,000     -10,200.00        -400.00            .00     -14,800.00   40.8%*
5786010 480052  Security Charges Co      -25,000     -25,000      -9,390.00        -300.00            .00     -15,610.00   37.6%*
5786010 480071  Reimbursement            0           0        -316.08            .00            .00         316.08  100.0% 
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0      -2,350.00            .00            .00       2,350.00  100.0% 
5786010 483001  Donations            0           0        -500.00        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
5786010 501000  Salaries      129,714     159,317     108,890.59      11,784.99            .00      50,426.41   68.3% 
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT            0         397         208.95            .00            .00         188.06   52.6% 
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        3,300       6,300       3,352.90         282.28            .00       2,947.10   53.2% 
5786010 501004  Pension Costs       13,000      13,000       9,253.08       1,148.21            .00       3,746.92   71.2% 
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospital       12,140      12,140       7,977.44         997.18            .00       4,162.56   65.7% 
5786010 502001  General Liability I          216         216            .00            .00            .00         216.00     .0% 
5786010 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        1,802       1,802       1,201.36         150.17            .00         600.64   66.7% 
5786010 520002  Professional Servic       12,000      16,000      11,997.06       1,950.00         357.00       3,645.94   77.2% 
5786010 520043  Prof Serv - Waste R        3,200       3,200       2,075.74         266.79            .00       1,124.26   64.9% 
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator            0       1,800       1,200.00         150.00         300.00         300.00   83.3% 
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Securit       19,500      19,500      13,135.00         300.00            .00       6,365.00   67.4% 
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm            0         360         360.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,500       2,136         420.00            .00            .00       1,715.80   19.7% 
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        5,000       7,000       4,423.09            .00            .00       2,576.91   63.2% 
5786010 540000  Utilities - Water        2,000       2,000       1,157.00         146.75            .00         843.00   57.9% 
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natural       15,000      20,000      11,109.51       1,296.30            .00       8,890.49   55.5% 
5786010 540002  Utilities - Electri      135,000     135,000      87,786.35      14,641.88            .00      47,213.65   65.0% 
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs       10,000       6,500       3,689.19       1,015.48            .00       2,810.81   56.8% 
5786010 540006  Cell Phone        1,000       1,000         613.14          80.02            .00         386.86   61.3% 
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        2,500       3,500       2,686.24            .00         224.83         588.93   83.2% 
5786010 541007  Stationary & Office          750         750         518.59            .00          79.98         151.43   79.8% 
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operating        3,500       1,532         656.04         525.00            .00         876.14   42.8% 
5786010 541014  Small Tools & Equip        1,600       3,100         159.00            .00       2,393.84         547.16   82.3% 
5786010 541017  Uniforms            0       1,841       1,421.96         181.04            .00         418.96   77.2% 
5786010 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,198            .00            .00            .00       1,197.60     .0% 
5786010 580002  Concession Product       40,000      28,800      16,735.96         197.68         206.41      11,857.63   58.8% 
5786010 580003  Concession Supplies        5,000       5,000         826.53            .00            .00       4,173.47   16.5% 
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense        7,500       8,882       6,103.90         840.15            .00       2,778.10   68.7% 
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other          500         500         296.60            .00            .00         203.40   59.3% 
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5786010 580017  Advertising          500          11            .00            .00            .00          11.29     .0% 
5786010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250         250         174.21            .00            .00          75.79   69.7% 
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry Exp        6,000       6,000       3,659.10            .00       1,047.50       1,293.40   78.4% 
5786010 589009  Interfund Charges       37,186      37,186            .00            .00            .00      37,186.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium               -342       8,218      96,939.62      30,105.19       4,609.56     -93,331.38 1235.7%

 
 

5786012 Rec Fac Beauregard Courthouse      
_________________________________________

 
5786012 450033  Concess Sales-Over/            0           0           1.75            .00            .00          -1.75  100.0%*
5786012 450034  Sales - Food/Drink            0           0      -3,170.91            .00            .00       3,170.91  100.0% 
5786012 450035  Facility Rental - B            0     -10,000      -6,373.00            .00            .00      -3,627.00   63.7%*
5786012 480052  Security Charges Co            0           0        -120.00            .00            .00         120.00  100.0% 
5786012 520101  Prof Serv - Securit            0         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
5786012 541002  Supplies-Janitorial            0         500          44.50            .00            .00         455.50    8.9% 
5786012 580002  Concession Product            0       1,200         232.98            .00            .00         967.02   19.4% 
5786012 580005  Alcohol Expense            0         500         245.15         245.15            .00         254.85   49.0% 
5786012 580031  Linen & Laundry Exp            0         500         107.00            .00            .00         393.00   21.4% 

 
TOTAL Rec Fac Beauregard Courthou            0      -6,800      -9,032.53         245.15            .00       2,232.53  132.8%

 
 

5786015 Rec Fac Aycock Barn                
_________________________________________

 
5786015 450035  Facility Rental - B            0      -4,000      -2,600.00            .00            .00      -1,400.00   65.0%*
5786015 480052  Security Charges Co            0           0        -510.00            .00            .00         510.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Rec Fac Aycock Barn                   0      -4,000      -3,110.00            .00            .00        -890.00   77.8%

 
TOTAL Recreational Facilities            -342      -2,582      84,797.09      30,350.34       4,609.56     -91,988.85-3462.4%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -472,000    -512,000    -217,921.07      -5,848.73            .00    -294,078.93
TOTAL EXPENSES      471,658     509,418     302,718.16      36,199.07       4,609.56     202,090.08
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6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     
_________________________________________

 
6502410 501000  Salaries      185,516     185,516     131,869.42      16,411.10            .00      53,646.58   71.1% 
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,100       6,100       4,078.08         512.09            .00       2,021.92   66.9% 
6502410 501004  Pension Costs       15,500      15,500      10,957.73       1,363.85            .00       4,542.27   70.7% 
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospital       27,000      27,000      18,781.68       2,347.71            .00       8,218.32   69.6% 
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,650       4,650       1,702.72         425.68            .00       2,947.28   36.6% 
6502410 520002  Professional Servic       17,000      17,000       5,000.00            .00            .00      12,000.00   29.4% 
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra        5,600       5,600       3,836.64         462.08            .00       1,763.36   68.5% 
6502410 540006  Cell Phone          650         650         419.99          52.35            .00         230.01   64.6% 
6502410 541001  Supplies-Signs        1,491       1,491            .00            .00            .00       1,491.00     .0% 
6502410 541007  Stationary & Office        4,000       4,000         653.04            .00            .00       3,346.96   16.3% 
6502410 541008  Supplies-Operating       12,000      12,000            .00            .00         320.00      11,680.00    2.7% 
6502410 542002  Office Equipment       10,000      10,000         849.60            .00            .00       9,150.40    8.5% 
6502410 550000  Travel, Training, &        3,500       3,500            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
6502410 580018  Dues & Subscription          875         875            .00            .00            .00         875.00     .0% 
6502410 580022  Postage          500         500         274.57          41.74            .00         225.43   54.9% 
6502410 580024  Fees &  Charges          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
6502410 580028  Shipping Handling,          300         300          58.75            .00            .00         241.25   19.6% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Co      294,882     294,882     178,482.22      21,616.60         320.00     116,079.78   60.6%

 
 

6502411 650-Self Ins-Auto/Gen Liab         
_________________________________________

 
6502411 480073  Gen. Liab. & Auto     -384,821    -384,821    -235,000.64     -29,375.08            .00    -149,820.36   61.1%*
6502411 502018  Insurance-Auto Coll        7,400       7,400       3,836.00         479.50            .00       3,564.00   51.8% 
6502411 502019  Claims Payment-Auto      350,000     350,000     143,591.97      17,387.93            .00     206,408.03   41.0% 
6502411 520005  Prof Ser-FA Richard       10,000      10,000       1,571.25         422.00            .00       8,428.75   15.7% 
6502411 520006  Prof Serv-FA Richar       10,000      10,000       1,819.25         924.00            .00       8,180.75   18.2% 
6502411 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0           0         -79.00            .00            .00          79.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Ins-Auto/Gen Liab       -7,421      -7,421     -84,261.17     -10,161.65            .00      76,840.17 1135.4%

 
 

6502412 650-Self Ins-Worker's Comp         
_________________________________________

 
6502412 482004  Reimb-Workmen's Com     -995,108    -995,108    -668,377.28     -83,547.16            .00    -326,730.72   67.2%*
6502412 502020  Claims Payment-Wkr'      900,000     900,000     617,135.38      92,926.01            .00     282,864.62   68.6% 
6502412 520007  Prof Serv-FA Richar       28,000      28,000       9,658.50         705.00            .00      18,341.50   34.5% 
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6502412 580012  LA State Fees - Wor       74,700      74,700            .00            .00            .00      74,700.00     .0% 
6502412 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0           0      -3,264.00            .00            .00       3,264.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Ins-Worker's Comp        7,592       7,592     -44,847.40      10,083.85            .00      52,439.40 -590.7%

 
TOTAL Insurance                       295,053     295,053      49,373.65      21,538.80         320.00     245,359.35   16.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,379,929  -1,379,929    -903,377.92    -112,922.24            .00    -476,551.08
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,674,982   1,674,982     952,751.57     134,461.04         320.00     721,910.43
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675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6752411 675-Self Ins-Auto/Gen Liab         
_________________________________________

 
6752411 480073  Gen. Liab. & Auto     -213,395    -213,395    -184,415.28     -23,051.91            .00     -28,979.72   86.4%*
6752411 502019  Claims Payment-Auto      250,000     250,000      51,006.00            .00            .00     198,994.00   20.4% 
6752411 520002  Professional Servic        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
6752411 520005  Prof Ser-FA Richard        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
6752411 520006  Prof Serv-FA Richar        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 675-Self Ins-Auto/Gen Liab       43,105      43,105    -133,409.28     -23,051.91            .00     176,514.28 -309.5%

 
 

6752412 675-Self Ins-Worker's Comp         
_________________________________________

 
6752412 482004  Reimb-Workmen's Com     -188,623    -188,623    -142,263.36     -17,782.92            .00     -46,359.64   75.4%*
6752412 502020  Claims Payment-Wkr'      250,000     250,000     173,419.38            .00            .00      76,580.62   69.4% 
6752412 502021  Reinsurance - Worke      120,000     120,000            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0% 
6752412 520002  Professional Servic        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
6752412 520007  Prof Serv-FA Richar        4,000       4,000            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6752412 580012  LA State Fees - Wor        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 675-Self Ins-Worker's Comp      188,877     188,877      31,156.02     -17,782.92            .00     157,720.98   16.5%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.         231,982     231,982    -102,253.26     -40,834.83            .00     334,235.26  -44.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -402,018    -402,018    -326,678.64     -40,834.83            .00     -75,339.36
TOTAL EXPENSES      634,000     634,000     224,425.38            .00            .00     409,574.62
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GRAND TOTAL   21,682,504  30,294,379   8,173,627.81     908,462.90  10,294,309.81  11,826,441.59   61.0%

 
                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Blair V. Ellinwood **                                        
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